
Lnrect-anve, 2·NeealeJ...Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine 
Hooks Corner ::stitching Function with Corner Stitching 

and Automatic Thread Trimmer) 
.., t-:· ..f ;t =*S+*~tti! "J ~ v /' 
1 ~ ) 

\,\ ~ lrJ 
~J ) 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

1 . Explanation of codes 

1) "*" mark .......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. 

As to the details of the change ,refer to '"List for information of change'". 

2) '"01'" .................. refer to "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 

2. Codes on the "Oty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

5. As to the parts with marks of "*"(consumable parts) and "@" (optional parts) on the respective parts, 

it is recommended to prepare spares. 

1. " it~" ~(J)~~~Il.ij 

1) "*" EP ........... it!l@l®J'-'.:r::::r 'Y? !:lt~ L 1:: ~@l~J!~ tl.t::$81. ~il:ll~H .. it: "t. 

~J@:I;t;!~l;t" ~J@:Mf& IJ ,A "', ~~!m L "( < tt~ "'· 
2)"01'' ............... ~-V'"'F®" it~" (J)~llJJ>a;~~L-r::<tt~l-'. 

2. ~-~(J)~!:f:\2:, illil~~~L. 0.1, 2.5~®~f!!!;t, :&~ (~{:i'l.;< !-Jv) ~~L*'t. 

3. ~-~(}) ( ) !1, *!1$81.>a:~JiX;L1::\.'~::f-S!l~1:'~~.:c~il:o;!.;L~"t. 

4. 45;:1. ~-.~-v-(1)--- ~11. mmJiX:"t'~~.:cu!!:o;t.;L*"t. 

5. IJ A. t----.:-:;(1) "-.{;;;" (~$1\'mJtf/J), "@" (;;t:f~ 3 :/$tf/J) (7)t:IJ7'J(f-j"~\f:::!illtf/Jii:. 

7-~~-L-r::~<~c~~~~L*T, 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ {}\ 

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

Ii!i$·;tl-~r;!3f* 

2.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) .......................................................... 3 

x.Wr;!3~ ct> 

3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

x~r;!3~ (2) 

4. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7) .............................. 7 

§;fl[illtlr;!3~ (1)(LH -4168-7,4188-7 JID 
5.NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7) .............................. 9 

tUI!illt!OO~ (2)(LH-4168-7,4188-7Jlf) 

6.NEEDLE CHANGE COMPONENTS (FORLH-4168-7,4188-7) ............................. 11 

ttw:J:I.tx§€1~ CLH-4168-7,4188-71-fJ) 

7. 'l'ENSION POST COMPONENTS (l)(FOR LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7) ....................... 13 

*JlrOO~ (1)(LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7Jll) 

8. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-4188-7) .................................... 15 

*JlrOOf* (2)(LH-4188-7J-fJ) 

9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7) ....... . 

· ~il!i!JOO~ (1)(LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7Jlf) 

10. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONEJ\TTS (2)(FOR LH -4188-7) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... 19 

~ · ~~00~ (2)(LH-4188-7Jlf) 

11. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21 

m_l) !'It% 
12. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ..................................... 23 

fill~ x.t · * 11> .o tiD 001* 
13. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7) ....... 25 

*WJ I) ~11.00~ (LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7}-fj) 

14.AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS .............................. 27 

~!ffu~m.IJOO~ 

15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4128-7,4168-.7,4188-7) .................. 29 

TJ 1' J\-~jir;!3{* CLH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7}-fJ) 

16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .......................................................... 31 

~hll~~ 

17. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ........................... 33 

*~E-~11.1'1~ 

18. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35 

It{ }-,.b.j]J<>-~~ 

19. AK COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 

AK~~ 

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ......................................................... 39 

tf<:V:~~r;!3~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS ......................................................... 41 

Jlt4!lj[~1* 

22. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 

Mli~~i-* 

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH-4128(1)) ........................... 45 

(1)(LH -4128(1) ffl) 

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-4128(2)) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 47 

~~-7-V'ffi\r:\1-~~ (2)(LH-4128(2)ffl) 

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)(FOR LH-4128*F) ............................ 49 

3i:~-7- Y'ffi\r:\1-~~ (3)(LH -4128*F ffl) 

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)(FOR LH-4128-7(1)) ......................... 51 

3i:~-7-'Yf51lr:l1-~~ (4)(LH-4128-7(l)ffl) 

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (5)(FOR LH-4128-7(2)) ......................... 53 

3(:~.-7 (5)(LH-4128-7(2)ffl) 

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (6)(FOR LH-4168-7) ............................ 55 

3i:~if-y'ffiSJ't:~-~~ (6)(LH-4168-7ffl) 

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (7)(FOR LH-4188-7) .......................... 57 

(7)(LH-4188-7ffl) 

30. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... 59 

~£'tifK 1J:J.. ~ 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .......................................................... 60 

~EH 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCErLLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

rui:$·51-~00~ 

/ 
I 

k?l ' 

I 64 

1 8 

1 6 

45 

6 

0 ~24 ~~~ 
~ .<'/ / 

0 

~ 
61 

~34 

' 28 29 

~ 

01 [..1( 52 

62 47 
48 1 

46)~ 

63 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 400-22479 FACE COVER ASM. ~Y1~(tl,_) 1 
2 400-13863 FACE= COVER- ~Y1~ (1) 
3 229-05206 PLATE ~Y1~!r}3l'J1~ (1) 
4 400-34153 THREAD TAKE UP COVER 7Yt' YfJTI' - I 
5 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=S - t7;f.}' M5 L=8 2 
6 400-29078 fHREAD_GOlDE UPPER iFYYtilJI l 
7 226-03Il2 THREAD GUIDE 1HYN(:t:IJ) 1 
8 400-28707 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER 1HY71Y~ 1 
9 SM- 27 507 50-TP SCREW M3. 5 L=7 'i'Jl,4f7W M3.5 L=7 1 

10 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER 0=5. 3 ll.l''W '11' :i D=5. 3 2 
ll Ol TA-1250406-RO ROBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L-4 F5tb D 12.5 L-4 6 
I2 02 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 }~ty D=I2.5 L=4 5 
13 229-20706 TWO EYELET 7~.l'M}:h!r 2 
I4 SM-80504I2-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ~~:W M5 L=4 2 
I5 01 I22-19705 PIN 7' 7?",-} :J71t" y 1 
16 01 400-13977 TOP COVER A F,-7' 'J}JI' A l 
17 01 400-22690 TOP-COVER-CUSHION ~,-7" j;JI' -t· 1 
18 01 SM-405I255-SP SCREW. ,M5-L=12. j11.' :W M5 L=I2 3 
19 02 400-13968 TOP COVER B ~:Y7' 'J/TI' -B 1 
20 02 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,M5-L=12. j11.' ~y· M5 L=l2 4 
21 400-22477 REAR PLATE 'i'F'13i 
22 SM-405I055-SP SCREW fll.' .1Y 4 
23 01 400-I6749 TUBE_HOLDER J1' 17'HI 2 
24 02 400-16749 TUBE HOLDER TI'1Ttti 2 
25 03 400-3I358 ASSY-SLIDE PLATE-F ;{l\' 91~\'Itl,_ I 
26 400-22478 PULLEY_COVER 7' -Y'j}TI'-
27 SL-6052592-TN BOLT 4f''h'~'~O,:htl7f*' Jl,~ 4 
28 236-01057 EARTH CORD ASM. 7-;{J-f W,_) l 
29 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 fJ\' M5 L=6 1 

PS- 2 

32 SM-1040750-TP M4 M4 L=7 
33 400-22423 ARM CAP 7-J/t'V:YT 1 
34 400-16706 OIL-TANK STUD B t1Jv~Ytl:A~,.~- t·- 2 
35 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4i=7. 4 'i'~4f7~;· M4 L=7.4 I 
36 01 HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP lj 7' MY:!!7, 
37 SM-6040655-TP SCREW M4 L=6 t7::J~y· M4 L=6 
38 Bll04-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN Tl91~ ~~t·:; 
39 236-29900 AIR-DISCHARGING I.7-'J.~ 
40 R0-0801502-00 RUBBER RING 09:ttl' 
4l PS 0800202-KH SPRING PIN 8X20 ;(7' YYJ' t' Y 8X20 
42 236-0I305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7-)(:H'V:Y7, 
43 TA-1250705-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tY 
44 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D= 12. 5 L=4 ~~tY D=12.5 L=4 3 
45 229-01805 GROUND MARK tl'7Y~''i'-? l 
46 400-17200 SAFETY SWl'I'CHjLA'fE 7Yt'YM:YN~ 
47 SM-4040855-SP SCREW fJ\' ~;· 2 
48 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 t7t' ft :i J:IJ' ~'i'Jl M4 2 
49 SM-4041255-SP SCREW M4 L=12 f"-' J~Y M4 L=l2 2 
50 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=l2. 5 L=4 ~~tY D=12.5 L=4 2 
51 CM-3002000 01 ATTENTION SHL :lt' IJ'Jt hiJ1J )~( 
52 CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL ~?7' f~l'J17Yt.' YJ!-IV(3:1) 1 
53 CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL :rt·r»·f~l'J1}-~(3I.5) 1 
54 400-268ll THREADING DIAGR&~ HW•5<-w l 
55 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 f"-'H' I 
56 TA-1330405-RO BUSHING F)(ty ------r-
57 04 400-34931 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-F 7.11.' 9-f!>l'i'Itl,_ I 
58 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=-7 4f7J~Y M4 1=7 2 
59 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~tY 3 
60 CM-100 1000-0 l OIL INJECTION PROHIBITION LABE 77'7 f~l'J=~l'J ~Y} 7~· Jl, 1 
61 05 226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E 1~1Yt1E( !7,_ )119-fkil''lfx. 
62 CM-2002002-0l LABEL_02_C 77'7 f~91 y-Jl,(I1f~9) l 
63 236-40006 SHEET I7-'J.~~'V:Y7'f~l'J1}-~ 1 
64 SM-6051000-SP SCREW t7W M5 L=IO 2 
65 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3XIOXI t74f' n· .1 5.3XIOX1 2 

NOTE ( lf.. ~cD 01 .... FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7,4188-7ffl 
02 ... ,FOR LH-4128,4128-7 LH-4128. 4128-'7 m 
03 .... FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7 LH-4128-7,4!68-7,4188-7Jl] 
04 .... FOR Lll-4128 LH-4128ffl 
05 .... FOR LH-4188-7 LH-4188-7 ffl 

- 2-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) 

J:.Wmli* (1) 

22 

1 1 

1 B 

~ 
~ 
I 
2 

21 

31 

32 "" 23 ~ 
24 ~ 30 

~ 
35 

26 j 
"""';I ~ 

3 3 !5 
35 

~5 
26 37 

29 

rt-3· 
I 39 ~ 1 «38 ( / f--4 8 

I ~) 

"11 / 

~t-
( ) 7 49 

I / 
~/,_49 

41 

e------.g 

~~· 3 
1 0 40 

1 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 02 400-17471 ASSY-NB_CRANK_ROD :77Y:70~~· (:7~) 
2 02 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW t-$1' 9 *)'' 
3 02 SM-4041055-SP SCREW j-1\' 15'' M4 L==lO 
4 400-22111 NEEDLE_BAR_FRAME_SHAFT 3t/V t/9' 15'7YY :7 1 
5 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 ~~15'' M5X0.8 1=8 1 
6 RC-1200001-KP C-SHAPED SNAP RING CJJ" 9~)11} 
7 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~-tY 
8 CS-1200981-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=9 A7A~tJ7 D=12 W=9 1 
9 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ~~15'' M5 L=4 2 

10 01 400-20297 ASSY-NB FRAME TYPE68 ~9i'tJ3tJ~'t)9"1(:7~)h9~9'~ 1 
11 02 400-19825 ASSY-NB_FRAME_TYPE28 ~9i't/3tJ~'t)9"1(:7~)h9~975' 1 
12 02 400-20023 SLIDE_BLOCK h:7J'x 
13 02 400-20018 CONNECTION_GUIDE-B ~9i't/9'HYNB 1 
14 02 SM-6051000-SP SCREW t715'' M5 L= 10 2 
15 02 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t7·!J"' h' 1 5.5X10X0.8 2 
16 400-20032 FRAME_GUIDE-A2 7v-Ah'1~· A2 1 
17 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 t7-lj' h' * Jh' :~xJL M4 2 
18 SM-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 .4 xlt715'' M4 L=7.4 4 
19 400-13922 FRAME SHAFT BASE 3t/V t/5'7Y5'' 'J'J.' 1 1 - -
20 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ~~*)'' M5X0.8 L=6 l 
21 SM-4051455-SP SCREW M5 L=14 fl\' J15'' M5 L= 14 2 
22 01 400-15884 ASSY_ND_ARM_LEFT ~9~ tjj~'tjtj'j' t~ 9'!~ 1 
23 01 SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 O'h:777fr.' 11~ M6 L=20 1 
24 01 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6. 5X11X1 t7-lj' h' 1 6. 5X11X1 1 
25 01 400-15889 NEEDLE BAR ROD J\9$' tjj~· tJlJ:Y~' l 
26 01 400-15890 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD_PIN ~9i't/:7~'tJlJ:Y~· t'Y 2 
27 04 400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) ~9V :M~(l/4) 1 
28 01 SM-8040642-TP SCREW ~~15'' M4 L=li 2 
29 01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE_BAR ~9'/[.'tj('J~) 1 
30 01 400-15887 ASSY_ND ARM RIGHT ~9'/[.'tjj~'tjtj'j'~~·j~ 

31 01 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 O'h:777i'J~ M6 L=25 
32 01 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 t7-lj' h' t 6. 5X11X1 1 
33 01 400-15889 NEEDLE BAR ROD ~9fr.' t/:7V t/O:YV 1 
34 01 400-15890 NEEDLE_BAR_ROD_PIN ~9i't/:7~'t/0:Y~· t"Y 2 
35 01 400-28882 PLUG ~~b 8 
36 01 SM-8040642-TP SCREW ~~15'' M4 L=G 2 
37 01 400-21058 ASSY-NEEDLE BAR ~9'/[.' tJ ( :7~) 1 
38 01 400-12064 NEEDLE_CLAMP_HOLDER ~9V ~iJ19'- 2 
39-tl 01 B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ~9V ~~~*5'' 4 
40 02 400-37176 NEEDLE BAR 4128 ~9'/[.'t/4128 1 
41 02 400-25751 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION ~9i' tj'J.' ~ 1 
42 400-11151 FRAME_GUIDE-B 7v-Ah'1~' B 1 
43 SM-4041055-SP SCREW j-1\. 15'' M4 L== 10 2 
44 03 400-25033 FRAME_GUIDE-A3 7v-Ah'1V A3 1 
45 03 400-25032 FRAME GUIDE-AI 7v-Ah'1V A1 
46 03 400-20032 FRAME_GUIDE-A2 7v-Ah'1V A2 
47 04 400-26069 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(1/4) ~9V :M:O:.t'J.' 90/4) 
48 04 400-26090 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(1/4) J\9V :M~~~· Cl/4) 
49 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 ~9 DPX5 #14 2 

NOTE ( tl: ~2.) 01 .... FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7 ,4,188-7 ffl 
02 .... FOR LH-4128,4128-7 LH-4128 ,4128-7 ffl 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~tJHiiii:% 
04 .... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS ~~-7-y:ffild'b 

(SEE P .45~57) (45~57""'-y.::·$llWf~ ~'o) 

- 4 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3.MAINSHAF TCOMPO l:ili!IIOO~ (
2

) NENTS (
2

) 

7~
1 

34 

_/ 
/ 

( 
I 
I 

72 

t··)J 53:l 
A~43 

i 4l5 4 7 
46 

35 

,-'-1 
41 l £371 

74 1)-:c 1 

)_1./ t!6_j 

_/ 
/ 

/ 

a 

4 

~i 
3 6 

5 

20 28 

1 6 

67 

7~ 
66~ 

~~ "f 
: 1 se 

~ 60"-63 

I s9 
65 

~ 

I 

I 

1--3 3 

32 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 400-12065 MAIN SHAFT '(JTJ'Y 'I 
2 01 TA-0600401-RO PLUG- r:>~t!t D=6 L=4 
3 01 400-25192 ASSY MAIN SHAFT BEARING F68 99~''JYI~'79Y'J'68 
4 02 400-25206 ASSY-MAIN-SHAFT-BEAR1NG-F28 99~''JVI~'79Y'J' 28 
5 01 SB-1200020-00 BEARING - - - :mit W 'J9'J 
6 SM-80606A2 TP SCREW M6 1=6 U1jffYtY~F~~~· M6 L-6 2 
7 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 U1~'1YiY~r:>l:f~· M6 L=6 2 
8 SB-1200008-00 BEARING :m:Jr 9:Y' '19'! l 
9 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT 99'Y 'J~' 79Y'J' 9!r l 

10 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 U1H'l7f,~J-)I;f:Y' M6 L=6 2 
II 01 400 12067 COUNTERWEIGHT 68 :1971,1_68 
12 02 400-12066 COUNTERWEIGHT=28 :1971'1_28 l 
13 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 r:>~:f7' Ms L=16 2 
14 01 400-12078 BALANCER WEIGHT 68 li'7Yt-68 1 
15 OI SM-80506I2-TP SCREW M5X6 - r:>l:f:Y' M5XO. 8 L=6 2 
Hi 400-13354 WINDER DRIVING WHEEL 1Fv:U· JLv 
17 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 - r:>l:f:Y' M5X0.8 L=6 2 
18 400-17112 ASSY MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET 997· n7· at,.r o.;) 1 
19 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 C=6 - U:Yb'J7f:1~r:>l:f:Y" M6 L=6 2 
20 400-17123 TIMING BELT M.;Y'J·~·n 1 
-z-r- 400-11226 ASSY IDOLER PLATE 7W7 n, HI.; 
22 E3026-72l-OOO SLIDER - iii" 9A7{:ll'- I 
23 BI803-0l9-000 BALL BEARING, INTERMEDIATE :Y:l17' 'Jib ~· 79Y?' 2 
24 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 UYMYl'lf il+ M5XO. 7 L=8 2 
25 WP-053I000-SD WASHER M5 t;t· :It :f :rft :llv ~~ M5 2 
~ 236-04309 COUPLING 'Ji17' 9Yff' 
27 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW M6 L"8 D:Yb'J7f:1~J-)I:fy' M6 L=8 4 
28 400-28014 AC SERVO MOTOR ACjt-;};'T::-:51 I 
29 SL-6052592-Ttf BOLT t· ~· *'~a,tmtr i!Jr 4 
30 M680I-47l-OAO SYNC ASM. SYNC'!~ I 
31 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L-8 1'1!' ;r.,:¥ f~· J;r.:;,· M4 L 8 2 
32 400-25237 ASSY HAND WHEEL ll7: .;j' }Lyj.; 1 
33 SM-80608A2-TP SCREW 1.16 C=8 U:Y~'JYfY~l-)l*y' M6 L=8 2 
34 400-06300 THREAD_TAKE_UP_CRANK_SH 7':1t'':I'J7':1'JY'J I 
35 400~I0434 THRUST COLLAR ASM 7Yt'Y'J7':1'Jt'':IA7Arb7-'J~ l 
36 400 10435 THRUST COLLAR 7':/t'':1?7':1Jt'YA7A~~7 ~ 
37 400-I0436 THRUST=COLLAR_SCREW 7Yt'Y'J7Y'Jl:"YA7Arb7-r~:f (2) 
38 04 400-21062 COAIP TAKE UP LEVER 68 71't'Y'J:1J'9_68 1 
39 02 400-21061 COMP=TAKE=UP=LEVER=28 7Yt" Y'J:!/J' fJ 28 1 
40 05 400-2I223 COMP TAKE UP LEVER 88 7Yl:'Y1YJ'f]-88 1 
41 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT ~·yyy}·if:r 

42 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 U!!:IJ'JYfY~r~:fy' M6 L~6 2 
43 400-21463 NF_ARM_LINK 1\979'17' 9Y'J l 
44 400-21462 NF_ARM 1\979'/7' l 
45 400-I5891 NEEDLE FEED LINK PIN I\9799Y:7t' Y 2 
46 400-28882 PLUG '/ 
47 SM-8040642-TP SCREW ~;.t;fy' M4 L=6 2 
48 SM-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 DY:IJ'JYf:fY' M6 1.=14 l 
49 400-12550 NF_SHAFT_BUSH_F 3'/P' W :7YI)l:lfJ!, 1 
50 400-10709 NF SHAFT BUSH R 3W'/Y''l7P:>!:l1J1, 1 
51 Ol 400-12079 NEEDLE F'EED SHAFT 68 liYlli' iJ3W W 768 
52 02 400-12535 NEEDLE=FEED=SHAFT=28 l\9;li''/3W9'l":7 1 
53 TA-0750704-RO RUBBER PLUG r:>~t:Y 1 
54 TA-0950806-RO RUBBER PLUG r~-~::; 1 
55 CS-1701181-TP THRUST COLLAR D= 17 W= 11 A7Ar'/'J D"17 W=ll 1 
56 SM-8o606A2-1'P SCREW M6 L-6 U:Yb!i1"JfH~;lW M6 L-6 ---z-
57 400-26910 ASSY NF REAR ARM li979J9T 97' :7~ l 
58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5XO. 8 -L= 16 O'h'JYf;Ji' JLr M5X0.8 L"l6 (1) 
59 400-11435 NEEDLE FEED ROD ll9t'J9ll:YV 1 
60 03 Bl905-54I-AOO NEEDLE-BEARING, A 7Yt' '.! ::-)-' ~~~~· 79Y'J' 2 
61 03 B19t\5-54l-BOO NEEDLE BEARING 7~t' 'J ::- F' Jl'~· 79Y!J' 2 
62 03 Bl905-541-COO NEEDLE BEARING 7Yt''J J1~· 79'l'J' 2 
63 03 BI905-541-DOO NEEDLE BEARING 7Yt' ':1 Jl,~· 79'.1:7' 2 
64 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 D!!~'lf!!r M6 1 
65 400-12082 NE ROD SCREW l\979f39U:fJ' 7'1. I 
66 400-15893 NF'_ADJ OS'flNG_SCREW l\979hiJt:1;JiY' l 
67 NM-606000I-CP NUT M6 U1~'lf1r M6 l 
68 400-l208I NF_LOWER_ARM li9;1;''/3W9HW l 
69 SM-6051400-SP SCREW t7*Y 
70 SM-8060&A2-TP SCREW M6 L=8 U!!~'l7t,~r)l:fy' M6 1=8 2 
71 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 k7t'b'~ 6.2XI3X1 1 
72 400-25I94 ASSY MAIN SHAFT BEARING M '19Y 'Jfj}ll.' YY'J'J' l 
73 SD-0800806-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=8 H=8 - :51' :,-;f;7' D=8 H"!l 1 
74 SB-3070002-00 BEARING JO~'W:79'J 2 

NOTE Otlli.l) OI .... FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7.4188-7}H 
02 ...• FOR LH-4128,4128-7 LH-4128,4I28-7Jij 
03 .... SELECTIVE PARTS 3!!1Riill~ 
04 ••.• FOR LH-4168-7 LH-4168-7 jf.J 
05 .... FOR LH-4188-7 LH-4188-7 Jfl 

- 6-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE DRNE COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7) 

M~ltl001* (1)(LH-4168-7,4188-7ffl) 

1f 
53 

7 

7 

8 

1 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 400-15895 ND_ECCENTRIC_CAM fl9ili'I}?V 'l:IJA 1 
2 400-15896 ND_CAM_1ID fl9ili'I}?V l):IJA7'J. 2 
3 01 SB-3320001-0A BEARING JD:IJ'9"}''9l}'J 2 
4 01 SB-3320001-0B BEARING JDjf 9"}'' 'JiJ'J 2 
5 01 SB-3320001-0C BEARING JDiJ' 9"}'''JiJ'J 2 
6 01 SB-3320001-0D BEARING JD:IJ' 9"}'' 'JiJ'J 2 
7 400-15898 ND CAM COVER iJ.AiJfl'- 4 
8 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 1=6 '}-1\' J~,. M4 1=6 4 
9 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 1=6 D7:b'JJ71:H;.t;t~· M6 1=6 4 

10 400-15897 ND~CAM ROD fl 9 iii' '?'J~' '?:IJA 111 P' 1 
11 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 1=4 ~:;{1"}'' M5 1=4 2 
12 400-32668 RUBBER_ CAP =.,7' JI,J' A'\'-\'77' 2 
13 400-20387 ND_CAM_GREASE_CAP 'J' 9- il'\'-\"77' 2 
14 400-15899 ASSY_ND_CENTER_LINK tY~-9Y'J'J~ 1 
15 400-13269 ND_ CENTER LINK BUSH A ty~-9Y'J7' "J"}':J.A (2) 
16 400-15900 ND_CENTER_1INK i:Y~-9Y'J (l) 

17 400-15901 ND_CENTER_LINK_BUSH_B ty~-9y'J7' .o/hB (1) 
18 400-15902 ND_CENTER_LINK_BUSH_C ty~-9Y'JT 1JlC (1) 
19 400-21932 ND_CENTER_LINK_BUSH_D tY~-9Y'J7' 7JlD (1) 
20 RC-1700002-KP RETAINING RING 17 C:b''J.~M 17 2 
21 400-15912 ND~CENTER_PIN_COVER i:Y~-1:: Y:b'f\'- 2 
22 SB-3120005-0A BEARING JD:IJ' 9)'' 'J?'J 2 
23 SB-3120005-0B BEARING JD:IJ' 95" 'JI}'J 2 
24 SB-3120005-0C BEARING JD:IJ' 95" 'J?'J 2 

BEARING 2 

27 400-15903 ND_CENTER_LINK_SHAFT tY~-9Y'JYJyy' 'J 2 
28 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 ~:;{;t)'' M8 L=S 2 
29 400-40621 THRUST_WASHER :A7:A~TJ"JJt- 2 
30 400-15907 ND PIN A fl9~l}'J~"l}D,}" t'YA 
31 400-15911 ND __ PIN_LID_SCREW Dy~· t' Y\•)1)'' 
32 01 SB-3080013-0A BEARING JD;IJ' 95'' 'JI}'J 
33 01 SB-3080013-0B BEARING JlliJ' Y)'' 'J?'J 4 
34 01 SB-3080013-0C BEARING JD;IJ' 9)'' 'J?'J 4 
35 01 SB-3080013-0D BEARING 4 

37 400-15908 ND_FIN_B fl9ili'?'J~' ?01~· t'YB 
38 400-15911 ND_PIN_LID_SCREW o,~· t' y~:;{;t)'' 
39 SCREW M5 1=4 \• Jt1)'' M5 L=A 2 

A 2 

42 Ol SB-3080014-0B BEARING JD:IJ' YY 'J?'J 4 
43 01 SB-3080014-0C BEARING JD:IJ' 9)'' 'Jfj'J 4 
44 01 SB-3080014-0D BEARING Jl11J' 9)'' 'Jr)'J 4 
45 400-15914 ND PIN _COVER B t• Y:bfl' - B 4 
46 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING JD:IJ' 9Y 'Jr)'J 4 
47 01 SB-3080015-0B BEARING JTJ;It 9J' 'Jr)'J 4 
48 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING JT1:b'9'''J?'J 
49 01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING JD:IJ' 9)'' 'Jt;'J 4 
50 400-15915 ND PIN COVER C t: Y:bfl' -C 4 
51 400-40369 ND]IN_E fi9'JV 1}11~\,' 1::' YE n 

£, 

52 400-15911 ND_PIN_LID_SCREW 111V t· YJ-)t;t"}'' 2 
53 SQ-2040501-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 'A'1T !IY'J,.;tY 2 
54 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW /'\' 1T !I Y'J:Y;tY 2 

NOTE 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~tRtm~ 

- 8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. NEEDLE DRIVE COMPONENTS (2)(FORLH-4168-7,4188-7) 

~I!IW~~ (2)(LH-4168-7,4188-7JfD 

15 

38 

42 

44~ 

/I 
- I 

/ ' 

I 
46 &-46 1 

~ 
45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



400-15905 ND_ROD_B 119il\' MV lfll:"l!•' B 2 
2 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING :lll]/' 9~' 'J!JJ; 2 
3 01 SB-3080015-0B BEARING JOjf 9)'' 'J"JJ; 2 
4 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING JO:b' 9)t''J!JJ; 2 
5 01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING Jll:b' 95'''J"J'J 2 
6 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L-4 ~;;(*]' M5 L-4 4 
7 400-15906 ND_ROD_C 119il\' M~· "Jil::'~· c 2 
8 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING JO;/J' 95'' 'J"JJ; 4 
9 01 SB-3080015-0B BEARING Jll:b' 9)t''J"J1 4 

10 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING JI17J' 95'' 'J!JJ; 4 
11 01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING JO;/J' 95'''Jlj'J 4 
12 400-15915 ND_PIN_COVER_C ~:· 'l1W -c 4 
13 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ~;;(*)'' M5 L=4 4 
14 400-40369 ND_piN_E 119'JV !JO~~· t' 'JE 2 
15 400-15911 ND PIN LID SCREW 111 v 1:' ')~ ;;(*)'' 4 
16 400-15910 ND_PIN_D 119*'!J'J~'!JD1~'1:''JD 2 
17 115-17307 PLUG 119'1~'-v!I'-I:''J 1~ 2 
18 400-15916 ASSY_ND_CRANK_R 119il\'IJ'J~'IJ'J7'J'J~~·'J~ 1 
19 400-15917 ND_CRANK_R 119il\' IJ'J~. !J'J7'.!'J~~· (1) 
20 400-15918 ND CRANK BUSH 'J7'.J'l7''Jh ( 2) 
21 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING Jll:b' 9'J''Jlj'J 2 
22 01 SB-3080015-0B BEARING J[J:b' 9 y 'JIJ'J 2 
23 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING J[l;/J' 95'' 'J!JJ; 2 
24 01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING J[ljJ' 9)'''J"J1 2 
25 400-15915 ND PIN COVER C t''.!7Jll' -c 2 
26 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 11-:JMH*' n 2 
27 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6. 5X11X1 t7t' ]J' * 6. 5XllX1 2 
28 400-15919 ASSY_ND_CRANK_L J\9ili' MF lf'J7'.!'Jt'll' 9'1~ 1 
29 400-15920 ND CRANK L 119il\' lj'J~'9'J7'J'Jt~· 9 (l) - -
30 400-15918 ND CRANK BUSH 'J7'J'J7' ,, .1. (2) 
31 01 SB-3080015-0A BEARING JO:If 95'' 'J!JJ; 2 
32 01 SB-3080015-0B BEARING JO:h' 9"Y''Ji;'J 2 
33 01 SB-3080015-0C BEARING J[l]J' 95'' 'JIJ'J 2 
34 01 SB-3080015-0D BEARING JO:IJ' 9)1' 'Jlj'J 2 
35 400-15915 t' -c 2 

37 400-15922 ND_SHAFT_R 119il\' ?n· "''' :7~:r 
38 400-15923 ND_SHAFT_BUSH_F J\9il\' t)'J}' '})'' 'J"'{I 
39 400-15924 ND_SHAFT_BUSH_M J\9*' MV ?'J'lJ}-;/J 
40 400-15925 ND SHAFT BUSH R 119il\' '}:7~' lj)'' :79'10 
41 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 C:lf )1~:;('7 18.5 
42 TA-0950806-RO RUBBER PLUG ~ :;(1::'.; 

43 CS-2001181-TP THRUST COLLAR D=20 W=11 :h7:h~l'J'J D=20 W=11 1 
44 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L=6 o,:llnJ-n~J(:w M6 L=G 2 
45 CS-2501081-TP THRUST COLLAR D=25 W=10 D=25 W=10 2 

47 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 ~;;(*)'' M5X0.8 L=6 1 
48 400-15909 ND_PIN_C 119~tJ7~'l'JO,}" t"'JC 2 

NOTE 01 .... SELECTIVE PARTS ~fRJ:m&lJ 

- 10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. TENSION POS'l' COMP · ONENTS( 
(2)(L.H-4188-7JlD 2)(FORLH-4188-7) 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 

,---~ 

53 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 

'-... 

'-... 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 

3 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 50 
'-... 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 

36 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 

I',, 
'-... 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 

'-... 
'-... 

'-... 

"--

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 01 400-27867 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_88 {}f3~t)'9~88 1 
2 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE(UPPER), RIGHT {rlYt1'('7I)~'f' (l) 
3 232-03201 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE ;'Yl::'Y1}7YN (2) 
4 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR {} J'.rf{j)"j- (2) 
5 400-15698 DISK RELEASE PLATE ;'' {7.799-7-T [;-} (1) 
6 400-15699 SPRING_ GUIDE 7.7' 9Y7' 1J' {}. (1) 
7 400-27866 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_88 1H3'75'1M~88 (l) 
8 400-27865 TENSION_BASE_PLATE_88 {}f3'/)'{;r88 (1) 

9 400-15697 THREAD_TENSION_BASE {}f3'7J~' { (2) 
10 400-22463 THREAD GUIDE PIN 1rYYNt' Y (l) 
11 400-16008 RELEASE_LEVER :lf7'77J5'!;/\'- (1) 
12 400-22427 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_A {}"l'\'{}f3'7J7~ (2) 
13 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT !t'{{f{}f3'/)';l-'} (I) 
14 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING !t'{{f{}f3tJJI\' ;j: (l) 

15 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {}f3-5' :lf7 (2) 
16 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. {}"l:t{}f3'/)';li't](j,J''/) (1) 

17 225-29408 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE {}"lf{rJY:N (1) 
18 225-29515 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD {}yf{}f3'7J;Ii"'7 (I) 

19 400-25161 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_G {}f3'7J7~G (2) 
20 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER {}f3'/J:lf'71J{jY}'~ (1) 
21 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1}f3'7)'t'7 (2) 
22t:'f 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1H91\' ~ (l) 
23 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1}13'/JI>';): (l) 

24 229 21803 DISK STOPPER 1}f3'77t' 7/tti (1) 
25 229-45307 THREAD TENS I ON POST BASE 1}f3t])'J!;' t;'J: 1 (l) 
26 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1}13'/Yf~} (l) 
27 400-25162 THREAD_TENSION_POST 1H3'7Jili' fJ (1) 
28 SS-8090670-SP SCREW L= 5.5 }~*5'' 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1) 
29 B2428-771-000 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING ;d-)!1)1 f3-t.1J\' '* r, "'· 

~ 1) 

30 B3ll8-415-000 l 

32 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 (3) 
33 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 
34 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 (3) 
35 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 

37 SS-6090630-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
38 WP-0450801-SP WASHER 
39 R0-0601501-00 RUBBER RING 0917' 
40 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 t7t' jt '* .5X6X0.5 
41 400-49219 THREAD_GUIDE 1}7YN 
42 400-16349 PLATE_SPACER_A 1H::~?,1;r:}!'1A 
43 400-16350 PLATE_SPACER_B 1}93'7H!H' 1B 
44 400-16351 PLATE_SPACER_UPPER 1H3'7)'{:\l!l' 
45 SM-1041401-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=l4 t7J;l;Y M4XO. 7 L= 14 
46 SM-1042501-SP SCREW M4XO. 7 L-25 :lf7J~Y' M4X0.7 L=25 
47 01 400-25159 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION 1H3'/Y7~ 2 
48 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER 1}f3'7Yt'7h17Y}'~ (l) 
49 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK 1}f3'75't' 7 (2) 
50t:'f 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1H9TI' * (1) 
51 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1H3'7JJ\' '* (l) 
52 229-21803 DISK STOPPER 1H3'7)':lf' (1) 
53 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE 1}f31)5'iJ;' iJ!t' 1 (I) 
54 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT 1H3'75'f~} (1) 
55 400-25162 THREAD TENSION POST 1}f3iJYiJ;'ry (1) 
56 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 5 }~~y· 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1) 

NOTE (7:±.~1:.) Ol .... TYPE S(OPTIONAL PARTS) S{±;fi(JtT 

- 16-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH -4128,4128-7,4168-7) 

~ · "Ff.filOO~ (l)(LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7ffl) 

43 
: A ~3,9 
14~ 
I 36 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
i-42 

~37 
3811 

' ~3~2e 
1

1 

3 o-{' 11 I 11-33 I 
L I 21 

I 
I 
I 

724 I 
7 3-fR'"' : 
71~ 1 

ss~ I 

j b-49 I 
. ~16 

( 8--15 
741 ' e--14 
7oij75~ 

l_ 

~90 

@-92 6 1--<> 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 400~40720 ASSY LOWER SHAFT !>1:!1' ~?~ 
2 400~20547 LOWER SHAFT BUSH~F :H!I' ?v:tMJI,(A) 
3 400~17576 ASSY~LOWER SHAFT BUSH~!.! }'l:,'?f:li~!!J!,(?~) 
4 400-17577 LOWER SHAFT BUSH~M "H'Jt' ?f:bM!f, 
5 400-17578 INNER-BUSH- y• 'l'IJ17' 1h 
6 rl-155o9o2 RO PLUG F)fH D=15.5 L=9 
7 400~31351 ASSY LOWER SHAFT COLLAR H!>' ?An~:li7··'l~ 
8 SM~80606A2~TP SCREW 1!6 L=-6 - ll':b?lt.\'~~~*7" 1!6 L=6 
9 SII-80606A2-TP SCREW 116 L=6 111M7t,Hn'J!· 116 L=6 

10 236-18804 OIL SEAL 'J!' 31J1' ;t?Y:l'' 'l?!i'!l;t{i!-:Ht 
I! SB-1200010-00 BEARING Jfi#' 95'' ?i,'i!i 
12 400-17115 LOWER SPROCKET '0''!~7"117'~ 
13 400~21235 HOOK SHAFT BASE~L :li¥7' 'l!f' 1(t!l' ~) 
14 400~ 13039 HOOK-UPPER-BUSH 11'?7' 'l'IJ9;1.!11. 
15 Sll~3095301~0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ;::-V 1.~'79'1'1" 9.525X9.52 
16 111631-850-000 OIL SEAL f3-t!IM 'HI&!H!> 
17 400-13040 HOOK LOWER BUSH :b¥7' ~'J!!/;1.!11. 
IS B1631~850~000 OIL SEAL - f3-i!1!/1 ;t-(JI,'J!~If, 
19k 01 400-25164 COI!P~CAP HOOK h'17'1FIYIJ!J~ 
20 400-13777 OUTER HOOK(E) Y~in(E) 
21 400 13783 CAP INNERHOOK '¥\''17' fjj')i'l 
22 400-13784 HOOK GIB t11:b<l!t:t 
23 400-21053 NEEDLE POSITIONER MiJ'r 
24 101-12803 SCREW- l!t:t~~17" 
25 400~ 12085 OIL PLUG t1~7' 7'!' 
26 101 12902 SCREW 119\'i7F;!:.;' 
27 110~15906 OIL WICK 7~7'!11:t~;!1)'' J.)''J 
28 400-19224 BOBBIN CASE *' t' 'l'r-;((:1/!11\~'1~) 
29 226-88501 TENSION ADJUSTING SPRING 7!11~f3i)]ll''/.(0.25) 
30 226-88204 SPRING 7!1-{~~:t?':l.>i)/1' '/. 
31 !01-10500 1ENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE 7!11Ffa-'lli>" '!' FJI:t7• 
32 226-12907 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW 7!11rfs?93i'f3:'/i:;l' :W 
33 SS-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L=l.3 t7'W 3/32 80 L=l3.2 
34tl' 02 400-13786 ASSY-RATCH HOOK 7';1f]JY(~~) 
35 400-13777 OUTER HOOK(E) ~rin(E) 
36 400 13782 RATCH INNERHOOK 71'ft'btr'l 
37 400~ 13784 HOOK GIB til:b<tt:r 
38 400-12085 OIL PLUG :t1 !l.T 711' 
39 226-12402 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING 7'MH3\I]II' .'{. (0.25) 
40 101-:2902 SCREW /1 ~(l!r~;t~}' 
41 IOituoOO IE~SION SPRI~G IN:>IALLING SCRE H1H'3-W 1- F)l'"y 
42 101-12803 SCREW ;t'!':tr~:l-7' 
43 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW 7JI1rf3~911 f:i~t1~:1' 
44 400-21053 NEEDLE POSITIONER IIY'J!I 
45 l!0-15906 OIL WICk ;;oH"?n?;!;t}' ~}'I 
4o * 400 32309 SADDLE !NS!ALLING BLOCK 1{17' 931' {FM:x 
47 400-13061 THRUST-WASHER - ;(7~Wb' t-
48 SM~8060550~TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 j.;!.W 1!6 L=4.5 
49 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F :li>7"~?'J:<!II'. ;<7~H!Il.4 

I 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 

[ 
1 

(2) 
2 
l 

2 
2 
2 
2 

(1) 
) 

(l) 
(l) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 

-------rrr­
(1) 
(1) 

2 
(I) 

(l) 
(I) 
( 1) 
(2) 

(2) 
(l) 
(l) 
(l) 

50 B1813~051-COO THRUST WASHER :1-7' II?" Jl,"' ~7~1-{!1 C 
~5~r------------~4o~orTrsms~2~6~~------~wuMm~cmornv~ER~-~t~----------------------------,~~·~thm~~·~(nt~~~·v~J~.~--------------,--

52 SM-8050612~TP SCREW M5X6 ~;l*J'' l!5X0.8 L=6 2 
53 SM-4050655-SP SCREW 115 L=6 t~· J.?-1' 1!5 L=6 2 
54 400-22589 BOTTOM COVER trW ?!1'11'.1 2 
55 400-22590 BOTTOM-COVER GASKET :b"17' ?'J.'1A' 1'\'Y 2 
56 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L-6 t' J.>T M5 L-6 
57 SQ~Z050453-I!Z CONNECTING SCREW /1' {T ltY1"*7' 
58 400~ 16748 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW :b"':J.9a'Jf3?t'*'' 
59 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING - 09'1?' 
60 E3029-715-000 CHUCK SPRING Z f'I1117.T ~Y?" Z 
61 1A0290301MO PLUG F;lt~D=2.9X3.2L-
62 SM~80606A2~TP SCREW M6 L=6 ll::t;ld7t'H~*'' MEi L=6 
63 400-11009 GEAR SPACER-A '\'' t~~· ~<;A 
64 400-25354 ASSY~GEAR HOLDER-L ~· U!I'J." -(L)?~ 
65 400~25353 GEAR SPACER-B '\'' t~~· -til 
66 ~ll-o051ZUZ IP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 o:'lil77f*'I~F M5X0.8 L=l2 
67 WP~0550800~SP WASHER 5.5XlOX0.8 t7t':li''/. 5.5X10X0.8 
68 400-12301 INNERHOOK GUIDE ARM tiltl"'7'171?7' 
69 232-02104 INNER HOOK GUIDfLINK fil:li' <7'1719Yil 
70 232-02302 INNER HOOK GUIDE ARM SHAFT 1:11:11' '17Yt1'17' ':!' i1 
71 400-12302 INNERHOOK GOIDE-L f'!ibv7~f1 L 
72 SM-67506A0-TP SCREW l!3.5L=6 t7J;).Y 1!3.5 L=6 
73 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8Xl t7t';IJ':I. 3.7X8X1 
74 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 2':1Y 
75 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK :J.}Y 
7u SM 805o8121P SCREW M5X8 F#l'' !bXO. S L 8 
77 101 ~09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER :1!7':1' ii'J.'1k< '):t 
78 101- 12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER :b'W 'l'J' HJt 7'}. 
79 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t7W 15/64-28 L=30 
80 Sl!-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 ll'W!Yf*' Jl,]-
81 PIP 0621046-SP WASHER tTf"t/1 
82 400-21236 HOOK SHAFT BASE-R il'l7' ?!1'1( ~lf) 
83 400-18527 GEAR-COVER~R 'r'U/1'-(W) 
84 * 400~323!0 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK :11'1':1' 7!1'11-;!7!1 
85 400~25355 ASSY-GEAR HOLDER R '\''tM'.I' ~(R)i'~ 
86 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK :J.]Y 
87 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK J.J''/ 
88 SM -6062502- TP SCREW 116 L=25 t!':liillH' !~<~ 1.16 L~,z5 
89 400-12304 INNERHOOK GUIDE-R t:/J:b'll'lt{~R 
90 102-10805 HARD ALUIIITE BOBBIN J!)''7.~¥1r ;l;' t• Y 
91 03 101-11508 SPRING '! :rY$' '"' ~ 
92 03 226-53802 SHEET ~97'/:l;" ry7}'- ~ 
93 04 400-28560 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-A :b¥7' '11-':1'11'1' ~7A 
94 04 400-28561 HOOK-SHAFT-GEAR-B :11>':1' ~17' ~~~· JJ.>B 
95 04 400-28562 HOOK-SHAFT-GEAR-C :11'17' 'lH' ,.,. Jl<YC 
96 04 40o-28563 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-D 'Jm' 11'1"'' M' lhD 
97 04 400-40549 llOO!CSHAFT-GEAR-E :bv· n>'· ~~~· Ji;VE 
98 04 400-40550 HOO!(SHAFT=GEAR-F :b7Y 'lW ,.~· II>F 

NOTE (tl:ac) Ol •••• FOR LH-4168-7 
02 •••. FOR LH-4128,4128-7 
03... LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7 
04... PARTS 

- 18-

LH-4168-7,1!l 
LH-4128,4128-7Jfl 
LH-4128-7,4I68 7,4188-7,1!l 
~lRllll£ 

4 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
1 
2 
4 
4 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

0.03 
0.02 

0.03 
0.02 

I 
1 
2 

2 
I 
I 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. HOOK & HOOK DRMNG SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH -4188-7) 
· "FJ1iil!m!f* (2)(LH-4188-7Jfl) 

1 

6 

(!J-a 5 

~39 
_J, fl-6 B 

38--81 ._69 

48~"- ~67 
1 6-----@ a 4~ I 
15---8 111 ' A40 "'. 
1 4----GI 

~r¥35 
41"-'46 

' 
/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 400-40720 ASSY LOWER SHAFT ~U'Wl, I 
2 400-20547 LOWER SIIAFT BUSH-F ;u· ti'I)t:'l!<(A) I 
3 400-17576 ASSY-LOWER SHAFT BUSH-M 't~· N:bMH~.'l:) I 
4 400-17577 LOWER SHAFT BUSH:M 'f:'' ~f:bM?. (I) 
5 400-17578 INNER-BUSH - ,. ?fJ'J7' ~';:J. (2) 
6 TA -1550902-RQ PLUG F51b D=15.5 L=9 
7 SI!-80606A2-TP SCREW 1!6 L~6 ll1:1J~7t!I:H:>t~;· 1!15 L~6 2 
8 SI!-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 L~6 P1:b~7tn~:>~n· M<3 L~6 2 
9 400-13061 THRUST WASHER ::lnH"1f ~ 1 

10 236-18804 OIL SEAL ~'3f]'J't?9j'~f);llt{~'-k 1 
II SB-1200o1o-oo BEARING :111:6' 9}'· )!/} 
12 400- I 7115 LOWER SPROCKET ;:c;• 'J::l7' D'J,.~ I 
13 400-19213 L-HOOKSHAFT BASE L tt:/JV:bV'!/''J~'{(t~'9) I 
I4 400-49436 ASSY HOOK UPPER BUSH 88 j}y')''JfJ\1)1~~889~ 2 
15 SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 =-~· k~'79Y'J' 9.525X9.52 2 
16 B163! 850 ooo OIL SEAL ;<3-bM il':UH; 2 
17 400-13040 HOOK LOWER BUSH :bV'!I' 7;~liM 2 
18 400-43311 OPENER LEVER CRANK L t-7'f-v~'-'17~'lt~'9 I 
19-tr 400-18976 ASSY-LARGE HOOK - :b!lll91r<(?~)::t::t:bv 2 
20 400-18977 OUTER_HOOKCL) ~};/JV(ti:b>) (1) 
21 400-34303 CAP I NNERHOOK ¥~'7't;6j·v(fii'v) (I) 
22 400-18978 HOOK GIB f:b:IJ>tti(U;In) (l) 
23 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER ~99!1 (;t;tj;• y) (l) 
24 101-12803 SCREW HI~l!W (2) 
25 400-12085 OIL PLUG MM''W (I) 
26 228-14008 SCREW ~99WitlW 
27 228-27257 BOBBIN CASE ASM. !'t'Y!l-A(;IJ~~91~)?~ (I) 
28 228-27208 BOBBIN CASE !'t'Y!l-A(tt1J'x);IJ~~97~ (I) 
29 228-27406 SPRING(0.3) Y!i{}f39J/l'~(0.3);t;t;~;·v (I) 
30 228-27307 SPRING '~1r~~9,~9~·~cn::t1J''J (I) 
31 Iol-105oo TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE 7~1F¥3-1A'1 F~~,.-----
32 101-10609 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW y~{H'3- 9? f3-1:".j:'• (I) 
33 SS-6560150-SH SCREW 3/32-80 L~ I. 3 t7:i'' 3/32-80 1~13.2 {I) 
34 TA-0290301-MO PLUG rlltY D-2. 9X3. 2 L-3 (I) 
35 400-41109 OPENING LEVER CRANK R t-7' t-W -j:Jyj~"'· I 
36 NS 611o42o SP Rut 11/64-40 01b7f1f 11/64-40 2 
37 101-11508 SPRING ~-i'!Jt' -;~· ~ 2 
38 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK f;/J1J'V7~f{9l'l(ttb'V) 2 
39 Bl821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD f:b1J' ' 7~71 '17!1>'1:.' ;, 2 
40 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN f:b;!t ' 7~7191' ,. 'J 2 
41 01 400-28560 HOOK SHAFT GEAR A '!H1' ?;r.c;· M' ivA I 
42 01 400-28561 HOOK-SHAFT-GEAR-B ;/JV1' 'J~'j' l\'1' fl;VB l 
43 01 400-28562 HOOK-SHAFT-GEAR-C :bv':l' "~'· ~"· ~vc l 
44 01 400-28563 HOOK-SHAFT-GEAR-D :IJV';I' 'J:i'' ~'J' .HD I 
45 01 400-40549 HOOK-SHAFT-GEAR-E :IJV';' 'J;i';' ~'J' ,il,vE I 
46 01 400-40550 HOOK SHAFT GEAR-F /H'j· 1/~1· i'IJ' il<vF --·-~-

47 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L;-4. 5 r:>~:t-;· M6 L~4.5 6 
48 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F ;/JVY'~~\1:>1~~ A7Ar{~ 1.4 2 
49 BI818-051-COO THRUST WASHER *'' ~~·~, ~7Ar1~ c 2 
50 400-18526 GEAR COVER-L n·;a~·-ct;;· vl I 
51 SM 8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 PW M5XO .8 L-6 
52 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 :r~· :~;t.:r M5 L-6 2 
53 400-22589 BOTTOM COVER ;IJV'Y' ~~'17~ 2 
54 400-22590 BOTTOM-COVER GASKET ;IJV'Y' ?!I' 1 ~· ~"'y 2 
55 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 - t~· J:j:;• M5 L=6 8 
56 SQ 20~0453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW ,. :(7• fly/))~3-· 4 
57 400-16748 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 11"1~ 93~f3~'1:1:l<Y 2 
58 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING - 09YIJ" 2 
59 E3029-715-000 CHUCK SPRING Z ft1'1J7' 9~'1· z 2 
60 TA-0290301-MO PLUG rllb D=2. 9X3. 2 L~3 6 
61 * 228-19809 SHEET :l%·y*'"" f en ·, 
62 400-11009 GEAR SPACER-A "'' \'~~· -!lA 2 
63 400-25354 ASSY:GEAR_HOLDER-L "''rU!I'-(L)'J.< I 
64 400-25353 GEAR SPACER-B 'I''\'::!~· -tB 2 
65 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 D'J:b'Jlft; ~r M5X0.8 L~l2 4 
66 I'IP 0550800-SP WASHER 5.5XIOX0.8 t7f'j'1 5.5XIOX0.8 4 
67 228-13208 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER ;T;/J;IJ'V7Yf{(tt;/J'i) 2 
68 SM-67506AO-TP SCREW M3. 5 L~6 t7J:i'Y' M3.5 L=6 2 
69 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3. 7X8XI t7t' :b' :f 3. 7X8Xl 2 
70 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK J.'~ 0.03 
71 CQ 3030000-00 OIL WICK J.'jt 0.02 
72 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 r )t;t.;· M5XO. 8 L~S z 
73 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER ;/JV'Y 'J~' {r:>l gi I 
74 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER t~vY "~·1r:>t '~ I 
75 400-32309 SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 \:7~';1' 15/64-28 L=30 1 
76 400 32310 SCREW M6 t-35 n5''1J!I7f*· !H 1 
77 SS-6153040-SP WASHER t7t':b' ~ 2 
78 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 n'1J'J77!>' ,~~. r I 
79 WP-0621046-SP GEAR_COVER-R n·1J~·-<w> 2 
80 400-192!4 PLUG ~~ty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 1 
81 400-18527 GEAR_COVER R ¥' tj~· (".!f) l 
82 TA-029030 1-MO PLUG ~~tY D=2.9X3.2 L=3 6 
83 400-25355 ASSY-GEAR_HOLDER-R '\'' t;!;A.;r -(Rl'J~ I 
84 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .17~ 0.03 
85 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK .l}j' 0.02 
86 SM 6o625o2-TP sCREW M6 t-25 o''iJ!IYfi'XF M6 L-25 1 
87 102-3!603 BOBBIN *' t' y 2 

NOTE Of:~i'.) OI .... SELECTIVE PARTS J~HRllll&l, 

- 20-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. FEED MECHAN J! I) 00~ ISM COMPONENTS 

68 67 

60 ~-
60 r:

1
--- ~ r:l---~ 2~ l ~ 

~ 2-fil]" ~~ "~~~ 63 

~ffY.i ~ 1_j 9 7 
~~1! 64 

59 _:.J 

57 

~27 

' 28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 400-31348 ASSY FD ECCENTRIC CAM ~1~1;f~9:1JM~ 1 
2 SM- 60 61150- TP SCREW 1!6 L=11 - t7Jl;' 1!6 L= 11 (2) 
3 SM-4051255-SP SCREW. ,1!5 L=12. t~· *'' 1!5 L=12 (1) 
4 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 ll':IJ?t'~ l!5XO. 8 I ~·:t (1) 
5 400-11906 FD CAM LID '1~1;f~9~A79 1 
6 B1636-581 BOO NEEDLE BEARING B :;-f'l£~·~ 
7 Sl!-4040655-SP SCREW 1!4 L=6 t~· J1;' 1!4 L=6 
8 400-11908 FD CAM ROD ~1 ~1it~9o,~ • 
9 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 ~~*'' 

10 B1653 470-000 PIN :IJ~J' 'lt'Y 
I I 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S :a'?9ifstHi'?Ji1ti!/J' '1 S 
12 400-11913 FEED ROCKER ARM ROD t?Y>Y7'"'~· 
13 SD-0900706-TP SHOULDER SCREW D-;9 H=7 'I' y*;· D=9 H=7 
14 400-11914 FEED ROCKER ARI! u~1tn?:;· 
15 NM-6060001-CP NUT M6 - ll':b?t'~ 1!6 
16 S!l-6051600 SP SCR£1'1 !.15 L-16 b:f')'' !15 L-16 1 
17 400-25302 ASSY-FEED ADJUSTING ;f?Hs?t,M(?~) I 
18 400-11909 FEED ADJUSTING ;f?9fs?t,'i1 (1) 
19 400-11917 FEED-ADJUSTING ARM ;f?Yfs?t,M97' (1) 
20 SI!-6051002-TP SCREW 1!5XO. 8 L=lO ll':IJ?JW 11~ I!SXO. 8 L=10 (2) 
21 S!l-7050850-TP SCREW 115 L-8 '111'\bJ#'' !\5 L=8 4 
22 400-11910 FEED ADJUSTING PLATE ;f?9fs9t,M79 2 
23 400-11918 FEED-ADJUSTING-ARM LINK ;f?9fs')t,!l197' 9Y? 1 
24 400-11919 FC SHAFT ARM A- - ;f?9~Y"b'i7' ?'?'f' A 1 
25 SD-0800616-TP SHOULDER -SCREW D=8 H=6. I ;· >'*7' D=8 !1=6. 1 2 
26 Sll-8060\iA!! II' SCREW 116 L-6 t!~'li91f'iH)(~;· M6 L 6 3 
27 400-11912 FEED ADJUSTING STOPPER fs?t,.M~~'/1'- I 
28 SI!-4050655-SP SCREW 1!5 L=6 - ;~· J.j<':l' MS 1.=6 2 
29 400-11868 FEED ADJUSTING OIL SEAL ;f?9fs?l:,!l{;f{Jl<7-11 1 
30 400-26009 FEED-ADJUSTING-CAP- fs9't"!l1J' M\',7" 1 
31 236 12807 llF:1'AL,A if!I!I~Y'/j)'ji' !l;l!IJL\ I 
32 236-12906 I!ETAL,B tn"Y:b~/7' ?~?!JIB 1 
33 236-12609 FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL ~)I:IJ)'7'?;f1117-11 1 
34 400-10464 THRUST COLLAR AS!! ;f;f79J7'?~7~~~7-?~ 2 
35 400-10467 THRUST-COLLAR- tt7YJ7' ~~'mi!7- (l) 
36 400 10469 IHRUS! COLLAR SCREW ft79:w ii::\7:<F'in ~'il:f7' (2)'-
37 400-11922 FC SHAFT ARM B ;f?9~~;1JY7' ?97' B l 
38 400-11932 FEED BASE SHAFT ;f?9!l' ;;·? 1 
39 SD-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW ;· Y1Y D=7 H=4 1 
40 400-11923 FEED REGI:LATOR ;f?9fa:',.l:,.'i· 1 I 
41 SJ.l-6()51600 SP SCREW !!5 L-16 l:nj' M5 L-1!> 
42 400-11924 FEED REG~LATOR ROD ;f?9fs9t,~' {O'V 
43 23613409 FEED-ADJUSTING PIN t?99sryfs?t:!'t' ~ 
44 SM-6040800-SP SCREW t7W 
45 400-11926 SPRING HOOK , .. *:b" 
46 Nl!-13040001-SC NO! !14 ll!IMm M4 
47 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW ;f?9f3~t1*~· 
48 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING 091r 
49 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING t?9f:t:ltn· :;,· :~. 
50 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN ;t?9f:i?tn· > 
hl Sll. 8050412-IP SCREW M5 L-4 f)tp' !!5 L-4 
52 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=IS t7:W 3/16-28 L=1S 
53 400-25315 FEED ADJUST SPRING ;f?Yf:;~H'"' * 
54 400-15950 SPRING_HOOK=PLATE "'fi.:IJ'JH,.H'i 
55 SM-4040855-SP SCREW -r~· *'' 56 400-11926 SPRING_HOOK ,. fti!J 
57 236-30007 TUBE f:,.-7' 0.08 
58 400-15947 FEED REGULA TOR SHAFT ;f?9fs9t1'i' n· ~ I 
59 400-13549 RVS FEED SHAFT-BUSH F '\'' "~;f?W ?'/:tMJI 1 
60 400-10464 THRUST COLLAR ASM - U79~7· n:m:b~H·~ 2 
61 400-10467 IRROSI COLLAR il:a'79 J'}' ?''b:<Fb7-
62 400-10469 THRUST-COLLAR SCREW tt79J;· nn~~7-l·)*'. (2) 
63 RE-0900000- KO E-RING-9 - E:b' ~~)~ 9 1 
64 400-16677 REVERSE FEED LEVER i\''y?;f?YW- I 
65 400-15949 REVERSE-FEED-LINK '\'' "?;f?99j? 1 
66 SJ.l-6050u~O- IP SCREW !.!5 L-6 b:J:J\;l' M5 L=6 -~.---
67 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION ""'-!I' *h" 68 Sl!-4050655 SP SCREW !!5 L=6 ;~· J1JI• ![5 L=6 
69 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER ,. ,.?J;/1' -~~,,· 
70 SS-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 t7*'' 3/16-28 L=18 
71 400-ll926 SPRING HOOK !l'~'li!i 
72 110-71909 FEED DIAL ;1-!'9'.1' 1M 
73 262-26209 SPRING 1~~9t7'shAf~'1!>' * 
74 400-11916 FEED ROCKER SHAFT A{l\1;f797'? 
75 400-11939 FEED-SHAFT BUSH F M"-1;f?97' nxM./1 
16 400-11940 f'E£0 SBAF I BOSH R M"N7W N?n)l"li; 
77 400-13362 FEED-SHAFT-OIL SEAL A M~1t?97' ?MJI;t-;; 
78 400 25316 FEED-SHAFT-OIL-SEAL-B it?97'?MJ!.~-J!.B 
79 CS-1501171-TP THRUST COLLAR D-; 15 \\;; 11 ,7,~1]7 D=l5 W=ll 
80 CS-1501181-TP THRUST COLLAR D= 15 W= 11 ~7,~\i'r D=l5 W=ll 
81 400-31349 ASSY FEED BASE AR!I :a=mr 1'h· n 
82 SM-6051400-SP SCREW - - t7*7' (2) 
83 SM-8040612-TP SCREW 1!4 L=6 ~~*'' 1!4 L=6 l 
84 400-31350 ASSY FEED BASE SHAFT COLLAR t~W 1Y ?h7-1".. 1 
85 SII-8040412-TP SET SCREW-!!4 L=4 - ~)*'' (2) 
86 02 400 11946 FEED BASE :a'!IH'1t1F¥llHJ 
87 01 400-11934 FEED-BASE TRIM ;t~y;· 1UH9l 
88 SI!-8031612-TP SET SCREW-1!3Xl6 ~~*'' 89 NII-6030001-SN NUT D1Mf1~ 
90 400-11935 VERTICAL FEED LINK 7' s')}' ;f?YYOI? 
91 400-11936 VERTICAL F LINK SHAF1 J'sM'ill199Y1'''! 
92 SM -6750690- TP SCREW 1!3 :-s -L=6 - o'ilntt: .~+ M3. s L=G 
931;- SI!-6030672-TP SCREW 1!3 L=6 ll':b~lfi' ;!;~ 1!3 L=6 
94 400-15951 VERTICAL FEED CAM 7·s:W;t?9:bA 
95 SI!-8060552-TP SCREW 1!6L=5 . ~~*'' 96 400 11921 FEED CHANGE SHAFI lfn~~ti"''' 97 400-13550 RVS )'EED _SllAFT _llUSH_R '~'."?tn;·!fn;{;" 

NOTE (l:E~i!.) 01 .••• FOR LH-4l28-7,4168-7 LH-4128-7, 4168-7 ffl 
02 •..• FOR L!l-4128 LH-412Sffl 

- 22-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. HAND LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS 

i1¥~ ftJ:tf · *11>-5dbl?iH~ 

5 

~ 17 

'it 18 ~ 0 

21 

sf~~~ 
9 

13 
7 

.~~ 

30 

/ 

( 25 

' ~ 
! 2 2---ffim 
I~ 
·~ 
I 2 ~~ 
' 

I 
' 

I 31_.' 
I ! 

32 

33 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I 
' 

I I v 

29 

24 ~( 
7 8 

47 

48 ~ 
~. 0 

50~ 
~51 

34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER HI77'lll\'- 1 
2 400-16258 LIFTER_ CAM HI7'r'7JA I 
3 BI52I-555-000 SCREW tti77' I;/\' - }:;t~)'' I 
4 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 09Yr 1 
5 SM-4042055-SP SCREW 7" · -*Y M4 L=20 1 
6 400-16260 LIFTER_LEVER_PLATE t~77' 9YN:$! 1 
7 400-16261 SPRING_HOOK "'-*717 2 
8 E1037-718-000 TENSION PULLEY SPRING 7YJ3'17' -9SP l 
9 400-14651 CONNECTING_ROD-A J-*jr{Yr n1v I- 1 

10 SD-0640356-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6. 35 H=3. 5 :$1''1-*)'' D=6.35 H=3.5 2 
11 400-15192 LIFTER_LEVER-A 97?1-I;J\'-I-
12 400-14663 LIFTER_LEVER_A_SHAFT 97?f-I;/\'-I-)'y7} 
13 SD-0640357-TP SHOULDER SCREW ?l'Y-*J'' D=6.35 H=3.5 
14 400-14654 CONNECTING_ROD-B J-*j'J{Yj' D1V B 
15 01 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A lJ1'1'-HI A 
16 400-16262 TENSION_RELEASE_LEVER {}:7./L)I{?l 1 
17 400-14669 RELEASE_SHAFT 99-:AJ'\'7} 2 
18 400-14677 RELEASE_SUPPORT_SHAFT 99-:At;li' -}J't7} 1 
19 400-15188 LIFTER_RETURN_SPRING 975!-9?1-Y:AT 9J'j' 
20 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E7J' 5 4 

22 400-14650 BRACKET_GUIDE 7· 771r:lt 1v l 
23 SM-6040800-SP SCREW t7-*Y 2 
24 400-15190 PRESSER_BAR_GUIDE 7' llo/Yt-1\' -'fr -w 
25 SM-80606A2-TP SCREW M6 1=6 o1:1Jnn~rJt-*J' M6 L=6 
26 236-09001 BUSHING J)"tiJ!;' ?::>1?111 
27 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR Hiili' -
28 01 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 7"' J-*Y M4 L=6 l 
29 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8. 5 71Lt7-*Y 9/64-40 1=8. 5 
30 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR Hif3?1::1'*J'' 
31 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT Hif3!ft1-*J''71} 
32 236-10306 PRESSER GUIDE BAR HI7Y71'ili' " l 
33 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING Hif31Jt1Ji' .1 1 
34 01 400-14660 LEVER_BRACKET I;Ji' -7' 77'1} I 
35 01 SM-4040855-SP SCREW 71\' '*'' 2 
36 01 WP-0450846-SP WASHER t:'W 'b'-* 2 
37 01 400-22452 ASSY_RELEASE_WIRE {}:J.JI;j(l]{y-j~ I 
38 400-22454 RELEASE_WIRE_TUBE {}:J.Jl,:il!l{t-f ;J-7' (l) 
39 236-26302 RELEASE_ WIRE {}:J.Jl,;\lJ{t- (I) 

40 D3159-555-BOO SET SCREW IJ1t- t:n*" (l) 
4I 400-14658 RELEASE_LEVER 99-:AIIl\'- (l) 
42 01 SD-060I406-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H= I4 !,!' Y-*Y D=6 II= 14 1 
43 01 400-15616 LEVER_RETURN_SPRING 1;1\' -9!,1-Y:AT 9Yj' 1 
44 OI PS-0250182-KH SPRING PIN 2.8X18 :A7" 9Yr t· Y 2.8X18 1 
45 01 NS-66203IO-SP NUT -32 2 

47 SD-0640357-TP SHOULDER SCREW ?l"Y*J'' D=6.35 H=3.5 2 
48 SD~0900356-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3. 5 ?I' Y-*J' D=9 H=3. 5 1 
49 400-15599 CONNECTING ROD-VERTICAL J-*j7{Y1"01}' 1\'-7{;/JJl. 
50 400-15600 

NOTE O±~c) OI .... FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4I88-7 LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188 

- 24-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. THREAD TRIMNIER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7) 

*~ 1) ~·~~ {LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7)fl) 

60·68 

40~ 38 

57 

~ 
~ 

56 

ss---6 

10 I~ 

45 16{5 I 
00 

J; 
~· 11 

31 2 

5 3----1} 

22j, ~71 52~ ~53 8 

\44--<f ~51 _j 18 

~~:: 
21 ~9 

50 
~41 

38 

~39 
47~ 

5 "=t. ll'-5 3 47-1? 51 ~52 
58 ) 54 

I 

Q 50 

/ I 

4 

2 

24 

56 70 

66·---6 

~65 
L37 7

9 

'--69 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 400-I7353 ASSY BASE PLATE t..'-A1M~ I 
2 400-I7394 ASSY-TRM PUSH LINK 1HYtYYY:7:7~ I 
3 RC-06508II-KP RETAINING RING C'h':ilr::>t'l I 
4 235-4230I THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1HY>'vNr' I 
5 SM-404060I-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 ft..' J~y· M4XO. 7 L=6 4 
6 235 42418 CLO'I'CH LINK PIN !h'Jf9';?1t" y 
7 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 D'h:7f'} M3X0.5 ly1 2 
8 400-I7399 ASSY TRM ROLLER ARM j]J.0-797':7~ I 
9 RC-06508II-KP RETAINING RING - C'h':il}::>t'l I 

IO II0-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. ::>tAW"JW :7~ I 
11 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 E1r 3!F5l'l 6 
I2 400-I7400 ROLLER ARM SPRING JO')'j' r• ~ I 
I3 400-I736I TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER 1r~Y:7r'"J"J'i' Ar,n·- I 
I4 SM-4050855-SP SCREW ft..' ~y· M5 L=8 2 
I5 400-I740I TRM DRIVING LINK PIN }' "J::>tAYY:7t' Y I 
16 400-17402 TRM DRIVING LINK BOSH F' '75lA9Y?17' 'Jh 
I7 WP-062I046-SP WASHER - - tW11'~ 
I8 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 o'Mfn M6 
I9 400-I2505 CONNECTING_ROD_B J:'(.:7'i1Y:7' 0'/r' t'-
20 400-I2506 CONNECTING ROD C J~:771Y:7' o, r · y-· 
21 SM-9050850-SP SCREW rwfi?lili'M 
22 WP-053I000-SD WASHER M5 t7~f 'h' ~ J'JJ' :ii'?JI M5 2 
23 400-I7403 TRM DRIVING ARM SPRING 1'r~Y:7r'l'Jl'J'i'~r·Yn· :'f. I 
24 400-I5669 ASSY THREAD-RELEASE ARM 7'JY-Av'Jr'YY-A7-A I 
25 400-I7362 RELEASE ARM-STOPPER- 1'}1J1M}' ')')'j' Af•'Jn'- I 
26 SM-4050855-SP SCREW ft..' :ty· M5 L-8 
27 113-0590I SPRING 1'r1Jl.::>t W ')-{:tj n· :'(. I 
28 SM-606I200-SP SCREW t'j:'(.y" M6 L= 12 3 
29 400-I2504 CONNECTING ROD A J:'f.:7'i1Y:7' IJ'J r' I-· I 
30 400-I2505 CONNECTING-ROD-E J:'f.:771Y:7' a,r· t·- I 
31 SM-9050850-SP SCREW o'Mili'Jl/F -z--
32 WP-053I000-SD WASHER M5 t71f' 'h' ~ J'JJ' :91 Jl· M5 2 
33 Ol 400-3I352 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM R 1'r~Y::>tA:7}'')')'j"R:7~ l 
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5xo:-8 L=12 - - O'JM77if.' Jvr M5JW.8 L=12 (I) 
35 OI 400-36446 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM L r' ?:>tAW "J"J'i' (l::il' 9):7~ I 
36 SM 6051202 TP SCREW M5X0.8 L-12 D'ii:77H' JLF M5XO. 8 L-12 (l) 
37 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 ft..' J:'(.J' M4 L=6 2 
38 400-I2497 ASSY KNIFE BASE SHAFT 7'JY-f1'7t..'-AJ'\'7r 2 
39 400-I2492 D KNIFE BASE GUIDE L ,.. 1-f17"-'-A11'1r· l 
40 400-2I883 D-KNIFE-BASE-GUIDE-R r· ?::>tAr':il"-1'»'1'}' ~~- I 
41 SM-1030501-SN SCREW M3 L-5 1f7;W M3 L 5 4 
42 400-2I899 D KNIFE SUPPORT R }" ')::>tWtrR l 
43 400-2I898 D-KNIFE-SUPPORT-L }' '))AlflfiL I 
44 SM-I03050I-SN SCREW M:f L=5 - 1f7:'f.Y' M3 L=5 4 
45 400-I2488 DRIVING KNIFE BASE R r'71't'Y:7'f1'7"-" -AR I 
46 400 12487 DRIVING KNIF'E BASE L F' 71t' Y?l' f17t..'~ 
471:f SS-I090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 -L=5 - 1f7J:'(.J' 9/64-40 B=5 6 
481:f SS-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 t7J~y· 9/64-40 L=4.5 2 
491:f 400-I2403 DRIVING_KNIFE }''))A 2 
50 400-12495 CLAMP SPRING BASE :77Y7' A7' YY:7"t.."-A 2 
5ltr 400 17033 CLAMP J7YT 
521:f 400-33I60 CLAMP SPRING :77Y7' n· :'(. 2 
531:f SM-6850400-SP SCREW-M2.5 L=4 t7J:'(.J' M2. 5 L=4 6 
54 SM-80303I2-TP SCREW M3 L=3 r::>t~Y M3 L=3 2 
55 400-I2489 FIXED KNIFE BASE 71'/:7A}' H7"-' -UJl, 2 
56 400-12496 F'IXED KN!F'E BASE ADJUST JT1)CW 31' 1h'7-E1:PY" 2 
57 SM-605I002-TP SCREW -M5XO. S L= I 0- D-J'h:77tif.' M M5XO. 8 L=IO 2 
581:f 400-I2404 FIXED_KNIFE J'i1')A 2 
59 EA-9500B0l-00 CABLE BAND Y:7tYn' W I 
60 01 400-42769 THREAD TRIMMER CAM B 1HY11J.B I 
61 SM 80606!2 'l'P SCREW M6 L-6 O'Jii?17f9~F~1J' M6 L-6 2 
62 400-I7I99 SPRING HOOK WIRE n· :'f.M'71''f- I 
63 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6- ft.." J:'(.J' M5 L=6· I 
64 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t71f' j}' * 5.2X9 .. 5X0.6 1 
65 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A '71't-Hr A 2 
66 400 12503 KNIFE DRIVING ARM PIN f17F' Tit' ylf 7 1\t' '1 2 
67 02 400-2I726 KNIFE-DRIVING-ARM-R LH ::>tAW"J"J'i'~~· I 
68 02 400-3I714 THREAD TRIMMER C~~ 2 1HY'hA2 l 
69 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW -D=7 H=3. 4 :)1' Y:'(.J' D=7 H<l. 4 3 
70 02 400-26909 ASSY KNIFE DRIVING ARM L 1'}~Y::>tA:7}' ')')'j' L:7~ I 
71 SM 6051202 'I'P SCREW M5X0.8 1 12 D-Jii77H' Jl/F t\l5XO. 8 1 12 (1) 

NOTE 0U2.) OI .... FOR LH-4I28,4I28-7,4I68-7 LH-4I28,4I28-7,4I68-7f§ 
02 .... FOR LH-4I88-7 LH-4I88-7tfj 

- 26-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. AUTOMATIC REVERS §lib~~ 1) ~1* E FEED MECHAN 
' ISM COMPONENTS 

I - -
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

13-4 
12---' 

21 

~j 
~20 

1 a 

l 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_ _j 

1 7 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_I From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 400-28637 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_SOL '\'' t~t~YYv J1'V n 1 
2 400-25890 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID '\'' t~:t~YYvNr' (I) 
3 236-31104 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID PLUNGER '\''t~:t~YYvJ1r'7"7Y~'t (1) 
4 D2468-555-BOO RUBBER PLUNGER T 7Y'' t- J' A (l) 
5 RE-1200000-KO E-RING 12 E;IJ' ;lj.~lJ 12 (1) 
6 WP-1703001-SC WASHER l7X30X3 t7t' :If 1 l7X30X3 (1) 
7 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ,. »· ~,.w,»!!lt*' ~~r 2 
8 400-11945 RVS_FEED_SOLENOID_BASE '\''t~t~Y1vl1r'r9:Y11~ 1 
9 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 v~t7~~· ll/64-40 L=7 4 

10 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN T 7Y5'' t!'/7' !:' Y l . 

ll NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 n'»~nr I1/64-4o 2 
12 SM-4061255-SP SCREW M6 L=12 tt..' *~' M6 1:= 12 2 
13 WP-0621046-SP WASHER t7t' '}J' 1 2 
14 400-11943 RVS_FEED_SOLENOID_LEVER '\''t~t~YYvJ1r'v~·- 1 
15 SD-1002306-TP SHOULDER SCREW ;~· y*~· l 
16 400-11942 REVERSE_FEED_ARM '\'' t~i~9?7' 
17 SM-6051400-SP SCREW t7*~' 
18 400-22455 ASSY_RVS_FEED_SWITCH '\''t?:t~9A1'}f~~ 
19 236-31708 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER '\'' t?i'JYA11f'b~· (l) 
20 236-31807 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT '\''t'J!l"'JYA11f5'''J (I) 
21 236-31906 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SUPPORT '\''t'J!l"'J97.1'Jf?1 (1) 
22 400-22456 RVS_FEED_SWITCH_BASE '\''t'J!l"'J9A1:Yf)l'{ (1) 
23 236-32102 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE GUIDE '\'' t'Jt'JYM:Yf~· 1:1r ,w (1) 

24 236-32359 REVERSE FEED CORD ASM. '\'' t'Jt'J9:J-~' A('J"-) (I) 
25 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 

- 28-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7) 

TJ .f J'\~fi00-f*(LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7Jfl) ,--- - ---- - -- - -

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

9 

1~ ~ 
I 18 
I 

3 

I ~ 
I ~ 
I 

! 5~ 1t~ ." 
1 1 s .---e 1 • I' . 
',,'',,, ~~6 7 I 

' /"-- rl ' 
/'>:,>< "'f ~ I 

-/ - ',,, 10 /~~~ 

<~ '',, __ _ 
26 

23 

33 

35 

- ---- -1 

1 5 

20 

n 

I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



400-22591 ASSY_WIPER_SOLENOID !J1TI' -U'~) 1 
2 400-16817 WIPER_SOLENOID_PLATE 9{TI'-Yv!1~'~91~1~ (1) 
3 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID 91TI' Yv/1~' (1) 
4 229-55900 WI PER RUBBER A 91TI' -J' AA (1) 
5 229-56007 WIPER RUBBER B 91 Tl' -J' AB (1) 
6 400-16818 WIPER_LINK_A 91TI' -9Y7-A (1) 
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TJ1TI' -~· Y-*J'' 'h7- (I) 
8 226 57308 WIPER SPRING TJ1TI'-J\'-* (1) 
9 229-55504 WIPER COVER TJ1!1' -iW- (1) 

10 400-09196 SUSPENSION SCREW IJ91H9ll' lM (1) 
11 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7'Y'r'Y7.1'Jf (1) 
12 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2J'Y 'ftT Mt:1-~· (I. I) 
13 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE t·=-17'YtY 17-0.16 )'D (0.04) 
14 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT ?{TI' - Yv /1~' :~· 7 (l) 
15 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 [1'J7J771~ 11/fi4-40 ( 1) 
16 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 ~· Y-*J'' D=6. 5 H=3. 2 (1) 
17 SL-4030641-SE SCREW .,. "}]' *""'-*'' (3) 
18 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 .,. iJ' -*1f fi\' ::r?:Y M3 L=6 (1) 
19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR TJ1ll' -9Y77J7- (1) 
20 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT t' YJl'M~ (2) 
21 SM-4051055-SP SCREW fi\,' .tY 2 
22 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 t:w t· * J'}t M4 2 
23 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 1=6 01iJ'J7fi.' Jl+ M4XO. 7 L=6 
24 400-26010 WIPER_LINK_SHAFT_COLLAR TJ1!1'-9'J77J7-
25 SD-0500301-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 3 D=5 H=3 

27 400-16819 WIPER_LI 9111' -9Y7-B 
28 400-30916 WIPER_CAM_PLATE_C T}1!\' -iJ.AC 
29 400-16821 WIPER]LATE __ BASE 9{TI'-7~'~iJA1~i\'-7. 
30 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 1=16 D1'JJ'l7fi.' JL ~ M4XO. 7 L= 16 2 
31 400-30275 WIPER_LINK_D 91r.' -YY7D ·--1 

32 400-39554 WIPER_LINK_SHAFT 91 Tl' - 9Y75'' 7 2 
33 400-38081 WIPER _PLATE 911\' J711:}i 2 

RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4. 7 CiJ' 9~)tlJ 4, 7 4 
35* 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" 91,.,.- l 
36 SS-3090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1=4.5 ''*'' 9/64-40 1=4.5 2 

- 30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

~nbOOt-* 

57 59 
~~(58 

~~~ 

I -

i ~ss\ 
:~51\ 

: ~52! I I 

20 

I I 
! ~51 -

I ~ 50 53 
I 5/~ 
I 1- I 
L - -- - _j 

3 i 

r=:: 
~27 
~28 

21 y ~9 

~ 

I 
' 

12j 
I 

l12 

A@f~ 35 
'->\ 36 

34 

61 

\ ~60 
32~ ~ 

lr-14 
~13 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-------- -------- - - - - -
1 Sli-6060800-SP SCREW 16 L=8 1:7:f.J" 16 L=8 2 
2 400-39383 OIL_ TANK ;H~)JY:I 1 
3 400-13610 OIL_TANK_SUPPORT_PLATE HJWJ:I!hli" -rT 11-r 1 
4 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 '}1\'J:{.Y -eAA M4X0.7 L=10 3 
5 400-13595 OIL EXIT CAP l\{lh1T 1 
6 R0-098240 1-00 RUBBER RING 09Y:7' 1 
7 R0-2192001-00 0-RING 0 9>-:7" 1 
8 400-22442 ASSY_FLOATER lj:f:W~ I 
9 400-17215 OIL_SIGHT_WINDOW J.9395':>'' xr' 1 

10 400-16705 0 IL TANK STUD A ;H~)JY:!::W :W .t·- 2 
II 400-16706 OIL_TANK_STUD_B :H~:ItY:!:A)J;W t•- 1 
12 SM-1061201-SN SCREW M6 L=l2 l17J:f.Y M6 L=l2 2 
13 SM-6061200-SP SCREW 1:7:{.5" M6 L=l2 1 
14 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3Xl t7l1'~' :{. 6.2Xl3Xl l 
15 400-11947 LOWER PLUNGER BUSH 5-H' :IT 7>'5'' \'-;()j~ I 
16 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW /\' {7' v >'1"1:{.5'' 2 
17 SQ-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW /\' 17' v>-1"1.1-Y 2 
18 R0-2573501-00 0-RING 09>':7' I 
19 228-88507 OIL SEAL t:79vl\' -'7'1t1il<J-,Il, 2 

0 

22 TUBE f:l-7' 0.26 
23 TUBE f:l-7' 0.33 
24 PIPE STOPPER A /\' {T r;;!A 4 
25 2 

27 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW 7' 7YY V-r;;!:f.Y 2 
28 R0-0481901-00 RUBBER RING 09Y1' 2 
29 400-17470 FEED_BOX_COVER :H9ili' 1:7A71J. l 
30 400-22447 FEED_BOX PACKING Jt:79;!( ,;.'1':;(1\' ,:f;; l 
31 SM-4051055-SP SCREW T"'' :f.Y 8 
32 236-30106 TUBE B f:l-7'B 0.2 
33 400-22153 OIL_SHIELD_PLATE :r;Ji'lji\'Y 1 
34 400-00343 LUBRICATING INLET 'f:rljJ.Jl) 1 
35 400-00344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP 1 

37 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2XI3Xl 1:7)l"' j( ;{. 6. 2Xl3Xl 2 
38 236-30007 TUBE f:r-7' 0.2 
39 236-30007 TUBE f:l-7' 0.25 

6 

42 400-22449 SUB_ASSY_OIL_FILTER_S t1fli71~)J-;7~S 1 
43 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A 1\'{Tr;;!A (1) 
44 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B )\' 11· r;;!B (2) 
45 236-30106 TUBE B f:l-TB (0.04) 
46 236-30007 TUBE f:l-7' (0.05) 
47 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT Jl'{,ll,71J!.~-5'' 3{Yt· (1) 
48 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. t{J!.711)J-'"3{Y~(:7~) (1) 
49 400-22450 SUB_ASSY_OIL_FILTER_L HJ!.71J!.~-9~L 1 
50 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A 1\'{T r;;!A (1) 
51 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B /\" {T r;;!B ( 2) 
52 236-30106 TUBE B h-7'B (0. 05) 
53 236-30007 TUBE h-7" (0.06) 
54 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT Jl'{,ll,71H-Y 3{Yt· (1) 
55 236-30650 OIL FILTER JOINT ASM. t11711)J-''3{Y~(;.'I'~) (l) 
56 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A /\' {7' k>~A 4 
57 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER 1\'{7' H.t 1 
58 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 f"-' J.t.Y M4 L=6 1 
59 WP-0430800-SD WASHER M4 1:7'.1' "It ;1, J1t )Jx~ M4 1 
60 400-26023 FLOATER BAR GUIDE :ry;~ryy)'" ;~;· ry~· 1V 1 
61 SM 4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 fl\' J~Y M4 L-6 2 

- 32-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 

*~;!~fi00-1* ,---------- -------, 
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

20---il 

~:~ 
I 0 

I 
9 ' 

1 3 . 

t"'·l"' 
4iri 

! ' 
' ' 

~"'· 3 

i 2~--~ i ,--14 

6~i , ~11 
!® I ~ 

15~~8 

\ u@---11 

18~ 5 

~:9 
©-12 

___ J __ 

~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L-1 
I 

~26 

~25 
l 

~ 29 

~30 
~31 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

s I 
I 

2 I 
___ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



400-23021 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1}V'\'11Jf7~ 1 
2 262-60109 BTW_BASE 1}'7'\'}917;!'1 (I) 
3 262-60208 BTW_CAM_PLATE 1}VH39t11~ (1) 
4 262-60307 BTW_BASE_SHAFT 1}V'\'f39'1!'1~y''J (I) 
5 262-60406 BTW SHAFT BASE 1} v'\'91' (1) 
6 262-60505 BTW_CAMLEVER 1}'7'\'7111 (l) 
7 262-60604 BTW_WHEEL 1}'7'\''J' )~7 (1) 
8 262-60802 BTW_BEARING_SPACER "' 79'/'J' J,i\' -!t- (l) 

9 262-61008 BTW_LEVER_SHAFT 11-v=tv,,. -7'" (1) 
10 262-61206 BTW SPACER ;!;' t' ';f' (I) 

ll 262-61305 BTW_BEARING 11-v=t7' 'l"' nY'l' (2) 
12 262-61503 BTW_WHEEL_RUBBER 1}'7:\V:\I'~W tv (l) 
13 262-61602 BOBBIN_SPRING ;!;' t' 'l})IJ\' * (I) 
14 262-61701 BTW_SPRING 1}V'\f39t11~~}·y~· ~ (1) 
15 400-11144 BTW TORSION SPRING 1J-v:H,. V,,. 1: (1) 
16 400-14837 BTW_SHAFT 11-V'\7''! (I) 

17 400-23022 BTW LEVER 11-v:tvJ\'- (I) 
18 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING C:tJ'~})IlJ (l) 

19 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 E:tJ' ?1})117 4 (l) 
20 SM-5040655-SN SCREW }\' {';}' ~,. (I) 
21 SM-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 }:111:7' M4X0.7 1=8 (2) 
22 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 1=5 }#7' (1) 
23 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5XlOX0.8 t71'7J' * 4.5X!OX0.8 (1) 
24 SM-6041050-SN SCREW M4 L= lO 1::71:7' M4 L=10 3 
25 400-25949 

27 400-25950 ASSY_BOBBIN_TH_TENSION 1} V:\{}f3tJY'l~ I 
28 400-25951 ASSY_TENSION_POST 1}V'\'1}f3tJY~tJ713"t} (l) 
29 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT ?1'1{f1}f397t11- (l) 
30 D7133-555-BOO CONNECTING ROD SPRING 7?1v~'7'*' }\' * (I) 
31 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK {}f3t}7f'7 (2) 
32 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 n17J'ln1- M4 (l) 
33 400-23291 THREAD GUIDE NO.I ~'11f1}7'J:f{ l 
34 SM-6060800-SP SCREW M6 1=8 1::7.1~· M6 L=8 I 

- 34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. BOTTOM COVBR COMPONENTS 

7.){ r A;tJ;"\-M~ 

1 8 

33 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

21 1 

--- __ I 

~ 
~f?&J ' 11 

F",~ 
34 ~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 400-16835 BOTTOM_ COVER ;Ji' }A;i;n·-
2 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION }l/T H:tJ' A 4 
3 SM-6060750-TP SCREW M6 1=7 t7J~)'' M6 L=7 1 
4 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING OVYr 1 
5 400-13521 KNEE PUSH SHAFT t:!f' 773J7' 'J 1 
6 400-23237 ASSY_KNEE_ROTATEARM t:lt'77';1;1j'.!f;'f''J~ 1 
7 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 111;/J'Jj-1} M6 1)'1. (2) 
8 SM-8063012-TR SCREW M6 L=30 }::>(~}" (2) 
9 400-13520 KNEE_LIFTER_ROTATEARM t:lt' 77' :ltV 1fry-=y (l) 

10 236-39503 SPRING t:lt'7'J'b17'.!l/f',l\'* l 
ll 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. t:lt'7'i~'iJ''J}~11lf'i'('J~) I 
12 400-13525 CONNECTI NG_ROD t:lt' n· vY11n,.r· 1 
13 SD-0900336-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.3 ~''.!*J' D=9 H=3.3 2 
14 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5Xl3X0.8 t7:1t';IJ' * 6.5Xl3X0.8 4 
15 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 111;1}:711} M6 2 
16 400-13522 KNEE_LIFTER_DRIVEARM t:lt' 7'1' ;IJ1'f'.!i]j' I 
17 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17. 5 D17J!>';J\' Jl,} 2 
18 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 E:b' ~}M 10 4 
19 400-13519 KNEE_ROTATE_SilAFT t:lt' n· :ltV •tY !>' I 
20 400-22457 ASSY SAFETY SWITCH 7'.!t''.!7.11f!>'~ I 
21 400-15022 SAFETY_SWITCH_BASE t-771-Ai,.f'l'-:;1 (1) 
22 236-38I09 SAJ'ETY SWITCH ARM l'.!t' 'J7.1"JflfT (I) 
23 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING 7Yt"'.!~11fi}'Jn'* (I) 
24 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT 7'.!t'Y~11f?'i'J7'JJ'!>' (1) 
25 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT 1 

27 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y!>'t'.!n' '.!}' (1) 
28 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L= 12 t..,· J*Y M2 L=12 ( 2) 
29 SM-6040800-SP SCREW t7'fY 2 
30 HX-0005500-0E RUBBER BUSHING J' k T '1'!/1. E 1 
31 01 400-19013 ASSY_KNEE_LIFT_RTRV t:lt'71''J'.!f:lt'!>'~ 1 
32 01 227-96155 SENSOR PLATE ASM. t:lt'l'J''JYft'.!:lt-1~(!1~) 1 
33 01 SM-6040800-SP SCREW t7'fJ' 2 
34 01 227-98607 SENSING BASE WASHER t:lt' Y'J' 'J'.!f'f :b' 'f 1 

NOTE 01 .... FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7,4188-7f§ 

- 36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AK COMPONENTS 19. 

AKOOif.: 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

fi!- r 0 

1~ ~"" 
1 3 I lJ.j1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
L_ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 * 400-53452 AK125 AK125 l 
2 400-26315 ASSY~AK_DEVICE AK'lfJflJ":.. (l) 
3 400-26313 COMP_REAR~PLATE "~r'1M=:.. (1) 
4 NUT 15/64-28 n1M:t'r 15/64-28 (1) 
5 SCREW 16-28 L=14 28 L=14 1 

7 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 ~·y~,. D=8 H=3.5 (1) 
8 400-18939 AK~SOL_LINK AKYvJ1]-.' ~;tlJ (1) 
9 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT YvNr'YIJ (1) 

10 WP-1021016-SD WASHER 10.2X18Xl 

12 NS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 n,.~IJ:t'r 15/64-28 (2) 
13 WP-0621036-SP WASHER t7"!1"' ~· * (2) 
14 400-26314 ASSY_REAR]LATE "'V {M=:.. (1) 
15 GAK-Al8300BO AK SOLENOID ASM. ,B AKYvJ{r' (IJ.;()B (1) 
16 400-17214 LIFTING~LINK t"!t'7'!'~17 (l) 

17 SD-0902256-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=22.5 ~·~*'' D=9 H=22.5 (l) 
18 400-18942 LIFTING_LINK~SPRING t"!l"' 7'!' 9Y'l'~Y' (1) 
19 SM-4052501-SN SCREW M5XO. 8 L=25 :t~·J~Y' M5X0.8 L=25 (1) 
20 400-18191 LIFTING~LINK_PIN t"!l"' 7 'J' 9'!/'l't' ':; (l) 

- 38-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*1L~tlff~H~ 

( 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

I 1 1 
I 
I 
I 
I 12 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

1 / J//// 
/ 

/ 
/ 

I 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/----

I 
I I ' / 

~-
I 
I 
I 

' 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

~-
I t__ ____ _ 

6 

6 

7 

8 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. 1H~7YI'Jf(7~) 1 
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1H!J''l7" (-7~) (2) 
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1Hl7~W (2) 
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1 r !l 7 ;!;' f;';rJ•Jr11r (4) 
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1r!l7*' 'l;liJ' J' A {1) 
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER 1r!l7*' ?C?r) (I) 
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT 1r!l7;li'?'1:\''7 (1) 
8 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1r!l:rt>' ?CY?t) (l) 

9 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1rv:\'7vV)! (4) 
10 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 

12 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1rv:\'??':'t' 7 (4) 
13 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 1:7J-*)'' M6 L= 15 (4) 
14 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 f"-' J-*)'' M5 L=14 ( 2) 
15 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 l1'1:bH'1r M5 ( 2) 
16 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 1:71' :b' '* (2) 
17 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ,... -*:It' it* 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
18 NM- 6160511-SE NUT M16XL 5 l1':b-77'1r M16Xl. 5 lJJ. (1) 
19 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 11'1M7'1r M5 (4) 
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X9.2X1.3 

22 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE 1r!l:r1P7Yf1 (I) 
23 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE 1r!l71r7Yr1CY~)?t'1 (I) 

24 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM 1r!>!Nr 7'Jf1?r (1) 
25 131-68208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE 1r!l71rYY71?r·~·1 (l) 
26 SM-4041001-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L-1 0 f"-'J-*)'' M4X0.7 L=10 (2) 
27 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 l1'1:b-77'1r M4X0.7 2)'.1. (2) 
28 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L= 12 f"-' J-*)'' M4 L= 12 (I) 
29 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 f"-'J'*)'' M4X0.7 L=20 (1) 
30 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4XO. 7 l1'1:b7f'1r M4X0.7 2)'.1. (2) 

- 40-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS 

llf4Jlj[00-f* 

1 

® 

9 r-15 
8 ea-1 3 

I 

u---45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



400-26321 TABLE :;-7' }(i 

2 111-55108 DRAWER !:.:\'~'' I 
3 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT !:.:\'?!'' HI 2 
4 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER tH' n~11\'- 1 
5 SK-3311600-SE WOOD SCREW D=3 1 L=16 D=3 1 L=l6 6 

7 111-56007 CASE JV11! 
8 111-55751 CASE ASM. B JV{I! B(7~) 1 
9 SK-3382001-SC WOOD SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 "n1.:w D=3. 8 L=2o 2 

10 SK-3382001-SC WOOD SCREW D=3. 8 L=20 D=3 .8 L=20 2 

12 SK-3513200-SC WOOD SCREW D=5 .1 L=32 v/ltH.t~· D=5 .1 L=32 4 
13 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION ~'7T tt:n· At' 2 
14 229-26505 WASHER ~'7T 7"3Yf' 2 
15 229-26208 NAIL J' AtY~· t' '7f7:\'' 8 
16 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T:\'t771::t ry I 
17 111-59357 T-STAND ASM. nt70~) (1) 
18 Ill 57955 STUD ASM., RIGHT ~fJ.iJ71J'iJ(~:\'') (1) 
19 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3 J '>; f:;1. iJ (1) 
20 111-57757 STAND UPPER, LEFT '71JH771J' ?Ct!r 9) (1) 
21 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT "!!"' 7r 1:1:\'111Mlii' M (10) 
22 111-58508 PLATE '71J:\'t7 ~M;£ ( 2) 
23 111-58052 STRUT JUNCTION (LEFT) }fJ.9?"1J'l)(t~· 9) (I) 
24 111-58607 RUBBER CAP h7 ~' ?!' 1 :\'t:'IT (4) 
25 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT })I }f:lry (1) 
26 Ill 57658 STAND UPPER, RIGHT 91J:\'t771'1'9(~'r') (1) 
27 170-07402 NUT 44:b7t1~ (2) 
28 111-59506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE ~?!Jf::~.'J iW (2) 
29 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7X18Xl. 6 t:W tr 1: 8. 7Xl8X1. 6 (2) 
30 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5Xl.4 1\'i:"!t':b'i: 8.6X15Xl.4 (2) 
31 SM-9086523-SE HEXAGONAL BOLT n,.:b7lii' It~ (2) 
32 WP-1302501-SE WASHER Ml2 t7"!t' j}' t (4) 
33 WS-1253010-KN SPRING WASHER l2.5X21.5X3 1\'i:"!t"~i: 12.5X21.5X3 (4) 
34 111-59407 CASTER :\'tit:SI- ( 4) 
35 111-58706 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE l 

37 111-58904 PEDAL MAT 7~1~ \';Y~ (1) 
38 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~1)! ~· 7'77 (2) 
39 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7~1~ 7' 1~:1. (2) 
40 D8115-555-BOO PEDAL SHAFT 1\" ;!Jl, )'' 7 (1) 
41 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 11,11771~ l\18 l}J. (2) 
42 SL-9061291-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT l\16 L=l2 t':b't1:\'017J7lfi' M (2) 
43 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT t' tr t:?~n:?M;J;' 11+ (2) 
44 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7Xl8Xl.6 t7"!t':b' t 8.7Xl8Xl.6 (2) 
45 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 7.717' Jl. 3 

- 42-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22.ACCESSORIE 

1-t 111 &100~ 
COMPONENTS 

©-8 ·16 

4 

39-1 

31 p 
1 8 

I 

~~ 
I 

40 I I 

4 

3 

2 

0 

I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. t!r 1:r1;zo~) 
2 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ~ iJT "!}""!}"IJI;' iJ 
3 08 MDP-500Bl002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 1\9 DPX5 #10-2 
4 SM-1081250-TP SCREW M8 L=12 "!1"7Jt~· M8 L= 12 4 
5 236-39701 KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD tt' l'J' tYJ!i' 9 l 
6 400-32896 THREAD~GUIDE~FELT 7riH1HY71 
7 226-03708 FELT 7IIH 
8 06 226-53802 SHEET :7iJ7YJI;'iJ~~-~ 1 
9 03 101-11508 SPRING :7-7Ylli' -~!\· t l 

10 04 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN JiJ~17Jl,'l1~ J!;"t"Y 2 
11 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7'/' :7tYJ\' 1:7" 1 
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE ~. 711\. - ( ;z· 1) 1 
13 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE ~. 711\' - (f:J.i]) 
14 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL ~· 711\" -(~39) 
15 B9101-490-000 DRIVER v 711\' -
16 05 228-19809 SHEET :797YJI;' 9~~-~ (tth''l) 
17 B9121-012-0AO OILER ASM. 7T 7"!i"Y j~ 
18 MDF-RX1600CO DEFRIX OIL N0.1(600CC) 7'7~1:7~t11N0.1(600CC) 

19 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1. 5 t11:b:7~Yf(1.5) 
20 118-51102 SCREW WRENCH t11h:7 v 711\' -
21 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 t11:b:7~Yf(2.5) 
22 Jl080-000-000 BOLL SCREWDRIVER JJ;' -IW 711\" 
23 03 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 61JjJI;' - ~!\· 7 
24 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) ~l\"7(5X6) 

25 B9143-372-000 · WRENCH ( 7. 1 X 8. 1 ) 93-J"f ~1\'f (7.1X8.1) 1 
26 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) 93-j" f ~!\· f(:/3-) 1 
27 260-34702 WRENCH (14Xll) 939:7" f~l\· '}-(;r"1) 14*11 1 
28 07 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 2 
29 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE y· .1-:\'-j' 9-~Af.J.-T 1 
30 01 400-36110 GREASE JOINT B :7' 9~":\'-' 7B 1 
31 01 BT-0600402-EA OIL TUBE f:J.-T 0.05 
32 02 400-16282 ROCKING~ROD_FIXING l\979t11~'J71~"~1 1 
33 *02 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 t7"!J"':b't 6.2X9.5X1 2 
34 02 SM-6061400-SP SCREW M6 L=14 t7Jt~· M6 L=l4 2 
35 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 t111JjyfJ!;' It~ M!iX0.8 L=10 
36 400-31047 RUBBER~HINGE~ASM. J' AtYY':7~ 1 
37 400-39798 RUBBER~CUSHION~B J' AtYY' "!)"' B (2) 
38 229-58003 FRAME BUBBER CUSHION ~ 9T "!)""!)"IJ' A"!}"' (2) 
39 229-26208 NAIL J' AtY~' "!)"' 9f:7't' (8) 
40 229-26505 WASHER ~ 9T :71Y3Y"!}"' (2) 
41 400-15613 HINGE tY~' ( 2) 
42 09 MDP-500B2102 DPX5#21-2 l\9DPX5#21-2 1 
43 05 102-31603 BOBBIN l]i' t' y 2 
44 CM-6001001-01 WEEE MARK LABEL S WEEE 'l-:7 7J\' I~ S 
45 CM-6001002-01 WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 1Y7;>t:;(- Y::~Y Y- ~ 

46 400-13640 JUKI~GREASE~B~TUBE ~· .1-:\'-7' 9-~B 
47 SL-6084092-TN BOLT "!J"':b' t1:\'t11:b:777lli' ~~ 
48 229-33303 VINYL COVER ~97' t' =-l:bl\'-

NOTE OU2.) 01 ...• FOR LH-4168-7,4188-7 LH-4168-7,4188-7Jij 
02 .... FOR LH-4128 LH-4128]§ 
03 .... FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7 LH-4128-7,4168-7,4188-7Jij 
04 .... FOR LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7 LH-4128,4128-7,4168-7Jij 
05 .... FOR LH-4188-7 LH-4188-7 J§ 
06 .... FOR LH-4128-7,4168-7 LH-4128-7,4168-7]§ 
07 •... TYPE S Sf±,fl( 
08 ••.• TYPE F Ff±$ 
09 .... TYPE G Gf±$ 

- 44-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (l)(FOR LH-4128(1)) 
~~¥-'l~&b--.'iJ!~ (l)(LH-4128(l)ffl) 

Needle gauge siz Throat plate 
(Throat faed) * I ~ ti<*~9) 

Code 

G 
H 7 

K 9. 5 6 

IIi 9 

L 1 2. 7 10 

M 1 5. 9 11 

1 1± a 

Needle gauge size Sliding plate a sm. 
(Left) 

It Ill ~ IJ!Ii ( ti:) Ill 

Code n <> J- ~. ,..w_ 
inch mm Ref.llo Part No. 

B 1/s 3.2 

c 5/32 4.0 

0 3/16 4. 8 

E 7/32 5. 6 
F 1/4 6. 4 69 226-01058 

G 9~2 7 • 1 

H 5/16 7.9 ±ta/6 9.5 
v,s 1 1 . 1 

L 1/2 1 2. 7 
IJI 5/e 1 5. 9 70 226-01157 
N 3/4 1 9. 1 
p 7/6 2 2. 2 
Q 1 25.4 71 226-01256 
R 1-1/a 28.6 
s 1 -1/4 31 . 8 

T t-3/8 34.9 72 22e-01355 

u 1-1/2 3 8. 1 

Stitch spec.t$ Spec. common 

I II: ~ Til
1
J nnlii G 

Throat plate 
(Lower feed) 
~ iCfi!<J) 

* 

Sliding plate asm. 
(Right) 
lfll}i(ti)ll 

0 
Ref.No Part No. 

73 226-00555 

74 226-00654 

75 226-00753 

76 226-00852 

Spec. common 

l±l~lll 

Feed Dog 

S I i ding pI at a asm 
(Front) 
ii'I 1Ji(!l)ll 

v 
!Raf.No Part No. 

77 400 34931 

Spec. common 

tta!Ul 

Feed Dog 
(Lower feed) 
i! 'J ill na '}) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 226-25107 THROAT PLATE 1/8" (3.2MM) AY1,(1~~Yt,)1/8"(3.2MM) 
2 226-25206 THROAT PLATE 5/32" ( 4MM) A91,(1H9H)5/32"(4MM) 
3 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4.8MM) AH'( 1~Ht,)3/16" ( 4. 8MM 
4 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" (5.6MM) A9m1~'\Yt5')7/32"(5.6MM 
5 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 A9{" 1H9t5') 1/4"(6. 4MM) 
6 2.25-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32" ('I .lMM) AH31(1F\'llf})9/32" (7 .lMM 
7 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16" (7. 9MM) AH' C1HYt5')5/16"(7 .9M 
8 226-25800 THROAT PLATE 3/8" (9.5MM) A91' C1H9t5')3/8"(9.5MM 
9 226-25909 THROT PLATE 7/16 (11.1M) A9H( 1HYt5')7/16" ( ll.1M 

10 226-26006 THROAT PLATE l/2" (I2.7MM) A91,(1~~9t5')1/Z"(l2.7MM 
11 226-2610o 'I HROA!' PLATE 5/8" (15. 9MM) A91Jj(1F¥Yt,)5/8"(15.9MM 1 
12 226-26204 THROAT PLATE 3/4" (19 .1MM) AY-{'( 1H9t5')3/4" (19 .1MM I 
13 226-26303 THROAT PLATE 7/8" (22.2MM) A91,(1~Ht5')7/8"(22.2MM 1 
14 226-26402 THROAT PLATE 1" (25.4MM) AY-{" 1H9fY)l "(25.4MM) 1 
15 226-26501 THROAT PLATE 1.1/8" (28.6MM) 1\91'( 1HYt5' )l· 1/8" C 28. 6 1 
16 226 26600 THROAT PLATE l.l/4" (31.8MM) I\919C1F¥9tY)l· 1/4"(31.8 l 
17 226-26709 THROAT PLATE 1.3/8" (34.9MM) A91,(1H9t5')1·3/8"(34.9 1 
18 226-26808 THROAT PLATE 1.1/2" (38.1MM) A91,(1H9t5')l·1/2"(38.l 1 
19 228-45200 THROAT PLATE, (1/8). A9{'( l/8") 1 
20 228-45408 THROAT PLATE, 3/16. )\9{,(3/16") 1 
21 228-45606 THROAT PLATE, {l/4). Ay::(Jj( l/4") 
22 228-45804 THROAT PLATE, (5/16). AY-{,5/16 
23 228-46109 THROAT PLATE, (l/2). AY-{,(1/2") 
24 228-46307 THROAT PLATE, (3/4). A91,(3/4") 
25 228-46406 THROAT PLATE, (7/8). AYm7/8") 
26 22s 46bo5 THROAT PLATE, ( 1 ) 1\91!1(1") 
27 400-33563 FEED DOG TYPE F 1/8 ;t79A'F_1/8 
28 400-25784 FEED-DOG-5/32- - :t7YA' 5/32 
29 400-25785 FEED DOG 3/16 :t7lJI\' 3/16 
30 400-25786 FEED DOG 7/32 ;t7l)A" 7/32 
31 400-25787 FEED DOG 1/4 )fj9J\" 1/4 
32 400-25788 FEED DOG 9/32 :t7l)A' 9/32 
33 400-25789 FEED DOG 5/l6 ;t7l)A' 5/16 
34 400-25790 FEED DOG 3/8 :>t7l)A' 3/8 
35 400-25791 FEED DOG 7 /l6 ;tjl))\' 7/16 
36 400-25792 FEED DOG 1/2 j}9A' 1/2 
37 400-25793 FEED DOG 5/8 ;t79A' 5/8 
38 400-25794 FEED DOG 3/4 ;t7YA' 3/4 
39 400-25795 FEED DOG 7/8 ;tJl)A' 7/8 
40 400-25796 FEED DOG 1 ;{jl)A' 1 
41 400-25797 FEED DOG 1-l/8 l!i'YA" 1-1/8 
42 400-25798 FEED DOG 1-1/4 )j'jl)A" 1-l/4 1 
43 400-25799 FEED DOG 1-3/8 jjl)A" l-3/8 l 
44 400-25800 FEED DOG 1-1/2 ;t7l)A' 1-1/2 1 
45 400-25801 FEED DOG 3/16 ;t79A' 3/16 1 
46 400-25802 FEED DOG 7/32 MY11' 7/32 
47 400-25803 FEED DOG 1/4 ;{jl)A' 1/4 
48 400-25804 FEED DOG 9/32 ;{jl)A' 9/32 
49 400-25805 FEED DOG 5/16 ;{jl)A' 5/16 
50 400-25806 FEED DOG 3/8 :>t7YII' 3/8 
51 400-2580'7 FEED DOG 7/lS if.ll9A' 7/16 
52 400-25808 FEED DOG 1/2 ;t7YA" 1/2 
53 400-25809 FEED DOG 5/8 jjl)A' 5/8 
54 400-25810 FEED DOG 3/4 ;{jl)A' 3/4 
55 400-25811 FEED DOG 7/8 ;tjl)A' 7/8 
56 400 25812 FEED DOG 1 MYA' l 
57 400-25813 FEED DOG 1 1/8 ;tjl)A' 1-l/8 
58 400-25814 FEED DOG l-1/4 :t7YA" l-1/4 
59 400-25815 FEED DOG l-3/8 :t7YA' 1-3/8 
60 400-25816 FEED DOG l-1/2 ;t79A' 1 l/2 
61 232-05107 FEED DOG l/8" f!IYA' l/8" 
62 232-05305 FEED DOG 3/16" jjl))\" 3/16" 
63 232-05503 FEED DOG 1/4" ;tJl)A' 1/4" 
64 228-47800 FEED DOG 5/16" :t79A'5/l6 
65 228-48105 FEED DOG, (l/2). )j';t9A" ( l/2") 
66 228-48303 FEED DOG, ( 3/4) . f?YA" (3/4") 
67 228-48402 FEED DOG, (7/8). ;{jl)A' (7/8") 
68 228-48501 FEED DOG, (1 ) . ;tjl)A' ( 1") 
69 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A A~'91,(t,. 9) AJ~ 
70 226-01157 LEFT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. A~'lJ1,(t~· lJ) B7~ 
7l 226-01256 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C A~· 91Jj(t!l· 9) C?~ 
72 226-01355 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., C A~· 1)-{,(t~· 9)D(7~) 
73 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A A~'l)1'(~~·) AJ~ 
74 226-00654 RIGHT SLIDER PLATE B ASM. A~· 91,( W) BJ~ 
75 226-00753 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., C A~· 91" ~~· ) CJ~ 
76 226-00852 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., D A~· 9131( ~¥· ) D?~ 
77 400-34931 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-F 7.~· 9-f,'?IJ~ 

- 46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-4128(2)) 

~N!f/-V$£-~~~ (2)(LH-4128(2)Jf:D 

Needle gauge size Needle clamp asm. Presser foot asm. 

!t li It Ill I Jill c ~Oll) 

i i 
(Tip-divided) 

I 
(Tip-divided) 

(!UIJ'«7't~l.l\} ( ~l!lnU't~ln l 

Code s " e 

l 
. " c I" 

I ' . 
]- J.' -1-1- "' . "' 

I 
I 

inch mm ll.eUb. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 
B 1/s 3.2 1 400-26027 19 400-35895 ------c 5/32 4.0 2 400-26029 20 400-35897 -----I) 3/16 4.8 3 400 26031 21 226-40353 37 228-16557 

E 7/32 5.6 4 400·26033 22 226-40452 38 228-16656 

F 1/4 G.4 5 400-26035 23 226·40551 39 228-16755 

G 9/32 7. 1 6 400-26037 24 226 40759 40 228-16854 

H 5/16 7 " ·"' 7 400-26039 25 226-40858 41 228-16953 

I( 3/g 9.5 !l 400 26041 26 I 226-40957 42 228-17050 

!If 7/16 11. 1 9 400-26043 27 226-41054 ~ 400-33941 

~ 12.7 10 400-26045 28 226-4 228-17159 

15.9 11 400-26047 29 226·41351 45 400-33945 

N 3/4 1:1.1 12 400-26049 30 I 226-41450 46 400-33947 
p 1/g 2 2. 2 13 400·26051 31 226-41658 47 400-33949 

Q 1 2.5.4 I 14 400-26053 32 226-41757 48 400-33951 

R 1 v 8 28.6 15 400-26055 33 226-41856 49 400-33953 

s 1 .1/4 31.8 16 400-26057 34 226-41955 50 400-33955 

T 1-3/g 34.!' 17 400-26059 35 226-42()52 51 400-33957 

u 1- i/2 3 B. 1 I i 6 400-26061 36 226-42151 I 52 400-33959 

Stitch spec. s Spec. common * -
rm.IJ 

a 1± 1 - I± Ill:! * G 

(Lower feed) 
Oil! 9) 

f 
i 

l I 

I ' 
Ref.No.l Part Norl 

53 103-9Hl52 

I ---54 103-92058 

------55 103-92256 

a i 
! 

1 

I ------58 103-93056 

59 228-44450 

60 228 44559 ---I ~~ 
-------
* I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 400-26027 ASSY~NEEDLE~CLAMP(l/8) J\9}" M~(l/8) 
2 400-26029 ASSY~NEEDLE~CLAMP(5/32) "9r'M~C5/32) 
3 400-26031 ASSY~NEEDLE~CLAMP(3/16) J'19V ;:~~~(3/16) 
4 400-26033 ASSY~NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/32) 119r· M~C7 /32) 
5 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/4) J\9V M~Cl/4) 
6 400-26037 ASSY_NEEDLE~CLAMP(9/32) J'19V M~C9/32) l 
7 400-26039 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/16) "~r· ;:~~~C5/16l 1 
8 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/8) J\91-" ;:11~(3/8) l 
9 400-26043 ASSY_NEEDLE~CLAMP(7/16) J\91'-' ;W~(7 /16) 1 

10 400-26045 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(l/2) 1191-' ;:11~(1/2) 
11 400-26047 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/8) 1191'-";:1~~(5/8) 

12 400-26049 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/4) J\91'-" ;:11~(3/4) 
13 400-26051 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/8) 1191-' ;>17~(7 /8) 1 
14 400-26053 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1) 1191'-'M~(l) 1 
15 400-26055 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(l-1/8) J\9 V M~(l-l/8) 1 
16 400-26057 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(l-1/4) J\91-' ;:11~(1-1/4) 1 
17 400-26059 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1-3/8) J\9V M~(l-3/8) 1 
18 400-26061 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(l-1/2) J\9V :W~Cl-1/2) 1 
19 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9v5'·~?ttxc~~)I/8 1 
20 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9v5'"~?ttxc~~)5/32 1 
21 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9vY' ~?ttr.O~l3/16"C4. 1 
22 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9vY'~?ttr.c~~)7/32"C5. 1 
23 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9vY'~?ttr.c~~)1/4"(6.4 1 
24 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9vY~?ttr.c~~)9/32"C7. I 
25 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. f~9v,·~?tfr.C~~l5/I6"C7. 1 
26 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. f~9vY'~~ttr.C~~)3/8"C9.5 1 
27 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7 /16" (11. 1MM) H9v5'' ~?tfr.C~~)7/16"Cl1 1 
28 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9vY~?ttr.c~~)1/2"CI2 l 
29 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H9v5'' ~?tfr.(7~)5/8"(15. 1 
30 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H9vY' ~?tfr.(7~)3/4"(19. 
31 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9vY ~?ttr.O~l7/8"C22. 
32 226-41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H9v5'' ~?ttr.C~2n1"C25.4M 
33 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. f~9vY'2?ttr.c~~)1.1/8"C2 
34 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9v5''~?tfr.C~~)l.I/4"(3 
35 226-42052 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9vY'~?ttr.C~~)I.3/B"C3 
36 226-42151 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H9v5'' ~?ttr.02nL1/2"C3 
37 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 t~9v5''~?ttr.2.4C~~)3/16" 
38 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 f~9vY~?ttr.2.4C~~)7/32" 1 
39 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" f~?vY~?ttr.2.4(~~)1/4" 1 
40 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 H9vt·~?Hr.2.4C~~)9/32" 1 
41 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 t~9vt·~?ttr.2.4C~~l5/16" 1 
42 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8) H9v5'" ~?ttr.2A0~)3/8" I 
43 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_7/16 t~9vY2?ttr.2.4C~~)7/16" 1 
44 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) f~9vY~?ttr.2.4C~~)l/2" 1 
45 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 5/8 t~9v5'' 2?Hr.2.4C~~)5/8" 1 
46 400-33947 TIP-DIVIDED~PRESSER_ASM_3/4 H9v5'' ~?Hr.2 .4(~~)3/4" 1 
47 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM __ 7 /8 f~9v'"3?tfr.2.4C~~)7/8" 1 
48 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1 t~9vY~?ttr.2.4C~~)l" l 
49 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED __ PRESSER_ASM_l 1/8 t~9v5''~?ttr.2.4C~~)I 1/8" l 
50 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1-1/4 H9v5'" ~?ttr.2.4C~~)1-1/4" 1 
51 400-33957 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_1-3/8 H9v5'' ~?ttr.2 .4(:7~) 1-3/8'' 1 
52 400-33959 TIP-DIVIDED]RESSER __ ASM_1-1/2 H9v5'· 2?ttr.2.4C7~H-I/2" 1 
53 103-91852 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/8 ,. ~?tfr. ~~ 1/8 1 
54 103-92058 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/16 ,. ~?ttr. ~~ 
55 103-92256 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 ,. ~l}tfr. ~~ 1/4 l 
56 103-92454 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 ''~?tfi ~~ 5/16 l 
57 103 92751 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2 ,. ~?tfr. ~~ 1/2 1 
58 103-93056 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/4 ,. ~?tfr. ~~ 3/4 1 
59 228-44450 COMPENSATING PRESSER ASM,(7/8) ,. ~?tfr.(7~) 7/8" 1 
60 228-44559 BOBBIN CASE ASM, HEAVY FABLIC. )'' ~l}jtr.(~~) 1 1 

- 48-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (3)(FOR LH-4128*F) 

3<:¥:1!'1 (3)(LH -4128*Fffl) 

eedle gauge s I z Throat plate Throat plate Feed dog Presser 
for Taping 

It I it i 7 - J' ltll!tH!i ll! '! I 11! ~ Hill) 

n ~ 
1. 7 1. 15 

H H 
Code VVV1 VVV1 

J·f' -W-
inch mm Port No. 

B Va 226-28002 

0 3/16 226-28200 
E 7/32 226-28309 
F 1/4 6. 226-28408 
G 9~2 7. 226-28507 
H 5/16 226-28606 

Needle gauge size Needle clamp =tn~ plate asm ~liding plata asm SlIding plate asm. I Sl I din~ plate asm, 
Left) (Right) (Front) (Front) with Taping) 

tt • I I I IQi(t)i l\l 1Jl!i(ti}l f 1Ji( ftil}l!l I ~~~(M)fi(7-1ffijM) 

n 0 I <;> I 
~ Code 

! :J ~. -1----1-
inch mm eU!o Part No. ef.No Part No. ef.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. Ref.No Part No. 

B 1/8 3.2 :3 7 400-26027 
0 3/16 4.8 :38 400-26031 
E 7/32 5.6 .39 400-26033 

226-01058 44 . 226-00555 400-34931 46 i 232-06709 
1/4 

43 45 
F 6.4 40 400-26035 
G 9/32 7.1 41 400-26037 

I H 5/16 7.9 ·42 400-26039 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 226-25107 THROAT PLATE l/8" (3.2MM) A9{~(1~~9t,)1/8"(3.2MM) 1 
2 226-25305 THROAT PLATE 3/16" (4.8MM) n9{~({~~9t,)3/16"(4.8MI 1 
3 226-25404 THROAT PLATE 7/32" (5.6MM) n9{J.l(1H9f')7/32"(5.6MM 1 
4 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 n9{~({~~9t,)l/4"(6.4MM) 1 
5 226-25602 THROAT PLATE 9/32" (7 .lMM) n9{!JZ(1H9f')9/32"(7. HIM 1 
6 226-25701 THROAT PLATE 5/16" (7.9MM) n9{;z ({~~9t,)5/16"(7.9M 1 
7 226-28002 THROAT PLATE 1/8" 7-7' 'J'J3fJ n9{;z(l/8") 1 
8 226-28200 THROAT PLATE 3/16" 7-7',~39 A9{;z(3/16") 1 
9 226 28309 THROAT PLATE, 7/32" 7-7' ,.:\'A9{J;(7/32") 1 

10 226-28408 THROAT PLATE 1/4" 7-7' ,~39 AH!l(l/4") 1 
11 226-28507 THROAT PLATE 9/32" 7-7' ,~39 J\9{;z(9/32") 1 
12 226-28606 TAPING THROT PLATE 5/16 7-T ,.~3QJ19{;z(5/l6") 1 
13 400-33563 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_1/8 t9'9A' F_l/8 1 
14 400-33564 FEED_DOG_TYPE F 3/16 :t9'9A'F_3/16 1 
15 400-33565 FEED DOG TYPE F 7/32 t9'9n'F 7/32 1 
16 400-33566 FEED_DOG_TYPE F 1/4 :t9'9A' F_1/4 1 
17 400-33567 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F _9/32 :!9'9A'F_9/32 1 
18 400-33568 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_5/16 t9'9n' F_5/16 1 
19 400-35883 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_1/8 t9'9l\' F _1/8 1 
20 400-35884 FEED DOG_TYPE F 3/16 :!9'91'\'F 3/16 1 
21 400-35885 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_7/32 t9'91'\'F_7/32 1 
22 400-35886 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_1/4 t9'9l\' F _ll 4 1 
23 400-35887 FEED_DOG_TYPE_F_9/32 :!9'9A'F_9/32 
24 400-35888 FEED_DOG __ TYPE_F _5/16 t9'9A'F_5/16 
25 226 27152 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 

27 226-27459 PRESSER FOOT ASM., 7/32" n· .1?t~IU~ )7/32" 1 
28 226-27558 PRESSER FOOT F ASM. 1/4 n· .1?HIC 9'~)1/4" 1 
29 226-27657 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 9/32 F'".1Qtffi(9'~)9/32" 1 
30 226-27756 PRESSER FOOT ASM., F 5/16 F'".1'}ifi(9'~)5/16" 1 
31 226-47051 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 1/8" ASM. ~{TJh"{~"tfi(9'~)1/8" 1 
32 226-47150 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 3/16" MT JW 1~· ;tfi(9'~)3/16" l 
33 226-47259 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 7/32" M7" JW 1V tfi(9'~)7/32" 1 
34 226-47358 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 1/4" ~1TJr1~·t~IC7~l1/4" 1 
35 226-47457 GUIDE PRESSER ASM. 9/32 MT JW 1V tfi(9'~)9/32" 1 
36 226-47556 SWIVEL GUIDE PRESSER 5/16" ASM M7' Mt 1~· tfi(9'~)5/16" 1 
37 400-26027 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) A9V :M~(l/8) 1 
38 400-26031 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/16) J\9V ;.t9'~(3/16) 1 
39 400-26033 ASSY _NEEDLE_ CLAMP( 7/32) 1'\9~';.(9'~(7/32) 1 
40 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(l/4) J\9V )9'~( 1/4) I 
41 400-26037 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(9/32) I\9V ;.t9'~(9/32) 1 
42 400-26039 ASSY _NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/16) A9~' ;.t9'~(5/l6) 1 
43 226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A ~"· 91;L(t;z• 9) A9'~ 1 
44 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A ~1\' 9{;z( ) A'!~ 
45 400-34931 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-F ~"· 9{;zn9'~ 1 
46 232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A ~"· 91~(-n)A 1 

-50-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (4)(FOR LH-4128-7(1)) 
~:tf!'f-Y~r%--Ji~ (4)(LH-4128-7(1)ffl) 

Needle gauge siz Throat plate Feed dog 

tt II It li \a i) ilil 

i i 
I! 
Iii 

'111. 7 "' Code ~ "" 
:J- ~. u 

inch mm Re·f .No. Part No, 
1Ref.No. Part No~ Ref .No. Part No 

B 1/s 3.2 400-35881 17 400-35890 33 

c 5/32 4.0 2 400-25485 18 400-25817 

D 3/16 4.8 3 400-25490 19 400-25818 34 

E 7/32 5.6 4 20 400-25819 35 

F v4 6. 4 21 400-26715 36 

G 9/32 493 22 400-25820 37 

H 5/;s 494 23 

495 24 400-258 

Ill 7/16 496 25 400-258 

l 1/2 26 

II 5/s 27 400-25825 42 

N 3/4 28 400-25826 43 

p 7/a 29 400-25827 44 400-25841 

Q 30 400-25828 45 1 400-25842 

R 1-1/a 31 400-25829 46 400-25843 

s 1-1/4 400-25505 32 ' 400-25830 47 400-25844 

,Stitch spec. 

I I± I fr1UUl 

Presser foot asm. 

Jlll c HI) 

(Tip-divided) (Tip-divided) 
(U;tUJtL) (!JilJ;Utlill.ll) 

400-35897 

64 228-16557 

65 228-16656 

66 228-16755 

67 j228-16854 

68 228-16953 

69 2 

70 4 

71 228-17159 

72 400-33945 

73 400-33947 

60 74 400-33949 

61 75 400-33951 

62 76 1 400-33953 

63 226·41955 77 400-33955 

* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



- - - - - -
1 400-35881 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM_l/8 1~'\'91\9151 1/8 
2 400-25485 THROAT PLATE TRIM 5/32 11-'\'91\9151 5/32 
3 400-25490 THROAT=PLATE=TRIM-3/16 1'H!II\91'51-3/16 
4 400-25491 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/32 11-'\'91\9151-7/32 
5 400-25492 THROAT PLATE TRIM-1/4 1H91\9151-1/4 
6 400-25493 l'HROA1'_FLATE_'!RIM 9/32 1F'\'YI\91!1-9/3Z 
7 400-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/16 1H9n9151-5/16 
8 400-25495 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/8 1H91\9151-3/8 
9 400-25496 THROAT PLATE TRIM-7/16 1H91\YH-7/l!i 

10 400-25498 THROAT-PLATE-TRIM-1/2 1H91\91:$!-1/2 
II 400 25499 THROAT]LATE_!Rll.l-5/8 W¥91\91'31 5/8 
12 400-25500 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/4 1H91\91:$!-3/4 
13 400-25502 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-7/8 1H91\91:$!-1/B 
14 400-25503 THROAT PLATE TRIM-I 1H9n91:$!-l 
15 400-25504 THROAT-PLATE-TRIM-1-l/8 iH!II\91:$1-1-1/8 
16 400-25505 THROAT_FLA'fl':_TRIM 1-1/4 1HYI\91!1-1-ll4 
17 400-35890 FEED_DOG_TYPE-S l/8 ;1-:791\' 1H-9 s 1/8 
18 400-25817 FEED DOG TYPE-S 5/32 ;1-:791\'-{F\'9 s 5/32 
19 400-25818 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 3/16 t:791\'1H9 s 3/16 
20 400-25819 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 7/32 t:791\'1H9 s 7/32 
21 400 26715 FEED DOG TYPE-S 1/4 l791\' 1F¥Y s l/4 
22 400-25820 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 9/32 t:791\'1H-9 s 9/32 
23 400-25821 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 5/16 MY!\' 1H-9 s 5/16 
24 400-25822 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 3/8 t:791\'1H9 s 3/8 
25 400-25823 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 7/16 t:791\'1HY s 7/16 
26 400 25824 FEED DOG TYPE-S 1/2 ll'J91\·:rm s 17 
27 400-25825 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 5/8 ;t:791\'1H9 s 5/8 
28 400-25826 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 3/4 t:791\'1H9 s 3/4 
29 400-2582.7 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 7/8 t:71JI\'1H9 s 7/:S 
30 400-25828 FEED -DOG- TYPE-S 1 HlJn'iH!I s 1 
31 400-25829 F'EED DOG TYPE-s I 178 f:7YI\' 1m s 1 l/8 
32 400-25830 FEED--DOG-TYPE-S 1 l/4 M91\'1H9 s 1 l/4 
33 400-53705 FEED=DOG=TYPE_7G_l/8 t:791\' WrYG l/8 
34 400-25831 FEED DOG TYPE-G 3/16 ;1":791\'11-'\'9 G 3/16 
35 400-25832 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 7/32 i?!II\'-{H-9 G 7/:32 
36 400-25833 FEED DOG TYPE~G l/4 f:791i' {F'\9 G l/· 
37 400-25834 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 9/32 i?91\'1H9 G 9/32 l 
38 400-25835 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 5/16 i:791\'1}3r9 G 5/16 1 
39 400-25836 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 3/8 M9n'1H9 G 3/8 1 
40 400-25837 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 7/16 t:791\'1H-9 G 7/16 1 
41 400-25838 FEED DOG TYPE G l/2 Jf:79n· ?H9 G 1/:- --y--
42 400-25839 FEED=DOG=TYPE-G 5/8 t:791\'1H9 G 5/8 1 
43 400-25840 FEED DOG TYPE-G 3/4 t:791\'1H-9 G 3/4 1 
44 400-25841 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 7/8 ;1"?91\'1H-9 G 7/8 1 
45 400-25842 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 1 i:791\'1H9 G 1 1 
46 400 25843 FEED DOG TYPE-G 1-1/8 )f791\''fF¥9 G 1-l/8 l 
47 400-25844 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 1-1/4 t?91\'-{}3f9 G 1-l/4 
48 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H'Jv~l' .1'/t!II(:7~) 1/B l 
49 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ~~1Jl;y'.l'};t~I(:7~)5/32 l 
50 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H'Jld .l'};HI(:7~)3/16"(4. I 
51 226-50452 PRESSER F'Oo1' ASM. f¥'71/Y .lijiftr(?'l.H/32"(5.6 l 
52 226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H'lv~· .1'/HrC:7~H/4" (6.4 1 
53 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H'lvY .1'/UrC:7'l.)9/32"C7. 1 
54 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM . H'JW .l'};t~I(:7~)Ei/16"(7. 1 
55 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H'JW .1'/;ttr(:7~)3/8"(9.5 l 
56 226-41054 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 7/16" (ll.IMM) f\"JIIY .li))B'r(1'l.J7/l6" C 11 l 
57 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H'JW .1'};1"~I(:7'l.)l/2"(12. I 
58 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ~:lf'J[;~· .l'};t~I(:7.0.}5/8" (15. 1 
59 226-41450 PRESSER FOOT ASM. !f:lf'J[;}' .l'};t1}I(:7~)3/4"(19. 1 
60 226-41658 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H'JV:jl' .1'/;1-~I(?'l. )"1'/8" (22. l 
61 226-41757 PRESSER JIOO'f ASM. f¥9W .liJ)B'r(?'l.)1"(25.4M 1 
62 226-41856 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H'JW .1'}tfr(:7'l.)l.1/8"(2 1 
63 226-41955 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ~~lJ[;)" .l'}tji(7~)1.1/4"(3 1 
64 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 3/16 H'JJ;)'' .l'};t~I2 .4( ?~)3/16" I 
65 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 HlJW :t'/;ttr2 .4( 7~)7/32" 1 
66 228-16755 PRESSER F001' ASM. 1/4" Y'\''11/Y .1i):tfr2.40'.0.)l/4" l 
67 228-16854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 HlJW .1'/i!II2.40'~)9/32" l 
68 228-16953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSERASM. 5/16 H'JvY .1'/;ttr2.4(?'l.)5/16" I 
69 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (3/8} H!lvY .1'/ttr2. 4( :7'l.)3/B" 1 
70 400-33941 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 7/16 H'J!--y'.l'/;ttr2.4(?~)7/l6" 1 
71 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D-2.4 (1/2) Y'\''lW .li)jf4fr2.4(7'l.H/2" l 
72 400-33945 TIP-DIVIDED_PRESSER_ASM_5/8 H'lv5''.1'/;1"~r2.4(1~)5/8" 1 
73 400-33947 TIP-D1VIDED_PRESSER_ASM_3/4 HlJW .1'/Hr2.4(1''l.)3/4" I 
74 400-33949 TIP-DIVIDED]RESSER_ASM_7/8 H9W .1'};1"1}I2.4(?~)7/8" 1 
75 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1 t:Jr'll--5'' .1'/ttr2.4(7.0.)1" 1 
76 400-33953 TIP-DIVIDED:_PRESSER_ASM)-1/8 <f¥'71/Y .1i);ftr2 .4 O''l. )l-178" l 
77 400-33955 TIP-DIVIDED]RESSER_ASM_1 1/4 HlJW .1'!;ttr2 .4(7~)1 -l/4" 1 

- 52 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (5)(FOR LH -4128-7(2)) 
3(:~-7-V$~--Jl~ (5)(LH-4128-7(2)JfD 

Needle gauge sizE Needle clamp asm. Sliding plate asm. Sliding plate asm. 
(Left) (Right) 

tt I tt ill I ~ 1Jl(1i)l J'Ji( ti) I 

i i ~ <0 .. 
Code 

I 0 
]- ~. 

4 ~ I 
inch' mm Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

B Vs 3. 2 1 400·26027 ! 
c 5/32 4.0 2 400·26029 

0 3/16 4.8 3 400-26031 

E 7/32 5.6 4 400-26033 
I 

F V4 

*' 
400-26035 I 

9/32 
17 400-25247 21 400-25235 

G 6 400·26037 

H 5/16 7.9 7 400-26039 

K 3/a 9.5 8 400-26041 

w 7/16 1 1 . 1 9 400-26043 

L 1/2 112. 7 1 0 400-26045 

M 5/a 15. 9 11 400·26047 18 400-25248 22 400-25236 

N 

9.1 
12 400·26049 

p . 2 1 q ·00-26051 
Q • 4 14 400-26053 19 400-25249 23 400-25239 

~· 
15 400-26055 

31.8 16 400-26057 20 400-25250 24 400-25240 

·K- Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common 

G l±l:ltll l±l:ltiftl I±~:J:tj 

Sliding pi ate asm. Wiper 
(Front) 

JIJ.i(f.J)Ia ') 11\-

® 
.. ., ~ 

Ref .No. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

I 

26 102-09203 

25 400-31358 

:27 102·09500 

I 

28 102 098071 

29 102-09906 

I 
Spec Spec. common 

I±~:J:tj i±IUti 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 400-26027 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/8) 1\H' M~( l/8) 
2 400-26029 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/32) I\9V :M~(5/32) 
3 400-28031 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/16) I\9V :>t:7~(3/16) 
4 400-26033 ASSY_NEEDLE_CL~~P(7/32) I\9V M~(7 /32) 1 
5 400-26035 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(l/4) I\9V M~( 1/4) 1 
6 400-26037 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(9/32) l\9f.' :W~(9/32) l 
7 400-26039 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/l6) 1\9}' ;1.(/~(5/16) 1 
8 400-26041 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/8) I\9V M~(3/8) 1 
9 400-26043 ASSYNEEDLE_CLAMP(7 /16) I\9V M:;.(7 /16) l 

10 400-26045 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1/2) I\9V M~(l/2) 1 
11 400-26047 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(5/8) J\JW M:;.(5/8) 1 
12 400-26049 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(3/4) J\9f.' )1:7~(3/4) 1 
13 400-26051 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(7/8) J\91'-' P/~(7 /8) 
14 400-26053 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(l) J\9V :>t?';.(l) 
15 400-26055 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP(1-1/8) "9 V :>t:7:;. 0- 1 I 8) 
16 400-26057 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(l-l/4) "'"' )1:7~(1-1/4) 
17 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A 1r~Yfi~· 91~-t~· Y-A-:7~ 
18 400-25248 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-1-B 1r~9fi~'91~-t~· Y-B-?~ l 
19 400-25249 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-1-C 1r~Yfi~'91~-t~· 9-c-?~ 1 
20 400-25250 

22 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-B 1r~9fi~'91~-~~· -B-:7:;. 
23 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-C 1r~9fi~· 91~-~~· -c-:7~ 
24 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-D 1r~9fi~'91~-~~· -n-?~ 
25 I 

27 102-09500 WIPER IJ1 }\' 1 
28 102-09807 WIPER IJ11\' 1 
29 102-09906 WIPER IJ1J\'- 1 

-54-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (6)(FOR LH-4168-7) 
~~-7-V$.§b--JE~ (6)(LH-4168-7Jfl) 

Need I e gauge s i <:e Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm. 

tt I tt i )! IJ ~ F¥ ~ i (Ill.) 

I i I 
p= 

Iii (Tip-divided) (Tip-divided) 

0 ~1.7 :!1 =I 
( &IJ;tl'ti\11.11.) ( 311Jil:J'tlllh) 

Iii s 
Code! 

Iii Iii 
0 ~ 

:J- ~. "' C\1 

4 ~ 
inch 

~r·· 
Ref .No. Part Mo. ~ef.lllo. Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Rof.No. Part No. 

B Va 00-35881 13 400-35890 25 400-53705 36 400-35896 

-------c 5/32 00-25485 14 400 25817 --- 37 400-35897 -----D 

~ 
00-25490 1 5 400-25818 26 400-25831 38 226 403 53 48 228 16557 

E 5.6 4 400-25491 16 400-25819 27 400-25832 39 226 40452 49 228 16656 

F 6.4 5 400-25492 i 1 7 400-26715 28 400-25833 40 226 40551 50 228 1 6 7 55 

G 9/32 7. 1 6 140~ 25493 18 400-25820 29 400-25834 41 226-40759 ~-16854 
H 5/16 7.9 7 j400 25494 19 400-25821 30 400-25835 42 226-40858 16S53 

K 3/a 9.5 8 400 25495 20 400 25822 31 400 25836 43 226·40957 53 228-170501 

l v2 1 2. 7 9 1400-25498 21 400-25824 32 400 25838 44 226 41252 54 228-17159 

ill 5/g 1 5. 9 1 0 400-25499 22 400-25825 33 400 25839 45 226 41351 55 400-33945 

~'' .. ,,.,,,,, 23 400-25826 34 .... ,,.~,, 56 400 339471 

12 400-25503 24 400-25828 35 400-2584 57 57 .400-33951 

Spec. common * * UJl:li.l * * 
Needle gauge s i <:e t~eecll e c I amp asm Needle clam) asm. SlIding plate asm. Sl idi, !II asm. Sliding llate, asm. Wiper 

(left) (Right (Left) (Front 
tt till It i(li::)l It lYl (:15) II )!\'I) ji ( ft) llJ. Jl)i(:ti)lll lfiiJ i ( il1i) .m '7 { ,,. 

I i J ~~ 0 
e 

~ 
I 

fiOde mm I 
::J- ~· 4 

inch mm Ref .l~o I' art No. Ref.No. Part No. ,Ref .No. Part f>lo. Rsf.No. Part No. Ref .No. Par! No.IRef.No. Part 
--

No. 

2 58 if 70 

~ c 5/32 4. 0 59' 400-26063 7 1 

I) 3/16 4.8 60 400-26065 72 I 
E 7/32 5 .a 61 400-26067 73 400-26088 

252351 F V4 6.4 62 400-26069 74 400-26090 82 400 25247 85 400 89 102-09203 

~: 
63 4()0-26070 75 400-26091 

I B8 -3135e 
64 400-26072 76 400-26093 I 

K 3/g 9. 5 65 400-26074 77 400-26095 

l v2 1 2. 7 66 400-26076 78 400-26097 

1400-25236 

! 
102-09500 ' 90 

Ill 5/s 1 5.9 67 400-26078 79 400-26099 83 400-25248 ill! l 
N 3/4 19.1 66 1400-26080 80 400 26101 l 91 102 09807 

Q 1 2 5.4 69 400-26082 81 400-26103 84 400 25249 87 400 25239 92 102-09906 

Stitch spec.~ Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common l Spec. common! Spec. common 
i it I G l!:lftll friJtil itl~itl I±UI 1±11!:1 I l±lllttl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 400-35881 THROAT.PLATE_TRII!_I/8 1'H91\91'~ 1/8 
2 400-25485 THROAT PLATE TRill 5/32 1H91\9f!l 5/32 
3 400-25490 THROAT=PLATE=TRII!~3/16 1H91\91'!1-3/16 
4 400-25491 THROAT PLATE TRIII-7 /32 1'H91\91~-7/32 
5 400-25492 THROAT-PLATE-TRIM-l/4 1'r'l-91\91!1-l/4 
6 400 2549!; IHROAI_PL\TE_IRIM- 9/32 if¥91\91!!-9/32 
7 400-25494 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-5/16 1'r'l-91\9f!H/16 
8 400~25495 THROAT_PLATE_TRIM-3/8 1H91'91!1-3/8 
9 400-25498 THROAT_PLATE_TRJII-1/2 11-'\'91\HJr-1/2 

10 400-25499 THROAT PLATE TRIM-5/8 1rUI\HJ15/8 
II 400-25500 IRROAt_PLAIE_1RIM 3/4 fF¥!11\!11!'1 3/4 
12 400~25503 THROAT PLATE TRIII-I 1'H91\Y-f!l-l 
13 400-35890 FEED DOG TYPE~S 1/8 tn"'1HY s 1/8 
14 400-25817 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 5/32 t7911'1HY s 5/32 
15 400-25818 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 3/16 t791\'1H9 s 3/16 
16 400 25819 FEED DOG IYPE-S 1/32 lf?!II\'{PfY s 7/32 
17 400-26715 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 1/4 t?VJ\'1H9 s 1/4 
18 400-25820 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 9/32 ;t?911'1'rH s 9/32 
19 400-25821 FEED -DOG-TYPE~S 5/16 t7V11'1H9 s 5/16 
20 400-25822 FEED-DOG-TYPE~S 3/8 t79"'1H9 s 3/8 
21 400-28524 WIRING DIAGRAJI 60R t~:Jl1t'l9' ?:;<' 60R 
22 400-25825 FEED DOG TYPE-S 5/8 ;1"791\'{HY s 5/8 
23 400-25826 FEED._DOG-TYPE-S 3/4 t791\'1HY s 3/4 
24 400-25828 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S I t79~'1HY s I 
25 400-53705 FEED-DOG-TYPE_7G 1/8 t7w 1r'I'VG 1/8 
26 400 2St!JJ FEED DOG IYPE-G 3/16 itii9"'1H9 G 3/16 
27 400~25832 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 7/32 t7911'{)>'\'9 G 7/32 
28 400-25833 FEED-DOG-TYI'E-G 1/4 t791\'1H9 G 1/4 
29 400~25834 FEED-DOG-TYI'E-G 9/32 t79/l' 1HY G 9/32 
30 400~25835 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 5/16 ;t?911'1'H9 G 5/16 
31 400-25836 FEED DOG TYPE G 3/8 lf?ilr>1Pi9 G 3/8 
32 400 25838 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 1/2 ;t?91\'{H9 G 1/2 
33 400-25839 FEED DOG -TYPE~G 5/8 t?Y~'1'H9 G 5/8 
34 400-25840 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 3/4 t?W-tr'I'Y G 3/4 
35 400-25842 FEED-DOG-TYPE-G 1 t791\'{H9 G 1 
36 400-35896 PRESSER FOOl AS!!. t¥9v7·~&ffx(?~)I/8 
37 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASIL Yf9vY·~g;ttx(?~)5/32 
38 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1'1'9v''~?;ttx(?~l3/16"(4. 
39 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT AS!!. t'l-9~7'2ry;tyi(?~)7/32"(5. 
40 226~40551 PRESSER FOOT ASN. t~~v''~7*'x(?~ll/4"(6.4 
4! 226-40159 PRESSER FOO I AS!!. H'lH' :1ijff:r(:7~J9;32"(7. 
42 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. y~y~;;· :v);ttx(?~)5/16"(7. 

43 226~40957 PRESSER FOOT ASIL t'\'9W ~?;tti(?~l3/8"(9.5 
44 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t'l"/1;7' 2');j"}'I(?~) 1/2'' (12. 
45 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. HYW ~l]ffx(?~)5/8'" ( 15. 
46 226 41450 PRESSER FOOl ASM. H9W :~'7ifrxU~J3;4 (!9. 
47 226~41757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t'l'?v'' 2Mt:rU~ll"C25.4M 
48 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASI!. 3/16 t'\'9k7' :l?;ttx2.4(7~)3/16" 
49 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 7/32 H9v7' ~t);UI2.4(>'~)7/32" 
50 228~16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" H9W 2t);ttx2.4(>'~)l/4" 
51 228 16854 liP DIVIDED PRESSER ASM. 9/32 J¥!1117' ~'7:tt:r2.4W<)S/32" 
52 228-16953 TIP-D1VIDED PRESSER ASM. 5/16 HliW :l');l"tx2.4(?~JS/16" 
53 228-17050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. ll=2 .4 ( 3/8) H9v7' 2>:;;tt:rz .4<7''-J~•/8" 
54 228 17159 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D=2.4 (1/2) t'l'9v7· :~-;>ttx2.4C?~ll/2" 
55 400~33945 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASII .. 5/8 H91-7' ~9t:'1x2 .4(l'~Hi/8" 
56 400 3394/ I!P·DIVIDED_PR£SSER_ASII_3/4 'WW7 2i)*f:r2.4(1'<l~. 
57 400-33951 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER ASM 1 t'\'9W :t');lti2.4(9-'.)L" 
58 400-35877 ASSY_NEEDLE=CLAIIP _L(I/8) ~w M~t;· 90/8l 
59 400-26063 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMI'_L(5/32) l\9r'~7~t!l'9(5/32l 
60 400-26065 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(3/16) J\9F ~il~t!l" 9(3/16) 
61 400 26067 liSSl'_NEEDLE_CLAMP _L(7/32) ~H'Mc;t:lf' 9(7/32) 
62 400-26069 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAIIP _L( 1/4) J\9V ~il~t~· 9 014 l 
63 400-26070 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(9/32) -w M-"t!l· H9/32l 
64 400 26072 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAIIP _L(5/16) "9r'~7-"t;·ycstl6l 
65 400~26074 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP L(3/8) 119F ~:7~t!l" 9(3/8) 
66 400 26076 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAIIP _L( 1/2) 119F' :;t;n.B' l)(l/2) 
67 400~26078 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP_L(5/8) 1\9)." ~?~t;· 9(5/8) 
68 400-26080 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAIIP _L(3/4) 1191-' M"'-t!l' 9(3/4) 
69 400~26082 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAIIP _L( 1) /19)>':M~t!l'9(1) 
70 400-35878 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP _R(l/8) 119~· M~~'\'· (1/8) 
71 400-26084 ASSI'_NEEDLE_ CLAMP_R( 5/32) ~'W :;th~'¥' (5/32) 
72 400-26086 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAIIP _R(3/16) Mr" :M<-W (3/16) 
73 400~26088 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLA!IP_R(7/32) 1\9)>' ;1:7~W (7/32) 
74 400-26090 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAIIP_R(l/4) IIH'W<W (1/4) 
75 400-26091 ASSY NEEDLE CLAIIP R(9/32) 1\H' ;l!f~W (9/32) 
76 400-26093 ASSI'_NEEDLE_CLAMP_R(5/!6} 119F' )(7~.,_'1£' (5/16) 
77 400-26095 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAIIP _R(3/8) 1\W M~~'\'' (3/8) 
78 400-26097 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAIIP _R( l/2) 'H' ~?~W (l/2) 
79 400-26099 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAIIP _R( 5/8) 119r' M~~'\'' (5/8) 
80 400-26101 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAIIP (3/4) ~w M~"--l' c 3/4J 

/1 
82 400-25247 ASSY-SLIDE P -[-A 1r~YA~'91~-t~· 9~A~?~ 
83 400-25248 ASSY=SLIDE=PLATE-L-B 1r'\'Yx~·Y1'!1-t!l'Y-B~?~ 
84 400-25249 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-C 1r'I'YA~'Y1~-t~· y~c-?~ 
85 400-25235 ASSY-SLIDE-PLATE-R-A {r'I-9A~'91!1~~~· ·A-7~ 
86 40(!-25236 ASSY SLIDE PLAIE~R-B 1H9:<"-' 91~ '<'¥' ~B-!1; 
87 400-25239 ASSY-SLIDE-PLATE~R-C HHW YH-W ~C-1!~ 
88 400-31358 ASSY-SLIDE-PLATE-F ~"· 91 !lu?~ 
89 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" 

-56-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (7)(FOR LH-4188-7) 
~~if--:/a!Sd1-Jl~ (7)(LH-4188-7Jt!) 

Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Presser foot asm. 

tt I It i i 9 I J!jl a Hl!!) 

§ I 
~¢2.4 

(Tip-divided} (Tip-divided) 

I I 1"' . 7 
(Ui\lUJ:II) ( lU'li\lUIJ:II) 

ode . • • .: 
J- '. @ 3. 2m•_ ~ 

Q .. .. 
4 Jl 

.. 
N 

-
inch mm Ref*'rt No. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No [;,art No. Ref ,No Part No. Ref.No. Part No. 

B Va 3. 2 1 400-35881 13 400-35890 25 400-53705 33 400-35896 

--------c 5/32 4.0 2 400-25485 14 400 2 581 7 ---- 34 400 35897 -----0 3/,6 :#+ 400-25490 15 400 25818 26 400-35891 35 226 40353 45 228-16557 

E 7/32 400 25491 16 400·25819 400-50009 36 226-40452 8-15656 

v4 400 25492 I 17 400-26715 28 400-35892 37 226-40551 41 228-16755 

G 9/32 7.1 s 400-25493 18 400·25820 29 I 400-50010 38 226-40759 48 I 228·16654 

H 5/16 7.9 7 400-25494 1 9 400-25621 30 400-50011 39 226-40858 49 I 228-16953 

K 3/s 9.5 8 400-25~ 1 20 400-25822 31 400-35893 40 226 40957 50 228·17050 

l v2 1 2. 7 9 400-254 21 400-25824 32 400-35894 41 226 41252 51 228-17159 

M lVs 1 5. 9 1 0 400-25499 22 400-25825 ---- 42 226·41351 I 
--------N 3/4 19.1 1 1 400·25500 23 400-25826 ---- 43 226-41450 ----Q 1 2 5.4 1 2 400-25503 24 400-25828 ---- 44 226-41757 ----Stitch spec.~ Spec. common * * 

I ft ll\ G IHUUll * * 
Need I e gauge s i zejNeed I e c I am~ asm. Needle clamp asm. Sliding plate asm Sliding plate asrn Sliding plate asm. Wiper 

(left (Right) (left) (Right) (Front) 
it II tt fll(1r:)il! tt il(:fi)*l! li!IHH1r:)!ll )t!Jilj( :£) lll lfPH!i( M) ti ?11~-

ode i I j ~# <> 0 <> ~ J- ,. 

4 
inch mm ~ef.Nol Part No. Ref.No. Part No. Rof. No. Part No. Rof .No. Part No. Ref.No. Part rio. Ref.No. Part No. 

B Vs 1 3. 2 52 jB1402·526-BAO-A 64 81402·526-BAO-A 

c 5/32 I 4.o 53 81402-526-CAO·Ai 6 5 81402-526-CAO-

0 3/16 4.8 54 B1402-526·DAL·Aj 6 6 81402-526-DAR- I 

E 7/32 5.6 55 102-28559 67 102·28567 

f v4 6.4 56 61402-526-FAL·A 68 81402·526-FAR·A 76 400·25247 79 400-25235 83 1 0 2 0920 

G 9/32 7.1 57 81402-526-GAL·A 69 81402·526-GAR-A 
31358 82 400 

H 5/1 6 7 .9 5 B 61402-526-HAL·A 70 
' 

K 81402-526-KAL·A 71 61402-526 I 
I 

l 72 61402-5 

I 

81402·526-HAR l 
%hl+RF v2 2.1 so ~526-LAL·A 
5/8 1 s .9 61 

84 1102-09500 
1.1 102·28856 73 102-28864 77 400 25248 80 400-25236 I 
N 3/4 I 9.1 62 102-28955 74 102·28963 85 1 0 2 09807 

Q 1 25.4 1 63 102·29151 75 1 02·29169 78 400-25249 61 400·25239 ·so 102 09906 

Stitch spec.~ Spec. com111on Spec. common Spec. common Spec. common 

I 
Spec. common Spec. common 

lfrll G ftl;!tll ltll;!titll ftl;!titll Uttii !±I ;!til l±t!;ltlt\1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 400-35881 THROAT_Pk\TE_TRIM_I/8 1H9/\91!l 1/8 
2 400-25485 THROAT Pk\TE TRIM 5/32 1H9/\91!l 5/32 
3 400-25490 THROAT=Pk\TE=TRIM-3/16 iHY/\9-f!l-3/16 
4 400-25491 THROAT_Pk\TE_TRIM-7/32 1H9/\Yf~-7/32 
5 400-25492 THROAT Pk\TE TRIM-1/4 ;~~9/\9{!l-l/4 
6 400-25493 1HROAT_PLATE_TR!M-9/32 ?r¥9/\9{~-9/32 
7 400-25494 THROAT_Pk\TE_TRIM-5/16 iH9/\9f!l-5/16 
8 400-25495 THROAT_Pk\TE_TRIM-3/8 fH9/\Hl!-3/8 
9 400-25498 THROAT Pk\TE TRIM-1/2 1H9,H:lt-l/2 

10 400-25499 THROAT-PLATE-TRIM-5/8 1H9,Hl!-5/8 
11 400-25500 THRDA1]CATE_TRIM -3/4 m'9"W-374 
12 400-25503 THROAT Pk\TE TRIM-I 1H9"9f;-l 
13 400-35890 FEED DOG TYPE-S l/8 tn,· 1H9 s I/8 
14 400-25817 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 5/32 tn,·fHY s 5/32 
15 400-258!8 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 3/16 lt019"'1H9 s 3/16 
16 400-25819 FEED DOG TYPE-S 7/32 'if!i9/\'1H9 s 7732 
17 400-26715 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 1/4 ltJ9/\'1H9 s 1/4 
18 400-25820 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 9/32 ltJ9/\' 1H9 s 9/32 
19 400-2582I FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 5/I6 ltJ9/\'1H9 s 5/I6 
20 400-25822 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 3/8 ltJ9/\'1H9 s 3/8 
;rr- 400-2852.4 WIRING DIAGRAM 60R ;J;;-§1'€~19' ?i:.r 50R 
22 400-25825 FEED DOG TYPE-S 5/8 ltJ9/\' 1}~9 s 5/8 
23 400-25826 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 3/4 lt019/\'{H9 s 3/4 
24 400-25828 FEED-DOG-TYPE-S 1 lt019/\' fH~ s I 
25 400-53705 FEED-DOG-TYPE .... 7G ... I/8 ltOIY"' fHYG I/8 
26 400-35891 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_3/16 MY/\' fFWG 3!16 
27 400-50009 FEED_DOG_TYPE7G_7/32 ltJ9/\' 1H9G 7/32 
28 400-35892 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_I/4 ltJ91\'fH9G l/4 
29 400-50010 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_9/32 lt~9"' 1H9G 9/32 
30 400-500 II FEED DOG TYPE 7G 5/I6 lt~9/\' 1H9G 5/I6 
31 400-35893 FEED_DOG_rYPE_7G_3/8 if?i~,· {PfYG 3/8 
32 400-35894 FEED_DOG_TYPE_7G_l/2 lt~y,· 1H9G 1/2 I 
33 400-35896 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9~,·~?Jttr(~~)l/8 I 
34 400-35897 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H9W J.?/t~:t(!l~)5/32 I 
35 226-40353 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H9W J.?/tl/I(!I~)3/I6"(4. I 
36 226-40452 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H9W J.!lttr(?i'()7;3.2"(5. 1 
37 226-4055I PRESSER FOOT ASM _ H9~J' J.!)'lt"/I(OI~)l/4"(6.4 I 
38 226-40759 PRESSER FOOT ASM. f\'9~}'J.ry;,j''):t(;7~)9/32"(7 1 
39 226-40858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9W J.9'lttr(;7~)5/I6" (7. I 
40 226-40957 PRESSER FOOT ASM. t~9W J.!lltJfi0")3/e.''(9.5 I 
41 226-41252 PRESSER FOOT ASM. !f!tv~;;· J.!iit:r(!/.!l)l/2!'(12. l 
42 226-41351 PRESSER FOOT ASM. f\''lv7' J.!lltti0'\)5/E>''Cl5. l 
43 226-4I450 PRESSER FOOT AS!!. H'JW J.!)'lt!lr({/'<)3/4?'( 19. I 
44 226-4I757 PRESSER FOOT ASM. H'l~:i'' J.?/t!)I(J~) I" (25. 4!1 l 
45 228-16557 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSERASM. 3/16 H'JW J.?/t!):t2.4(01~)3/16'' l 
46 228-16656 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSER AsM. 7/32 H'J~}· J.i)jJI2.4W07/32" I 
47 228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. !/ 4" 't~'lv7' J.?/tfi2 .4 (OI~ll/4" I 
48 228-I6854 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSERASM. 9/32 't~9~7'J.?/tji2.4(!1'<)9/32" 1 
49 228-I6953 TIP-DIVIDED PRESSERASM. 5/I6 H'l~:i'· J.?/tJf:t2,4(7~)5/16" 1 
50 228-I7050 PRESSER FOOT ASM. D:Z.4 (3/8) H9W J.:)ltJTI2.4(',1~)3/8" 1 
51 228-17159 PRESSER FOOT AS&l. D-2.4 (1!2) t~9v,.~,tti2.4\7~l 
52 8I402-526-BAO-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8" /\9}';; I/8 J~ 
53 8I402-526-CAO-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32" "W t. 5/32 01~ 
54 BI402-526-DAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/16" "W 1- t!l' 9 3/16 01~ 
55 102-28559 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 7/32 /\9]>' 1- t~· 9 !!" 7/32 
56 Bl402-526-FA1-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. l/4 "9V ~ tll' 9 1/4 ?/'!. 
57 81402-526-GAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 9/32" /\9~·~- t;· 9 9/32 "'" 
58 Bl402-526-HAL-A NEEDLE CUMP LEFT ASM. 5/16" ,y~· 1- t;· 9 5/I6 Ol'i. 
59 BI402-526-KAL-A NEEDLE Ck\MP LEFT ASM. 3/8" ,y~· 1- t:lt· 9 3/8 "" 
60 81402-526-LAL-A NEEDLE Ck\MP LEFT ASM. "W t. t!l' 9 1/2 !J'i. 
61 102-28856 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 5/8 "w 5l tll', ?'l.s;s 
62 102-28955 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT 3/4 "W;; t:lt' Y 11'!.3/4 
63 102-29151 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. LEFT I" "W1-t:lt'W'- 1 
64 BI402-526-BAO-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/8" ,y~· J( I/8 :n 
65 BI402-526-CAO-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 5/32" "w J( 5/32 n 
66 Bl402-526-DAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASI!. 3716" "W Jt '!.'\'' 3/16 ~'< 
67 102-28567 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 7/32 1\Y}'j. w J'i. 7/32 
68 Bl402-526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. l/4 1\W:J.W 1/4 J'i. 
69 B1402-526-GAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 9/32" /\9}';; 'i.'\' 9/32 "~ 
70 Bl402-526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16" 1\W :J. ;;~· 5/16 J'i. 
71 Bl4o2-526-KAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 378" "W ~ '!.\' 3/8 !i" 
72 BI402-526-LAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. /\91';1.'1.~' l/2 J'i. 
73 102-28864 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 5/8 119}':>( w "~ 5/8 
74 102-28963 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT 3/4 "w~ w ,n 3/4 
75 102-29169 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. RIGHT I" 1\9}'~ w "'~ 1 
76 400-25247 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-A {H9A~· HJl-tJ,i' 9 A- ~ 
77 400-25248 ASSY=SLIDE=PLATE-L-B 1H9x~· H:lt-t~· 9-B-·J~ I 
78 400-25249 ASSY SLIDE PLATE-L-C {~~9A~· H:lt-t!l' 9 -C-·01~ I 
79 400-25235 ASSY-SLIDE-PLATE-R-A fH9x~· H:lt-W -A-~·~ I 
80 400-25236 ASSY-SLIDE-PLATE-R-B 1~~~x~· 91~-~~·-B-9~ I 
81 400-2523\l ASSY SLIDE PLATE-R-C 1H9A~· 91:ll "-~· -C-~'"- ·--r-
82 400-31358 ASSY-SLIDE-PLATE-F 7."-' H:l!YI""- I 
83 102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" '7{11'- 1 
84 I02-09500 WIPER '71/\'- 1 
85 102-09807 WIPER '7{11'- I 
86 !02-09906 II' I PER 9{/\" 

-58-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. LIST FOR INFORMATION 

~J~]I\'¥fj l) :A ~ 

CHANGE 

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No. 
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are 
not interchangeable with each other: 
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the 
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and 
place your orders. 

~fliUTIJ:, R 19 v. No. ru::::·~m < t=.c~'· 
l£~ii!~Q0II~·&~.IIch~iltt,::::1tt~~t. 

40026643 

No . 1 4 2 2 -@]) · · ·Rev. No . 

•A:Added partsiMii/D:Obsoleted partsiii£/E:Erratum 
Rev. P a~~ e Ref. Parts No. Rev. Page Ref. Parts No. 

* No. ~ No. " I * No. ~ No. " I OQ QQ 

D 02 1 4 46 81118-512-000 A 03 1 4 46j400-49219 
D 02 1 8 46 TA-0290301-MO 

A 03 1 8 46 400-32309 
D 02 1 8 84 TA-0290301-IliiO 

A 03 1 8 84 400-32310 
I) 02 20 6 1 I 2 2 6- 5 38 0 2 , A 03 20 6 1 2 2 8- 19 8 0 9 

D 02 32 33 236-29405 
I A 03 38 1 400-53452 

D I o2 44 33 WP-0621036-SP A 03 44 33 WP-0621026-SP -
I) 02 46 ALL PARTS-i I 
D 02 I 48 ALL PARTS-i I I 
D 02 50 ALL PARTS-i $ ' 

D 02 52 All PARTS-i 3~ 
D 02 54 All PARTS-~ $ 

A 03 46 ALL PARTS-~ Jill 
A 03 48 ALL PARTS-i g~ 

I A 03 50 ALL PARTS-i Jill 
A 03 52 ALL PARTS-i • A 03 54 All PARTS i $ 
A 03 56 ALL PARTS-i $ 
A 03 58 ALL PARTS-i ~3 

. 

I 

I 

I 

I 

I 
! From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



...... -. 
PART NO 

1'{ 
REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P~GE REF ,!l,;Jli; NO ,!l,;Jli; Ji NO ,!l,;J!I; Ji NO ,!l,;J!I; · NO 

BT-0600402-EA 44 31 D3159-555-BOO 24 40 NS-6620310-SP 24 45 SB-3140001-0B 12 ll 
Bll04-051-000 2 38 D7133-555-BOO 34 30 NS-6660430-SP 12 25 SB-3140001-0C 12 12 
Bl402-526-BAO-A 58 52 D8113-555-BOO 42 39 SB-3140001-0D 12 13 
Bl402-526-BAO-A 58 64 D8115-555-BOO 42 40 PS-0250182-KH 24 44 SB-332:0001-0A 8 3 
B1402-526-CA0-A 58 53 D8204-555-DOO 42 4 PS-0800202-KH 2 41 SB-332:0001-0B 8 4 
81402-526-CAO-A 58 65 PS-1000202-KP 2 30 SB-332:0001-0C 8 5 
Bl402-526-DAL-A 58 54 EA-9500BOI-OO 12 67 SB-332.0001-0D 8 6 
B1402-526-DAR-A 58 66 EA-9500ROl-OO 26 59 RC-04706ll-KP 30 34 SD-0470316-TP 14 41 
B1402-526-FAL-A 58 56 EA-9500B01-00 28 25 RC-0560711-KP 12 19 SD-0470316-TP 16 34 
Bl402-526-FAR-A 58 68 EA-9500B01-00 32 41 RC-0560711-KP 34 18 SD-0500301-SP 30 25 
Bl402-526-GAL-A 58 57 EA-9500B01-00 36 27 RC-0650811-KP 26 3 SD-0601406-TP 24 42 
B1402-526-GAR-A 58 69 E1037-7I8-000 24 8 RC-0650811-KP 26 9 SD-0640356-TP 24 10 
B1402-526-HAL-A 58 58 E3026-721-000 6 22 RC-1200001-KP 4 6 SD-0640357-TP 24 13 
B1402-526-HAR-A 58 70 E3029-715-000 18 60 RC-1700002-KP 8 20 SD-0640357-TP 24 47 
B1402-526-KAL-A 58 59 E3029-715-000 20 59 RC-1850001-KP 10 41 SD-0650321-TP 30 Hi 
Bl402-526-KAR-A 58 71 RE-0400000-KO 34 19 SD-0700346-TP 26 69 
Bl402-526-LAL-A 58 60 GAK-A18300BO 38 15 RE-0500000-KO 24 20 SD-0700406-TP 22 39 
Bl402-526-LAR-A 58 72 GCT-02906000 44 23 RE-0600000-KO 26 11 SD-0800352-SP 38 7 
Bl425-526-000 4 39 RE-0700000-KO 38 11 SD-0800616-TP 22 25 
Bl501-581-000 24 27 HA-0005900-00 30 11 RE-0900000-KO 22 63 SD-0800806-TP 6 73 
Bl521-555-000 24 3 HA-0026400-1B 12 49 RE-1000000-KO 36 18 SD-0900336-TP 36 13 
Bl631-850-000 18 16 HA-0026400-10 12 54 RE-1200000-KO 28 5 SD-0900356-TP 24 48 
Bl631-850-000 18 18 HA-0026400-30 12 52 R0-0371801-00 24 4 SD-0900706-TP 22 13 
B1631-850-000 20 16 HA-0026400-30 12 57 R0-0442401-00 18 59 SD-0902256-TP 38 17 
Bl636-581-BOO 22 6 HA-0026400-4B 12 50 R0-0442401-00 20 58 SD-1002306-TP 28 15 
B1653-470-000 22 10 HA-0026400-40 12 55 R0-0481901-00 32 28 SK-3311600-SE 42 5 
B1803-019-000 6 23 HA-0026400-50 12 51 R0-0481901-00 32 36 SK-3382001-SC 42 9 
Bl818-051-COO 18 50 HA-0026400-50 12 56 R0-0601501-00 16 39 SK-3382001-SC 42 10 
Bl818-051-COO 20 49 HK-0346100-80 12 36 R0-0742401-00 36 4 SK-3513200-SC 42 12 
B1821-051-000 20 39 HK-0346400-0B 30 20 R0-0801502-00 2 40 SL-4030631-SC 30 18 
Bl823-051-000 20 40 HW-2003900-00 30 13 R0-0922702-00 22 48 SL-4030641-SE 30 !7 
Bl903-552-000 4 2 HW-5000700-00 30 12 R0-0982401-00 32 6 SL-4040691-SC 12 63 
Bl905-541-AOO 6 60 HX-0005500-0E 36 30 R0-2192001-00 32 7 SL-4040881-SC 6 31 
Bl905-541-BOO 6 61 HX-0015000-0L 2 36 R0-2573501-00 32 18 SL-4041091-SC 32 4 
Bl905-541-COO 6 62 SL-6040892-TN 28 7 
Bl905-541-DOO 6 63 Jl080-000-000 44 22 SB-1200008-00 6 8 SL-6052592-TN 2 27 
B2428-771-000 14 36 SB-1200010-00 18 11 SL-6052592-TN 6 29 
B2428-771-000 16 29 MA0-11532000 42 45 SB-1200010-00 20 11 SL-6084092-TN 44 47 
B2557-280-00A 12 69 MDF-RX1600CO 44 18 SB-1200020-00 6 5 SL-9061291-SE 42 42 
B3118-415-000 14 37 MDP-500Bl002 44 3 SB-3070002-00 6 74 SL-9082091-SE 42 21 
B3118-415-000 16 30 MDP-500B1400 4 49 SB-3080013-0A 8 32 SL-9082091-SE 42 43 
B3118-552-COO 14 38 MDP-500Bl402 44 28 SB-3080013-0B 8 33 SM-1030501-SN 26 41 
B3118-552-COO 16 31 MDP-500B2102 44 42 SB-3080013-0C 8 34 SM-1030501-SN 26 44 
B3214-047-000 14 17 M680 1-471-0AO 6 30 SB-3080013-0D 8 35 SM-1040750-TP 2 32 
B3214-047-000 16 15 SB-3080014-0A 8 41 SM-1040750-TP 2 58 
B9101-490-000 44 15 NM-603000 1-SC 12 38 SB-3080014-0B 8 42 SM-1041401-SN 14 50 
B9113-012-000 44 26 NM-6030001-SC 26 7 SB-3080014-0C 8 43 SM-1041401-SN 16 45 
B9121-012-0AO 44 17 NM-6030001-SN 22 89 SB-3080014-0D 8 44 SM-1042501-SP 14 51 
B9143-372-000 44 25 NM-6040001-SC 12 30 SB-3080015-0A 8 46 SM-1042501-SP 16 46 

NM-6040001-SC 22 46 SB-3080015-0A 10 2 SM-1061201-SN 32 12 
CM-1001000-01 2 60 NM-6040001-SC 34 32 SB-3080015-0A 10 8 SM-1081250-TP 44 4 
CM-2002002-01 2 62 NM-6040002-SE 40 27 SB-30800 15-0A 10 21 SM-2040750-TP 2 35 
CM-3002000-01 2 51 NM-6040002-SE 40 30 SB-3080015-0A 10 31 SM-2040750-TP 4 18 
CM-3002000-03 2 53 NM-6050001-SC 12 31 SB-3080015-0B 8 47 SM-2750750-TP 2 9 
CM-3013000-01 2 52 NM-6050001-SE 40 15 SB-3080015-0B 10 3 SM-4021201-SC 36 28 
CM-6001001-01 44 44 NM-6050001-SE 40 19 SB-3080015-0B 10 9 SM-4031001-SE 12 40 CM-6001002-01 44 45 NM -6050001- SP 22 4 SB-3080015-0B 10 22 SM-4040601-SC 26 5 
CQ-3030000-00 18 74 NM-6060001-CP 6 64 SB-3080015-0B 10 32 SM-4040655-SP 8 8 CQ-3030000-00 18 75 NM -606000 1-CP 6 67 SB-3080015-0C 8 48 SM-4040655-SP 12 64 
CQ-3030000-00 18 86 NM-6060001-CP 22 15 SB-3080015-0C 10 4 SM-4040655-SP 22 7 CQ-3030000-00 18 87 NM-6060001-SE 36 7 SB-3080015-0C 10 10 SM-4040655-SP 24 28 CQ-3030000-00 20 70 NM-6060003-SC 26 18 SB-3080015-0C 10 23 SM-4040655-SP 26 37 CQ-3030000-00 20 71 NM-6060003-SC 36 15 SB-3080015-0C 10 33 SM-4040655-SP 32 58 CQ-3030000-00 20 84 NM-6080001-SE 42 41 SB-3080015-0D 8 49 SM-4040655-SP 32 61 
CQ-3030000-00 20 85 NM-6160511-SE 40 18 SB-3080015-0D 10 5 SM-4040855-SP 2 47 CS-1200981-TP 4 8 NM-6510515-SP 12 26 SB-3080015-0D 10 11 SM-4040855-SP 22 55 CS-1400781-TP 12 8 NS-6080210-SP 14 39 SB-3080015-0D 10 24 SM-4040855-SP 24 35 CS-1501171-TP 22 79 NS-6080210-SP 16 32 SB-3080015-0D 10 34 SM-4041001-SC 40 26 CS-1501181-TP 22 80 NS-6090310-SP 30 26 SB-3095301-0A 18 15 SM-4041055-SP 4 3 CS-170ll81-TP 6 55 NS-6110310-SP 14 40 SB-3095301-0A 20 15 SM-4041055-SP 4 43 CS-2001181-TP 10 43 NS-6110310-SP 16 33 SB-3120005-0A 8 22 SM-4041201-SC 40 28 CS-2501081-TP 10 45 NS-6110310-SP 30 15 SB-3120005-0B 8 23 SM-4041255-SP 2 49 

NS-611 0350-SP 28 11 SB-3120005-0C 8 24 SM-4041655-SP 2 55 D2468-555-BOO 28 4 NS-6110420-SP 20 36 SB-3120005-0D 8 25 SM-4042001-SC 40 29 D3128-555-DOO 14 27 NS-6150310-SP 38 4 SB-3120005-0E 8 26 SM-4042055-SP 24 5 03129-555-DOO 14 30 NS-6150440-SP 38 12 SB-3140001-0A 12 10 SM-4050655-SP 2 29 

- 60-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
" 

~ PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P:fE ~ PART NO PAGE REF 
~ NO ,s'o~ j( NO .lb~ .lbil j( NO 

SM-4050655-SP :l8 53 SM-8030312-TP 26 54 SS-6121840-SP 22 70 WS-0510002-KN 40 20 
SM-4050655-SP Jl8 56 SM-8031612-TP 22 88 SS-6121860-SP 22 52 WS-0861410-KR 42 30 
SM-4050655-SP 20 52 SM-8040412-TP 12 9 SS-6153040-SP 18 79 WS-1253010-KN 42 33 
SM-4050655-SP 20 55 SM-8040412-TP 22 9 SS-6153040-SP 20 77 WS-1643202-KR 40 17 
SM-4050655-SP 22 28 SM-8040412-TP 22 85 SS-6560150-SH 18 33 WT-0530002-KS 2 10 
SM-4050655-SP :!2 68 SM-8040612-TP 12 15 SS-6560150-SH 20 33 
SM-4050655-SP 26 63 SM-8040612-TP 22 83 SS-7090910-TP 24 29 101-09908 18 77 
SM-4050855-SP 12 34 SM-8040642-TP 4 28 SS-7110740-TP 28 9 101-09908 20 73 
SM-4050855-SP 12 41 SM-8040642-TP 4 36 SS-7110740-TP 28 26 101-10500 18 31 
SM-4050855-SP :~6 14 SM-8040642-TP 6 47 SS-7121410-TP 38 5 101-10500 18 41 
SM-4050855-SP 26 26 SM-8040802-TP 34 21 SS-8090670-SP 14 35 101 10500 20 31 
SM-4051055-SP 2 22 SM-8050412-TP 2 14 SS-8090670-SP 16 28 101-10609 18 43 
S!II-4051055-SP :m 21 SM-8050412-TP 4 9 SS-8090670-SP 16 56 101 10609 20 32 
SM-4051055-SP :~2 31 SM-8050412-TP 8 11 SS-8661222-TP 12 24 101 11201 18 49 
SM-4051255-SP 2 18 SM-8050412-TP 8 39 ST-4030851-SN 12 61 101 11201 20 48 
SM-4051255-SP 2 20 SM-8050412-TP 10 6 ST-4040851-SN 12 62 101-11508 18 91 
SM-4051255-SP 22 3 SM-8050412-TP 10 13 101 11508 20 37 
SM-4051405-SE 40 14 SM-8050412-TP 10 46 TA-0290301-MO 18 61 101 11508 44 9 
SM-4051455-SP 4 21 SM-8050412-TP 12 17 TA-0290301-MO 20 34 101-12407 18 78 
SM-4052501-SN 38 19 SM-8050412-TP 22 51 TA-0290301-l;IO 20 60 101-12407 20 74 
SM-4061255-SP 28 12 SM-8050502-TP 34 22 TA-0290301-MO 20 82 101-12803 18 24 
SM-5040655-SN 34 20 SM-8050612-TP 4 20 TA-0600401-RO 6 2 101-12803 18 42 
SM-6030672-TP 22 93 SM-8050612-TP 6 15 TA-0750704-RO 6 53 101-12803 20 24 
SM-6040602-TP 30 23 SM-8050612-TP 6 17 TA-0850604-RO 2 59 101-12902 18 26 
SM-6040655-TP 2 37 SM-8050612-TP 10 47 TA-0850604-RO 4 7 101 12902 18 40 
SM-6040660-TP 34 26 SM-8050612-TP 12 5 TA-0950806-RO 6 54 101-62600 36 2 
SM-6040800-SP 22 44 SM-8050612-TP 12 7 TA-0950806-RO 10 42 102-09203 30 35 
SM-6040800-SP 24 23 SM-8050612-TP 14 42 TA-1250406-RO 2 11 102-09203 54 26 
SM-6040800-SP 36 29 l SM-8050612-TP 16 35 TA-1250406-RO 2 12 102-09203 56 89 
SM-6040800-SP 36 33 I SM-8050612-TP 18 52 TA-1250406-RO 2 44 102-09203 58 83 
SM-6041050-SN 34 24 SM-8050612-TP 20 51 TA-1250406-RO 2 50 102-09500 54 27 
SM-6041602-TP 30 30 SM-8050812-TP 4 5 TA-1250705-RO 2 43 102-09500 56 90 
SM-6050650-TP 22 66 SM-8050812-TP 18 76 TA-1330405-RO 2 56 102-09500 58 84 
SM-6050800-SP 2 5 SM-8050812-TP 20 72 TA-1550902-RO 18 6 102-09807 54 28 
SM-6050800-SP 12 37 SM-8060550-TP 18 48 TA-1550902-RO 20 6 102-09807 56 91 
SM-6050802-TP 6 24 SM-8060550-TP 20 47 102-09807 58 85 
SM-6051000-SP 2 64 SM-8060552-TP 22 95 WP-0350516-SD 14 45 102-09906 54 29 
SM-6051000-SP 4 14 SM-80606A2-TP 6 6 WP-0350516-SD 16 40 102-09906 56 92 
SM-6051000-SP 12 68 SM-80606A2-TP 6 7 WP-0371016-SD 18 73 102-09906 58 86 
SM-6051000-SP 24 51 SM-80606A2-TP 6 10 WP-0371016-SD 20 69 102-10805 18 90 
SM-6051002-TP 22 20 SM-80606A2-TP 6 19 WP-0430800-SD 2 48 102-10805 44 10 
SM-6051002-TP 26 57 SM-80606A2-TP 6 42 WP-0430800-SD 4 17 102-28559 58 55 
SM-6051002-TP 44 35 SM-80606A2-TP 6 56 WP-0430800-SD 30 22 102-28567 58 67 
SM-6051202-TP 18 66 SM-80606A2-TP 8 9 WP-0430800-SD 32 59 102-28856 58 61 
SM-6051202-TP 20 65 SM-80606A2-TP 10 44 WP-0450801-SP 16 38 102-28864 58 73 
SM-6051202-TP 26 34 SM-80606A2-TP 18 8 WP-0450826-SC 34 23 102-28955 58 62 
SM-6051202-TP 26 36 SM-80606A2-TP 18 9 WP-0450846-SP 24 36 102-28963 58 74 
SM-6051202-TP 26 71 SM-80606A2-TP 18 62 WP-0520656-SA 12 42 102-29151 58 63 
SM-6051400-SP 6 69 SM-80606A2-TP 20 7 WP-0520656-SA 26 64 102-29169 58 75 
SM-6051400-SP 22 82 SM-80606A2-TP 20 8 WP-0531000-SC 2 65 102-31603 20 87 
SM-6051400-SP 28 17 SM-80606A2-TP 22 26 WP-0531000-SD 6 25 102-31603 44 43 
SM-6051600-SP 22 16 SM-80606A2-TP 24 25 WP-0531000-SD 26 22 103-91852 48 53 
SM-6051600-SP 22 41 SM-80606A2-TP 26 61 WP-0531000-SD 26 32 103-92058 48 54 
SM-6051602-TP 6 58 SM-80608A2-TP 6 27 WP-0550800-SP 4 15 103-92256 48 55 
SM-6060750-TP 36 3 SM-80608A2-TP 6 33 WP-0550800-SP 18 67 103-92454 48 56 
SM-6060800-SP 32 I SM-80608A2-TP 6 70 WP-0550800-SP 20 66 103-92751 48 57 
SM-6060800-SP 34 34 SM-8063012-TR 36 8 WP-0621016-SD 6 71 103-93056 48 58 
SM-6061150-TP 22 2 SM-8080812-TP 8 28 WP-0621016-SD 32 14 110-15906 18 27 
SM-6061200-SP 26 28 SM-8081652-TP 6 13 WP-0621016-SD 32 37 110-15906 18 45 
SM-6061200-SP 32 13 SM-9050850-SP 26 21 WP-0621026-SP 44 33 110-40854 26 10 
SM-6061202-TP 12 2 SM-9050850-SP 26 31 WP-0621036-SP 38 13 ll0-71909 22 72 
SM-6061400-SP 44 34 SM-9061853-SR 36 17 I WP-0621046-SP 18 81 111-55108 42 2 
SM-6061402-TP 6 48 SM-9086523-SE 42 31 WP-0621046-SP 20 79 111-55207 42 3 
SM-6061602-TP 10 26 SQ-2040501-MZ 8 53 WP-0621046-SP 26 17 111-55751 42 8 
SM-6061610-SC 40 13 SQ-2050453-MZ 18 57 WP-0621046-SP 28 13 111-55801 42 6 
SM-6062002-TP 4 23 SQ-2050453-MZ 20 56 WP-0650876-SD 36 14 111-56007 42 7 
SM-6062502-TP 4 31 SQ-2050453-MZ 32 16 WP-0651056-SH 4 24 111-57658 42 26 
SM-6062502-TP 18 88 SQ-2060451-MZ 8 54 WP-0651056-SH 4 32 111-57757 42 20 
SM-6062502-TP 20 86 SQ-2060451-MZ 32 17 WP-0651056-SH 10 27 111-57955 42 18 
SM-6063502-TP 18 80 SS-1090520-TP 26 47 WP-0651056-SH 12 3 111-58052 42 23 
SM-6063502-TP 20 78 SS-3090520-SP 30 36 WP-0871602-SE 42 29 111-58300 42 19 
SM-67506AO-TP 18 72 SS-5091020-SP 14 43 WP-0871602-SE 42 44 111-58409 42 25 
SM-67506AO-TP 20 68 SS-5091020-SP 16 36 WP-1021016-SD 38 10 111-58508 42 22 
SM-6750690-TP 22 92 SS-6090520-SP 14 44 WP-1302501-SE 42 32 111-58607 42 24 
SM-6850400-SP 26 53 SS-6090580-TP 26 48 WP-1612616-SE 40 16 111-58706 42 35 
SM-7050850-TP 22 21 SS-6090630-TP 16 37 WP-1703001-SC 28 6 111-58805 42 36 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO P~E REF PART NO PAGE REF 
J'o111: J{ NO &1111: J{ NO &1111: NO &l.ilt J{ NO 

111-58904 42 37 226-40353 48 21 228-16656 52 65 229-30507 40 3 
111-59001 42 38 226-40353 52 50 228-16656 56 49 229-30556 40 2 
111-59357 42 17 226-40353 56 38 228-16656 58 46 229-30705 40 4 
111-59365 42 16 226-40353 58 35 228-16755 48 39 229-30804 40 12 
111-59407 42 34 226-40452 48 22 228-16755 52 66 229-30903 40 11 
111-59506 42 28 226-40452 56 39 228-16755 56 50 229-31000 40 10 
113-05901 26 27 226-40452 58 36 228-16755 58 47 229-31109 40 9 
115-I7307 IO 17 226-4055I 48 23 228-16854 48 40 229-31307 40 7 
118-51102 44 20 226-40551 52 52 228-16854 52 67 229-31406 40 5 
122-19705 2 15 226-40551 56 40 228-16854 56 51 229-31604 44 2 
124-55507 44 19 226-40551 58 37 228-16854 58 48 229-32453 36 II 
124-55705 44 2I 226-40759 48 24 228-16953 48 41 229-32800 44 II 
131-60106 44 24 226-40759 52 53 228-16953 52 68 229-33006 44 12 
131-67903 40 22 226-40759 56 41 228-16953 56 52 229-33105 44 13 
13I-68000 40 23 226-40759 58 38 228-16953 58 49 229-33204 44 14 
131-68109 40 24 226-40858 48 25 228-17050 48 42 229-33303 44 48 
131-68208 40 25 226-40858 52 54 228-17050 52 69 229-34251 44 1 
170-07402 42 27 226-40858 56 42 228-17050 56 53 229-44508 24 I5 

226-40858 58 39 228-17050 58 50 229-44508 26 65 
225-29408 I4 19 226-40957 48 26 228-17159 48 44 229-45307 14 32 
225-29408 16 17 226-40957 52 55 228-17159 52 71 229-45307 16 25 
225-29473 14 18 226-40957 56 43 228-17159 56 54 229-45307 16 53 
225-29473 I6 I6 226-40957 58 40 228-17159 58 51 229-45505 14 16 
225-29515 14 20 226-41054 48 27 228-19809 20 61 229-45505 16 14 
225-29515 16 18 226-41054 52 56 228-19809 44 16 229-45703 14 15 
226-00555 46 73 226-41252 48 28 228-27208 20 28 229-45703 16 13 
226-00555 50 44 226-41252 52 57 228-27257 20 27 229-45703 34 29 
226-00654 46 74 226-41252 56 44 228-27307 20 30 229-52501 22 69 
226-00753 46 75 226-41252 58 41 228-27406 20 29 229-55504 30 9 
226-00852 46 76 226-41351 48 29 228-44450 48 59 229-55900 30 4 
226-01058 46 69 226-41351 52 58 228-44559 48 60 229-56007 30 5 
226-01058 50 43 226-41351 56 45 228-45200 46 19 229-5{;205 30 7 
226-01157 46 70 226-41351 58 42 228-45408 46 20 229-57104 30 14 
226-01256 46 71 226-41450 48 30 228-45606 46 21 229-57203 30 19 
226-01355 46 72 226-41450 52 59 228-45804 46 22 229-58003 42 13 
226-03112 2 7 226-41450 56 46 228-46109 46 23 I 229-58003 44 38 
226-03708 44 7 226-41450 58 43 228-46307 46 24 I 229-62005 14 29 
226-09606 22 11 226-41658 48 31 228-46406 46 25 229-62005 16 23 
226-12402 18 39 226-41658 52 60 228-46505 46 26 229-62005 16 51 
226-12907 18 32 226-41757 48 32 228-47800 46 64 229-62906 28 10 
226-25107 46 1 226-41757 52 61 228-48105 46 65 229-91400 38 9 
226-25107 50 I 226-41757 56 47 228-48303 46 66 232-0Z104 18 69 
226-25206 46 2 226-41757 58 44 228-48402 46 67 232-02302 18 70 
226-25305 46 3 226-41856 48 33 228-48501 46 68 232-03201 14 5 
226-25305 50 2 226-41856 52 62 228-88507 32 19 232-0:1201 16 3 
226-25404 46 4 226-41955 48 34 228-91204 6 41 232-0:1300 14 6 
226-25404 50 3 226-41955 52 63 229-01805 2 45 232-0:1300 16 4 
226-25503 46 5 226-42052 48 35 229-05206 2 3 232-mi107 46 61 
226-25503 50 4 226-42151 48 36 229-07406 24 33 232-m>so5 46 62 
226-25602 46 6 226-47051 50 31 229-07604 24 31 232-m>503 46 63 
226-25602 50 5 226-47150 50 32 229-07802 24 1 232-011709 50 46 
226-25701 46 7 226-47259 50 33 229-11804 22 47 235-4~~301 26 4 
226-25701 50 6 226-47358 50 34 229-12000 22 50 235-42418 26 6 
226-25800 46 8 226-47457 50 35 229-12109 22 49 236-0Jl057 2 28 
226-25909 46 9 226-47556 50 36 229-20706 2 13 236-01305 2 42 
226-26006 46 10 226-50452 52 51 229-21407 14 24 236-04200 6 9 226-26105 46 11 226-51459 2 61 229-21407 16 20 236-04309 6 26 
226-26204 46 12 226-53802 18 92 229-21407 16 48 236-0!!001 24 26 226-26303 46 13 226-53802 44 8 229-21506 14 25 236-0!)209 24 30 
226-26402 46 14 226-56003 22 67 229-21506 16 21 236-10306 24 32 226-26501 46 15 226-57308 30 8 229-21506 16 49 236-12609 22 33 226-26600 46 16 226-88204 18 30 229-21506 34 31 236-1 :!807 22 31 226-26709 46 17 226-88501 18 29 229-21605 14 26 236-12906 22 32 
226-26808 46 18 227-96155 36 32 229-21605 16 22 236-13409 22 43 226-27152 50 25 227-98607 36 34 229-21605 16 50 236-18804 18 10 226-27350 50 26 228-11301 14 4 229-21704 14 28 236-18804 20 10 226-27459 50 27 228-11301 16 2 229-21803 14 31 236-26005 14 33 226-27558 50 28 228-13000 20 38 229-21803 16 24 236-26005 16 26 226-27657 50 29 228-13208 20 67 229-21803 16 52 236-26005 16 54 226-27756 50 30 228-13703 20 23 229-26000 42 11 236-26302 24 39 226-28002 50 1 228-14008 20 26 229-26208 42 15 236-28803 32 25 226-28200 50 8 228-16557 48 37 229-26208 44 39 236-28902 32 26 226-28309 50 9 228-16557 52 64 229-26505 42 14 236-29306 32 24 226-28408 50 10 228-16557 56 48 229-26505 44 40 236-29306 32 40 226-28507 50 11 228-16557 58 45 229-30309 40 8 236-29306 32 43 226-28606 50 12 228-16656 48 38 229-30408 40 6 236-29306 32 50 

62 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
" PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF &b:'i' ]i[ NO ,51,'1' ]{ NO J'o:'i' ]{ NO 8'o:'i' ]{ NO 

236-29306 :32 56 400-11906 22 5 400-13610 32 3 400-15917 10 19 236-29405 :32 44 400-11908 22 8 400-13640 44 46 400-15918 10 20 236-29405 :32 51 400-11909 22 18 400-13777 18 20 400-15918 10 30 236-29900 2 39 400-11910 22 22 400-13777 18 35 400-15919 10 28 236-30007 :22 57 400-11912 22 27 400-13782 18 36 400-15920 10 29 236-30007 :32 20 400-11913 22 12 400-13783 18 21 400-15921 10 36 236-30007 :32 21 400-11914 22 14 400-13784 18 22 400-15922 10 37 236-30007 :32 22 400-11916 22 74 400-13784 18 37 400-15923 10 38 
236-30007 :32 23 400-11917 22 19 400-13786 18 34 400-15924 10 39 
236-30007 :32 38 400-11918 22 23 400-13863 2 2 400-15925 10 40 236-30007 :32 39 400-11919 22 24 400-13922 4 19 400-15928 12 1 
236-30007 :32 46 400-11921 22 96 400-13968 2 19 400-15929 12 6 
236-30007 :32 53 400-11922 22 37 400-13977 2 16 400-15932 12 16 
236-30106 :32 32 400-11923 22 40 400-14650 24 22 400-15933 12 18 
236-30106 :32 45 400-11924 22 42 400-14651 24 9 400-15934 12 20 
236-30106 :32 52 400-11926 22 45 400-14654 24 14 400-15935 12 21 236-30601 :32 47 400-11926 22 56 400-14658 24 41 400-15936 12 22 
236-30601 :32 54 400-11926 22 71 400-14660 24 34 400-15937 12 23 
236-30650 :32 48 400-11932 22 38 400-14663 24 12 400-15938 12 28 
236-30650 :32 55 400-11934 22 87 400-14669 24 17 400-15939 12 29 
236-31104 :28 3 400-11935 22 90 400-14677 24 18 400-15940 12 32 
236-31708 :28 19 400-11936 22 91 400-14680 24 21 400-15941 12 33 
236-31807 :28 20 400-11939 22 75 400-14837 34 16 400-15942 12 35 
236-31906 :28 21 400-11940 22 76 400-15022 36 21 400-15943 12 27 
236-32102 :28 23 400-11942 28 16 400-15188 24 19 400-15944 12 43 
236-32359 :28 24 400-11943 28 14 400-15190 24 24 400-15945 12 39 
236-38109 :36 22 400-11945 28 8 400-15192 24 11 400-15947 22 58 
236-38208 :36 23 400-11946 22 86 400-15599 24 49 400-15949 22 65 
236-38307 :36 24 400-11947 32 15 400-15600 24 50 400-15950 22 54 
236-38406 :36 25 400-12064 4 38 400-15613 44 41 400-15951 22 94 
236-39503 :36 10 400-12065 6 1 400-15616 24 43 400-16008 14 13 
236-39701 44 5 400-12066 6 12 400-15669 26 24 400-16008 16 11 
236-40006 2 63 400-12067 6 11 400-15696 14 10 400-16258 24 2 
260-34702 44 27 400-12078 6 14 400-15697 14 11 400-16260 24 6 
262-26209 :22 73 400-12079 6 51 400-15697 16 9 400-16261 24 7 
262-60109 :34 2 400-12081 6 68 400-15698 14 7 400-16262 24 16 
262-60208 :34 3 400-12082 6 65 400-15698 16 5 400-16272 24 46 
262-60307 :34 4 400-12085 18 25 400-15699 14 8 400-16282 44 32 
262-60406 :34 5 400-12085 18 38 400-15699 16 6 400-16349 14 47 
262-60505 :34 6 400-12085 20 25 400-15701 14 9 400-16349 16 42 
262-60604 :34 7 400-12301 18 68 400-15884 4 22 400-16350 14 48 
262-60802 :34 8 400-12302 18 71 400-15887 4 30 400-16350 16 43 
262-61008 :34 9 400-12304 18 89 400-15889 4 25 400-16351 14 49 
262-61206 :34 10 400-12403 26 49 400-15889 4 33 400-16351 16 44 
262-61305 :34 11 400-12404 26 58 400-15890 4 26 400-16677 22 64 
262-61503 :34 12 400-12487 26 46 400-15890 4 34 400-16705 32 10 
262-61602 :34 13 400-12488 26 45 400-15891 6 45 400-16706 2 34 
262-61701 :34 14 400-12489 26 55 400-15893 6 66 400-16706 32 11 
269-10059 40 21 400-12492 26 39 400-15895 8 1 400-16748 18 58 
269-10158 40 1 400-12495 26 50 400-15896 8 2 400-16748 20 57 

400-12496 26 56 400-15897 8 10 400-16749 2 23 
400-00343 :32 34 400-12497 26 38 400-15898 8 7 400-16749 2 24 
400-00344 :32 35 400-12503 26 66 400-15899 8 14 400-16749 32 57 
400-05378 12 65 400-12504 26 29 400-15900 8 16 400-16817 30 2 
400-05379 12 66 400-12505 26 19 400-15901 8 17 400-16818 30 6 
400-06300 6 34 400-12505 26 30 400-15902 8 18 400-16819 30 27 
400-06323 44 29 400-12506 26 20 400-15903 8 27 400-16821 30 29 
400-09196 :30 10 400-12535 6 52 400-15904 8 40 400-16835 36 1 
400-10434 6 35 400-12550 6 49 400-15905 10 1 400-17033 26 51 
400-10435 6 36 400-13039 18 14 400-15906 10 7 400-17112 6 18 
400-10436 6 37 400-13040 18 17 400-15907 8 30 400-17115 18 12 
400-10464 22 34 400-13040 20 17 400-15908 8 37 400-17115 20 12 
400-10464 22 60 400-13061 18 47 400-15909 10 48 400-17123 6 20 
400-10467 22 35 400-13061 20 9 400-15910 10 16 400-17199 26 62 
400-10467 22 61 400-13269 8 15 400-15911 8 31 400-17200 2 46 
400-10469 22 36 400-13354 6 16 400-15911 8 38 400-17214 38 16 
400-10469 22 62 400-13362 22 77 400-15911 8 52 400-17215 32 9 
400-10709 6 50 400-13509 32 27 400-15911 10 15 400-17353 26 1 
400-10892 12 14 400-13519 36 19 400-15912 8 21 400-17361 26 13 
400-11009 18 63 400-13520 36 9 400-15913 8 36 400-17362 26 25 
400-11009 :w 62 400-13521 36 5 400-15914 8 45 400-17394 26 2 
400-11144 :34 15 400-13522 36 16 400-15915 8 50 400-17399 26 8 
400-11151 4 42 400-13525 36 12 400-15915 10 12 400-17400 26 12 
400-11226 6 21 400-13549 22 59 400-15915 10 25 400-17401 26 15 
400-11435 6 59 400-13550 22 97 400-15915 10 35 400-17402 26 16 
400-11868 22 29 400-13595 32 5 400-15916 10 18 400-17403 26 23 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



............ 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF 

&'o'l!l: Ji NO £111: Ji NO &'oi!i: Ji NO £1~ Ji NO 

400-17470 32 29 400-23021 34 1 400-25498 58 9 400-2!i828 58 24 
400-17471 4 l 400-23022 34 17 400-25499 52 11 400-2!i829 52 31 
400-17576 18 3 400-23231 36 26 400-25499 56 10 400-2!i830 52 32 
400-17576 20 3 400-23237 36 6 400-25499 58 10 400-2!i831 52 34 
400-17577 18 4 400-23291 34 33 400-25500 52 12 400-2!i831 56 26 
400-17577 20 4 400-25032 4 45 400-25500 56 11 400- 2!i832 52 35 
400-17578 18 5 400-25033 4 44 400-25500 58 11 400-2!i832 56 27 
400-17578 20 5 400-25156 14 1 400-25502 52 13 400-2!i833 52 36 
400-18191 38 20 400-25157 14 3 400-25503 52 14 400-2!i833 56 28 
400-18526 18 51 400-25158 14 2 400-25503 56 12 400-2!i834 52 37 
400-18526 20 50 400-25159 14 21 400-25503 58 12 400-2!i834 56 29 
400-18527 18 83 400-25159 16 47 400-25504 52 15 400-2!i835 52 38 
400-18527 20 81 400-25160 14 23 400-25505 52 16 400-2ti835 56 30 
400-18938 38 6 400-25161 14 22 400-25751 4 41 400-2!)836 52 39 
400-18939 38 8 400-25161 16 19 400-25784 46 28 400-2ti836 56 31 
400-18942 38 18 400-25162 14 34 400-25785 46 29 400-2!i837 52 40 
400-18976 20 19 400-25162 16 27 400-25786 46 30 400-2ti838 52 41 
400-18977 20 20 400-25162 16 55 400-25787 46 31 400-2!)838 56 32 
400-18978 20 22 400-25164 18 19 400-25788 46 32 400-2!i839 52 42 
400-19013 36 31 400-25192 6 3 400-25789 46 33 400-2!i839 56 33 
400-19213 20 13 400-25194 6 72 400-25790 46 34 400-2!i840 52 43 
400-19214 20 80 400-25206 6 4 400-25791 46 35 400-2!i840 56 34 
400-19224 18 28 400-25235 54 21 400-25792 46 36 400-2!i841 52 44 
400-19825 4 11 400-25235 56 85 400-25793 46 37 400-2!i842 52 45 
400-20018 4 13 400-25235 58 79 400-25794 46 38 400-2!)842 56 35 
400-20023 4 12 400-25236 54 22 400-25795 46 39 400-2!)843 52 46 
400-20032 4 16 400-25236 56 86 400-25796 46 40 400-2!)844 52 47 
400-20032 4 46 400-25236 58 80 400-25797 46 41 400-2!i890 28 2 
400-20297 4 10 400-25237 6 32 400-25798 46 42 400- 2!i949 34 25 
400-20387 8 13 400-25239 54 23 400-25799 46 43 400-2!i950 34 27 
400-20547 18 2 400-25239 56 87 400-25800 46 44 400-2!i951 34 28 
400-20547 20 2 400-25239 58 81 400-25801 46 45 400-21i009 22 30 
400-21053 18 23 400-25240 54 24 400-25802 46 46 400-21i010 30 24 
400-21053 18 44 400-25247 54 17 400-25803 46 47 400-21i023 32 60 
400-21058 4 29 400-25247 56 82 400-25804 46 48 400-2G027 48 1 
400-21058 4 37 400-25247 58 76 400-25805 46 49 400-2Ei027 50 37 
400-21061 6 39 400-25248 54 18 400-25806 46 50 400-2Ei027 54 1 
400-21062 6 38 400-25248 56 83 400-25807 46 51 400-26029 48 2 
400-21223 6 40 400-25248 58 77 400-25808 46 52 400-2Ei029 54 2 
400-21235 18 13 400-25249 54 19 400-25809 46 53 400-2Ei031 48 3 
400-21236 18 82 400-25249 56 84 400-25810 46 54 400-2G031 50 38 
400-21462 6 44 400-25249 58 78 400-25811 46 55 400-2fi031 54 3 
400-21463 6 43 400-25250 54 20 400-25812 46 56 400-2(i033 48 4 
400-21648 12 4 400-25302 22 17 400-25813 46 57 400-2G033 50 39 
400-21726 26 67 400-25315 22 53 400-25814 46 58 400-2ti033 54 4 
400-21883 26 40 400-25316 22 78 400-25815 46 59 400-21i035 4 27 
400-21898 26 43 400-25353 18 65 400-25816 46 60 400- 2ti035 48 5 
400-21899 26 42 400-25353 20 64 400-25817 52 18 400-2fi035 50 40 
400-21932 8 19 400-25354 18 64 400-25817 56 14 400-2fi035 54 5 
400-22111 4 4 400-25354 20 63 400-25817 58 14 400-2G037 48 6 
400-22153 32 33 400-25355 18 85 400-25818 52 19 400-21i037 50 41 
400-22423 2 33 400-25355 20 83 400-25818 56 15 400-21i037 54 6 
400-22427 14 14 400-25485 52 2 400-25818 58 15 400-21i039 48 7 
400-22427 16 12 400-25485 56 2 400-25819 52 20 400-2fi039 50 42 
400-22442 32 8 400-25485 58 2 400-25819 56 16 400-2!i039 54 7 
400-22447 32 30 400-25490 52 3 400-25819 58 16 400-2G041 48 8 
400-22449 32 42 400-25490 56 3 400-25820 52 22 400-2!i041 54 8 
400-22450 32 49 400-25490 58 3 400-25820 56 18 400-2G043 48 9 
400-22452 24 37 400-25491 52 4 400-25820 58 18 400-2()043 54 9 
400-22454 24 38 400-25491 56 4 400-25821 52 23 400-2H045 48 10 
400-22455 28 18 400-25491 58 4 400-25821 56 19 400-2!i045 54 10 
400-22456 28 22 400-25492 52 5 400-25821 58 19 400-2!i047 48 11 
400-22457 36 20 400-25492 56 5 400-25822 52 24 400-21i047 54 ll 
400-2241i3 14 12 400-25492 58 5 400-25822 56 20 400-2!i049 48 12 
400-22463 16 10 400-25493 52 6 400-25822 58 20 400-2!i049 54 12 
400-22477 2 21 400-25493 56 6 400-25823 52 25 400-2()051 48 13 
400-22478 2 26 400-25493 58 6 400-25824 52 26 400-2G051 54 13 
400-22479 2 1 400-25494 52 7 400-25825 52 27 400-2()053 48 14 
400-22589 18 54 400-25494 56 7 400-25825 56 22 400-2!i053 54 14 
400-22589 20 53 400-25494 58 7 400-25825 58 22 400- 2!i055 48 15 
400-22590 18 55 400-25495 52 8 400-25826 52 28 400-2()055 54 15 
400-22590 20 54 400-25495 56 8 400-25826 56 23 400-21)057 48 16 400-22591 30 1 400-25495 58 8 400-25826 58 23 400- 2!l057 54 16 400-22637 12 58 400-25496 52 9 400-25827 52 29 400-2G059 48 17 
400-22638 12 53 400-25498 52 10 400-25828 52 30 400-2G061 48 18 400-22690 2 17 400-25498 56 9 400-25828 56 24 400-2GOG3 56 59 

- 64-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUM E R I C A L I N D E X 0 F p A R T S m5r 
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF .%'!i J(f NO .%'11 J(f NO .%'11 J(f NO .%'11 Ji NO 

400-26065 56 60 400-33563 50 13 400-42769 26 60 
400-26067 56 61 400-33564 50 14 400-42814 12 46 
400-26069 4 47 400-33565 50 15 400-42815 12 47 
400-26069 56 62 400-33566 50 16 400-42821 12 48 
400-26070 56 63 400-33567 50 17 400-43311 20 18 
400-26072 56 64 400-33568 50 18 400-49219 14 46 
400-26074 56 65 400-33941 48 43 400-49219 16 41 
400-26076 56 66 400-33941 52 70 400-49436 20 14 
400-26078 56 67 400-33945 48 45 400-50009 58 27 
400-26080 56 68 400-33945 52 72 400-50010 58 29 
400-26082 56 69 400-33945 56 55 400-50011 58 30 
400-26084 56 71 400-33947 48 46 400-53452 38 1 
400-26086 56 72 400-33947 52 73 400-53705 52 33 
400-26088 56 73 400-33947 56 56 400-53705 56 25 
400-26090 4 48 400-33949 48 47 400-53705 58 25 
400-26090 56 74 400-33949 52 74 
400-26091 56 75 400-33951 48 48 
400-26093 56 76 400-33951 52 75 
400-26095 56 77 400-33951 56 57 
400-26097 56 78 400-33953 48 49 
400-26099 56 79 400-33953 52 76 
400-26101 56 80 400-33955 48 50 
400-26103 56 81 400-33955 52 77 i 
400-26313 38 3 400-33957 48 51 I 

I 400-26314 38 14 400-33959 48 52 I 400-26315 38 2 400-34153 2 4 

I 
400-26321 42 1 400-34303 20 21 
400-26715 52 21 400-34931 2 57 
400-26715 56 17 400-34931 46 77 I 
400-26715 58 17 400-34931 50 45 

I 400-26811 2 54 400-35877 56 58 
400-26909 26 70 400-35878 56 70 
400-26910 6 57 400-35881 52 l 
400-27865 16 8 400-35881 56 I 
400-27866 16 7 400-35881 58 I 
400-27867 16 I 400-35883 50 19 
400-28014 6 28 400-35884 50 20 
400-28524 616 21 400-35885 50 21 
400-28524 E,s 21 400-35886 50 22 
400-28560 18 93 400-35887 50 23 
400-28560 20 41 400-35888 50 24 
400-28561 18 94 400-35890 52 17 
400-28561 20 42 400-35890 56 13 
400-28562 18 95 400-35890 58 13 
400-28562 20 43 400-35891 58 26 
400-28563 18 96 400-35892 58 28 
400-28563 20 44 400-35893 58 31 
400-28637 28 I 400-35894 58 32 
400-28706 2 31 400-35896 48 19 I 400-28707 2 8 400-35896 52 48 

I 400-28882 4 35 400-35896 56 36 
400-28882 6 46 400-35896 58 33 
400-29078 2 6 400-35897 48 20 
400-29565 12 44 I 400-35897 52 49 
400-30275 30 31 400-35897 56 37 
400-30916 30 28 400-35897 58 34 
400-30956 30 3 400-36110 44 30 
400-31047 44 36 400-36446 26 35 
400-31348 22 1 400-37176 4 40 
400-31349 22 81 400-38081 30 33 
400-31350 22 84 400-38727 12 59 
400-31351 18 7 400-38743 12 60 
400-31352 26 33 400-39383 32 2 
400-31358 2 25 400-39554 30 32 
400-31358 54 25 400-39615 12 45 
400-31358 56 88 400-39798 44 37 
400-31358 58 82 400-40369 8 51 
400-31714 26 68 400-40369 10 14 l 

' 400-32309 18 46 400-40549 18 97 
400-32309 20 75 400-40549 20 45 
400-32310 18 84 400-40550 18 98 
400-32310 20 76 400-40550 20 46 
400-32668 8 12 400-40621 8 29 
400-32896 44 6 400-40720 18 1 
400-33160 26 52 400-40720 20 1 
400-33563 46 27 400-41109 20 35 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



&IUKI. 

JVKI CORPORATION 

Gof¥'ia"()2IDOS-3!11»-.t..lll COfll' .. __. ... _ ........... . 

JUKitU:IItt 

IS. I.,M. ::flllll 
To OIW 01 tor ........ .. _,.,..,." --· 
•:.o·~•.-.•••aue~;•-te•< U"'f •• ..._, ...,. 
•TN._. • ...,.."' .. _.. tt~·~~d'W'rwbi~.~.~I:w-••· ·~"h•••• .... ....,.,....~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




